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COMPOSITE PLAN GENERAL NOTES

CONSTRUCTION NOTES (TYPE VB)

o

@

REFER TO SHEET A0.10

. REFER TO UNIT FLOOR PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES AND DIMENSIONS.

FOR BUILDING SQUARE FOOTAGES AND DWELLING UNIT SQUARE FOOTAGES.

. SEE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT'S DRAWINGS FOR ALL ENTRY PORCHES, PATIOS, STOOPS, WALLS, DRIVEWAYS, STEPS, LANDSCAPE

WALLS, FENCES, TRELLIS, AND ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

COMPOSITE PLAN LEGEND

ELEMENT |

DESCRIPTION

COMMON 1-HOUR FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED WALL WITH FIRE EXPOSURE FROM BOTH SIDES -
SEE CONSTRUCTION NOTE 6

KEV | CONSTRUCTION | RATING DETAIL
|NOTE ASSEMBLY ‘ (N HRS) DESCRIPTION & NOTES ‘ REFERENCE
VERTICAL ASSEMBLIES:

INTERIOR NON-BEARING WALLS AND
PARTITIONS SHALL BE OF NON-RATED
CONSTRUCTION PER C.B.C. TABLE 601. REFER
T0 STRUCTURAL PLANS FOR NON-BEARING

INTERIOR NON-BEARING 0
WALL & PARTITIONS

®

TYPICAL EXTERIOR WALLS ARE NOT REQUIRED
T0 BE OF RATED CONSTRUCTION, U.N.O. -
REFER TO HIGH FIRE ZONE NOTES FOR
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

EXTERIOR WALLS -
TYPICAL 0

R-3 /U GARAGE / HOUSE SEPARATION WALL
0 PER TABLE 302.6, SHALL BE SEPARATED WITH
1/2" GYPSUM BOARD MINIMUM.

INTERIOR
HOUSE/GARAGE

COMMON WALLS BETWEEN TOWNHOUSES
WILL BE 1-HR FIRE RATED CONSTRUCTION PER|
CRC SECTION R302.2 ITEM 1.

1HR - COMMON WALL 1

HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES (FLOOR/CEILING)

INDICATES DROPPED CEILING AREA (U.N.0.) FOR UTILITY CHASE - HEIGHT PER UNIT PLAN - REFER TO
DETAIL 11/AAD1.1

0 NON-RATED CONSTRUCTION PER 2016 C.B.C.

CINT. to INT.
(Lving over Living) SECTION 711.1 & 714.4.2

) -

1= UNIT PLAN TYPE (NOTE: "-R* DENOTES REVERSE PLAN)
1— SHEET REFERENCE

FIRE EXTINGUISHER LOCATION PER CFC 2016 SECTION 906, VERIFY WITH LOCAL FIRE MARSHAL

ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

EXTENT OF BACKING FOR GRAB BARS

R-3 T0 U GARAGE/HOUSE SEPARATION TABLE
508.4 SUBNOTE C, 406.3.4 GARAGES BENEATH
HABITABLE ROOMS SHALL BE SEPARATED
FROM HABITABLE ROOMS WITH 5/8" TYPE-X
GYPSUM BOARD MINIMUM.

=

oty

HORIZONTAL (FLOOR/CEILING) ASSEMBLIES OF n
&
oty

INT. to INT. 0
(Living over U Garage)

HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES (ROOF/CEILING)

HORIZONTAL (ROOF/CEILING) ASSEMBLIES OF
NON-RATED CONSTRUCTION PER SECTION
C.R.C. R302.2.2 #2 EXCEPTION: PROVIDE ONE
LAYER OF 5/8" TYPE X' GYPSUM BOARD
APPLIED DIRECTLY BENEATH THE ROOF

CINT.toINT. 0
(Living over Living) DECKING OR SHEATHING FOR A MINIMUM D1 D1 DT,
DISTANCE OF 4 FEET WITH NO ROOF
PENETRATIONS ON EACH SIDE OF THE
COMMON 1-HOUR WALL.

INTERSECTING WALLS

INT. to Common wall 0 NON-RATED INTERIOR WALL PERPENDICULAR

NON-RATED EXTERIOR WALL PERPENDICULAR

EXT-to Commonwall | 0 | 70 1.4R COMMON WALL W01,

9
70 1-HR COMMON WALL

CONSTRUCTION NOTES (TYPE V-B, R-3)

o

@

&

o

=S

~

®

©

B}

. INTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE OF NON-RATED CONSTRUCTION. REFER TO DETAIL 1/AAD1.1

DRAFTSTOPS WHEN REQUIRED SHALL BE PROVIDED IN THE ATTIC SPACE, CONTINUOUS AND IN-LINE WITH DWELLING UNIT FIRE
PARTITIONS TOBE IN WITH C.R.C. SECTION R302.12.

CCONVENIENCE OUTLETS LOCATED IN COMMON 1-HOUR RATED WALLS SHALL COMPLY WITH C.R.C. SECTION R302.4.2
MEMBRANE PENETRATIONS. REFER TO DETAIL 4/AAD1.1

WATER HEATERS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN EACH DWELLING UNIT- REFER TO THE PLUMBING DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFORMATION.

. ENCLOSED USABLE SPACE UNDER STAIRWAYS SHALL BE PROTECTED ON THE ENCLOSED SIDE WITH 1/2-INCH GYPSUM BOARD

PER C.R.C. SECTION R302.7. SEE DETAIL 5/D4.1.

*TOWNHOUSES" SHALL BE SEPARATED BY A COMMON 1-HOUR FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED WALL ASSEMBLY RATED FOR FIRE
EXPOSURE FROM BOTH SIDES, PER R302.2, ITEM 1. REFER TO DETAIL 2/AAD1.1 AND DETAILS 1 & 2/AAD1.2.

. ALL EXTERIOR WALLS WILL BE A MINIMUM 2x4 STUDS 16" 0.C. (VERIFY WITH STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS), WITH BATT INSULATION

IN THE STUD SPACES, AND WITH EXTERIOR PLASTER OR STUCCO ON THE EXTERIOR AND GYPSUM BOARD ON THE INTERIOR. PER
THE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS, WHERE THE EXTERIOR WALLS HAVE AN EXTERIOR MATERIAL OTHER THAN PLASTER OR STUCCO,
SUCH AS LAP SIDING, THE EXTERIOR MATERIAL OR ASSEMBLY SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM SURFACE WEIGHT OF 10 LBS/S.F. OR
EQUIVALENT TO 7" EXTERIOR STUCCO.

REFER TO DETAILS 19 & 20/APD2 FOR SLAB PENETRATIONS AT WALLS. PROVIDE FIRE PROTECTION AT THROUGH PENETRATIONS
PER CRC R302.4.1.

PER C.R.C. SECTION R302.2, CAVITIES OF THE 1-HOUR RATED COMMON WALL SHALL NOT CONTAIN PLUMBING OR
MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT, DUCTS OR VENTS. SEE DETAIL 3/AAD1.1 FOR SKID WALL CONSTRUCTION, WHERE OCCURS PER
PLANS.

PROVIDE 1/2" GYP. BD. SEPARATION FROM GARAGE TO DWELLING UNIT AND ITS ATTIC PER C.R.C. R302.6. 1/2' GYP.BD. SHALL BE
APPLIED TO THE GARAGE SIDE - REFER TO DETAIL 5/AAD1.1

1342
11, REFER TO DETAIL 6/AAD1.1 FOR TYPICAL NON-RATED FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY. PROVIDE 5/8" TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD APPLIED
0 THE GARAGE SIDE OF THE GARAGE CEILING BENEATH HABITABLE SPACE ABOVE, PER C.R.C R3026.
12. REFER TO DETAIL 9/AAD1.1 FOR INTERSECTING INTERIOR WALLS AT THE 1-HOUR RATED COMMON WALL.
1. REFER TO DETAIL 8/AAD1.1 FOR TYPICAL NON-RATED ROOF/CEILING ASSEMBLY. PROVIDE ONE LAYER OF 5/8" TYPE X' GYPSUM
BOARD APPLIED DIRECTLY BENEATH THE ROOF DECKING OR SHEATHING FOR A MINIMUM DISTANCE OF 4 FEET WITH NO ROOF
PENETRATIONS ON EACH SIDE OF THE COMMON 1-HOUR FIRE-RESISTANCE RATED WALL, IN ACCORDANCE WITH C.R.C.
. R302.2.2 #2 EXCEPTION. REFER TO THE ROOF PLAN AND THE ROOF/CEILING ASSEMBLY DETAILS 1 & 2/AAD1.2 FOR
. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
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SLAB PLAN NOTES

REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR PRECISE BUILDING SLAB FINISHED FLOOR.

SEE STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS DRAWINGS FOR ALL STRUCTURAL INFORMATION.

SEE CIVIL ENGINEERS DRAWINGS FOR ALL BUILDING LOCATIONS, FINISH FLOOR ELEVATIONS,
STEM WALL ELEVATIONS, FINAL GRADES, SITE DRAINAGE, AND UTILITY SERVICE
INFORMATION.

ALL ELEVATIONS ARE APPROXIMATE; CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION.

SEE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS DRAWINGS FOR ALL ENTRY PORCHES, PATIOS, STOOPS,
WALLS, DRIVEWAYS, STEPS, LANDSCAPE WALLS, FENCES, TRELLIS, AND ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION.

THIS SLAB INTERFACE PLAN IS FOR DIMENSIONAL INFORMATION ONLY.

SEE PLUMBING DWGS. FOR ALL FLOOR DRAIN LOCATIONS & SLAB PENETRATIONS.

VERIFY ALL DOORS ROUGH OPENING WITH DOOR MANUFACTURER PRIOR TO POURING
CONCRETE CURB.

VAPOR BARRIER IS TO BE PROVIDED PER POST TENSION AND SOILS/GEOTECHNICAL
REPORT'S DIRECTION

ARCHITECTS . PLANNERS . DESIGNERS

ORANGE COUNTY . LOS ANGELES . BAY AREA
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© 2018 WILLIAM HEZMALHALCH ARCHITECTS, INC. dba WHA

WHA EXPRESSLY RESERVES ITS COMMON LAW COPYRIGHT AND OTHER
PROPERTY RIGHTS IN THESE PLANS. THESE PLANS ARE NOT TO BE
REPRODUCED, CHANGED, OR COPIED IN ANY FORM OR MANNER

H ER, NOR ARE THEY TO BE ASSIGNED TO A THIRD PARTY
WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING THE WRITTEN PERMISSION AND CONSENT
OF WHA IN THE EVENT OF UNAUTHORIZED REUSE OF THESE PLANS BY A
THIRD PARTY, THE THIRD PARTY SHALL HOLD WHA HARMLESS.

DO NOT SCALE PLANS
REVISIONS
NO. DATE DESCRIPTION

SLAB PLAN LEGEND

BUILDING TYPE 300 : SLAB EDGE REFERENCE PLAN| 1

ELEMENT ‘ DESCRIPTION

SLOPE TO DRAIN 1/8" MIN. - 1/4" MAX PER FOOT

INDICATES TOP OF FINISHED STRUCTURAL SLAB. SEE CIVIL
DRAWINGS FOR ALL FINISH FLOOR ELEVATIONS.

INDICATES RAISED CONCRETE CURB AT WALLS AND COLUMNS
REFER TO DTL. 29/D3.1

FINISH FLOOR LEVEL AT DOORS SHALL NOT BE MORE THAN 1/2 INCH
LOWER THAN TOP OF THE THRESHOLD AT THE DOORWAY PER C.B.C.
SECTION 1132A.1 AT ADAPTABLE/ ACCESSIBLE UNITS - SEE SITE
PLAN FOR UNIT LOCATIONS. THRESHOLDS WITH A CHANGE IN HEIGHT|
??;IXI?RE THAN 1/4" MAY BE VERTICAL, PER C.B.C 1132A.4.1 AND

SLAB ELEVATION CHANGE - REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR PRECISE
SLAB ELEVATIONS

CURB WALL - REFER TO PLAN FOR CURB WALL HEIGHT - MAY
OCCUR IN CONJUNCTION WITH SLAB ELEVATION CHANGE - REFER
TO CIVIL PLANS FOR PRECISE SLAB ELEVATIONS

ALL DOOR LANDINGS TO COMPLY WITH C.B.C. SECTION 1008.1.6.
LANDINGS SHALL BE LEVEL EXCEPT FOR EXTERIOR LANDINGS,
WHICH ARE PERMITTED TO HAVE A SLOPE (AWAY FROM DOOR) NOT
TO EXCEED 1/4" PER FOOT (2-PERCENT SLOPE). LANDINGS SHALL
HAVE A WIDTH OF NOT LESS THAN THE WIDTH OF THE DOOR AND
= SHALL HAVE A LENGTH IN THE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL OF 36 INCHES
i MINIMUM.

//ﬂJ AT ADAPTABLE/ACCESSIBLE UNITS, ALL DOOR LANDINGS SHALL
ALSO COMPLY WITH C.B.C 1132A.4, AND THE LEVEL FLOOR OR
LANDING AT THE ENTRY DOOR SHALL EXTEND OPPOSITE THE
DIRECTION OF THE DOOR SWING AT LEAST 48 INCHES AT A PUSH
SIDE APPROACH (C.B.C. 1126A.3.2.)

SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR ALL FINISH FLOOR ELEVATIONS, STOOPS
SIZES AND DRAINAGE. SEE LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS FOR FINISH

MATERIALS AND LOCATIONS.

City Ventures

REVISIONS:

OO IN| (] ST | [OI] |IN| [=—>

Unit 3A Adc
Unit 2A Adc
Unit 3B Adc

Added Gable/Sloped Roof
Removed Ladder

Revised Second Floor Massing at Kitchen

Added Awning
Added Trellis at Unit 2A, Typ.

ed Covered Deck | Created Double Gable
ed Covered Deck | Created Double Gable
ed Wrap Around Deck / Reconfigured Porc

Reconfigured Windows | Removed Awnings Above Windows
Reconfigured Windows | Removed Awnings Above Windows
N | Added 3050 Window | Added Awning Above Deck Door and

BUILDING TYPE 300
SLAB EDGE REFERENCE
& FIRST FLOOR
COMPOSITE PLAN

SHEET SCALE : 18" = 140"

PROJECT MANAGER :

DESIGNER :

DRAWN BY :

REVIEWED BY :

1STBLDG. DEPT. SUBMITTAL : MO/DAYR

ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION : MO/DAYR

JOB NUMBER : 2017223

CAD FILE NAME : 17223_A1-30.dwg

DATE: SHEET:
10/9/18 | A1.30

CURRENT EXISTING 2ND BUILDING DEPARTMENT

UBMITTAL SET

CONSTRUCTION NOTES (TYPE V-B, R-3)

CONSTRUCTION NOTES (TYPE VB)

Removed / Replaced Horizontal Siding with Boards & Batts.
Removed / Replaced Horizontal Siding with Boards & Batts.

Windows at second level

BUILDING TYPE 300 | Slab Edge & 1st Floor Plan Composite

ROUND BARN VILLAGE

SANTA ROSA, CA

A3

DESIGN REVIEW APPLICATIONI

© 2019 WILLIAM HEZMALHALCH ARCHITECTS, INC. DBA WHA.| 2017223 | 09-06-19

1. INTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE OF NON-RATED CONSTRUCTION. REFER TO DETAIL 1/AAD1.1 KEY consmucnﬂumme ‘ DETALL ARCHITECTS . PLANNERS . DESIGNERS
5 8 8 / |NOTE ASSEMBLY | (N HRS) DESCRIPTION & NOTES CEFERENCE
2. DRAFTSTOPS WHEN REQUIRED SHALL BE PROVIDED IN THE ATTIC SPACE, CONTINUOUS AND VERTIOAL ASSEVBLIES:
IN-LINE WITH DWELLING UNIT FIRE PARTITIONS DRAFTSTOPS TO BE CONSTRUCTED IN T EERTS TALLS D FARTTOS
138-2" ACCORDANCE WITH C.R.C. SECTION R302.12. INTERIOR -
3. CONVENIENCE OUTLETS LOCATED IN COMMON 1-HOUR RATED WALLS SHALL COMPLY WITH [a] | NON-BEARING | o | SHALL BE OF NON-RATED CONSTRUCTION, UNO. -
C.R.C. SECTION R302.4.2 MEMBRANE PENETRATIONS. REFER TO DETAIL 27/APD1. pat s REFER TO STRUCTURAL PLANS FOR NON-BEARING | w01y
268" 2 ARSPACE o1u0* 2 ARSPACE ol 2 Amspace 20 2 ARSPACE 4 ol 2 ARSPACE 4 266 4. WATER HEATERS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN EACH DWELLING UNIT- REFER TO THE PLUMBING WALLS.
UNIT PLAN 3BX UNIT PLAN 1A-R UNIT PﬁN 2A UNIT PLAN 1AR AN 2A UNIT PLAN 3B-R DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFORMATION. EXTERIOR TYPICAL EXTERIOR WALLS ARE NOT REQUIRED
70 BE OF RATED CONSTRUCTION, UN.0. - REFER | /e
ADAPTABLE AT UNIT 149 ADAPTABLE AT UNIT 151 5. ENCLOSED USABLE SPACE UNDER STAIRWAYS SHALL BE PROTECTED ON THE ENCLOSED SIDE - 0 f
] = ( ) ] = ] = { ) ] =] 23 WITH 1/2-INH GYPSUM BOARD PER C.R.C. SECTION R302.7. SEE DETAIL 5/AD3.1. TYPICAL 19 MG Pinc ZONE NOTES FOR ADDITIONAL oy ORANGE COUNTY . LOS ANGELES . BAY AREA
== == == == == 6. "TOWNHOUSES" SHALL BE SEPARATED BY A COMMON 1-HOUR FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED WALL EXTERIOR WALLS. AS NOTED ON BLANG, SHALL
3 3 3 =3 =3 ASSEMBLY RATED FOR FIRE EXPOSURE FROM BOTH SIDES, PER R302.2, ITEM 1. REFER TO EXTERIOR RATED | | BE OF 1-HOUR RATED CONSTRUCTION. AL s
32 3= EE 3= 3z DETAIL 8/AAD1.1 AND DETAILS 1 & 2/AAD1 3. WALLS, OTHER EXTERIOR WALLS ARE NOT REQUIRED TO #0101
zE Iz Iz I3 T2 7. ALL EXTERIOR WALLS WILL BE A MINIMIUM 2+4 STUDS 16 0.C. (VERIFY WITH STRUCTURAL |1~ BE OF RATED CONSTRUCTION.
N (aNE8 3 = = = DRAWINGS), WITH BATT INSULATION IN THE STUD SPACES, AND WITH EXTERIOR PLASTER OR INTERIOR R-3/U GARAGE / HOUSE SEPARATION WALL
a1/ STUCCO ON THE EXTERIOR AND GYPSUM BOARD ON THE INTERIOR. PER THE EXTERIOR HoUSEoamage| 0 |PERTABLE R302.6, SHALL BE SEPARATED WITH
_ 0 i ELEVATIONS, WHERE THE EXTERIOR WALLS HAVE AN EXTERIOR MATERIAL OTHER THAN OUSE/GARAGI 1/2* GYPSUM BOARD MINIMUM.
= ; ! @ PLASTER OR STUCCO, SUCH AS LAP SIDING, THE EXTERIOR MATERIAL OR ASSEMBLY SHALL
T ,,\,,—‘ \ . HAVE A MINIMUM SURFACE WEIGHT OF 10 LBS/S.F. OR EQUIVALENT TO 7' EXTERIOR STUGCO. | |5 | 1HR - COMMON | SE’;”mgm@;ﬁgﬁ%ﬁ’ﬂ%’#gﬂ%SEE‘SC‘Q"CLL
= R = T T = 8. REFER TO DETAILS 15 & 20/APD1 FOR SLAB PENETRATIONS AT WALLS. PROVIDE FIRE WALL SECTION R302.2 ITEM 1.
r=+1 - VN Il PROTECTION AT THROUGH PENETRATIONS PER C.R.C. R302.4.1.
9. PER C.R.C. SECTION R302.2, CAVITIES OF THE 1-HOUR RATED COMMON WALL SHALL NOT THRALLE T |4 | WALLS SEPARATING UTILITY (U)R3 SHALL BE
L AN s N e N e CONTAIN PLUMBING OR MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT, DUCTS OR VENTS. SEE DETAIL 14/AAD1.1 == | pARTITION 1-HOUR RATED ey
o S o FOR SKID WALL CONSTRUCTION, WHERE OCCURS PER PLANS. e
SO SO0 N ] 10. PROVIDE 1/2" GYP. BD. SEPARATION FROM GARAGE TO DWELLING UNIT AND ITS ATTIC PER HORIZONTAL ASSEMBL'ESR(I%S?&/ CFE'OL(']':%EIUNG T
X K X - C.R.C. R302.6. 1/2' GYP.BD. SHALL BE APPLIED TO THE GARAGE SIDE - REFER TO DETAIL [f] (lmmtg Mr 0 |NON-RATED C(ONSTRUCTION F),ER 2016 CAC
. RN N PN ¥ 2/AAD1.1. Living) R302.13 o o
Z > < < < < . 11.REFER TO DETAIL 17/AAD1.1 FOR TYPICAL NON-RATED FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY. PROVIDE -
5/8" TYPE X' GYPSUM BOARD APPLIED TO THE GARAGE SIDE OF THE GARAGE CEILING INT. 10 INT. 2'3%% GG%‘E&’S”B%%%&?EZ%?%NL: ER%gNTs'C‘ N
: > o BENEATH HABITABLE SPACE ABOVE, PER C.R.C R302.6. [r] (letl;r;?a%vegr U| 0 |GgiaLL B SEPARATED FROM HABITABLE ROOMS
= s = 12. REFER TO DETAIL 13/AAD1.1 FOR INTERSECTING INTERIOR WALLS AT THE 1-HOUR RATED WITH 5/8" TYPE-X GYPSUM BOARD MINIMUM.
. 3 . N . 8 COMMON WALL.
- — e = 2= 2 13. REFER TO DETAIL 16/AAD1.1 FOR TYPICAL NON-RATED ROOF/CEILING ASSEMBLY. PROVIDE HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES (ROOF/CEILING)
D= ] | Sl ‘ - Sz S ONE LAYER OF 5/8" TYPE X' GYPSUM BOARD APPLIED DIRECTLY BENEATH THE ROOF DECKING HORIZONTAL (ROOF/CEILING) ASSEMBLIES OF
5 - KN - - E S OR SHEATHING FOR A MINIMUM DISTANCE OF 4 FEET WITH NO ROOF PENETRATIONS ON EACH RS0 33 2 EXCEPTION: PROVIDE ONE LER OF Y T
— c SIDE OF THE COMMON 1-HOUR FIRE-RESISTANCE RATED WALL, IN ACCORDANCE WITH C.R.C. EXT. to INT. §/8" TYPE % GYPSUM BOARD APPLIED DIRECTLY _ (@07 A@0T .
(AR ] R302.2.2 #2 EXCEPTION. REFER TO THE ROOF PLAN AND THE ROOF/CEILING ASSEMBLY [e] | (Exeriorover | 0 | BenEATH THE ROOF DECKING OR SHEATHING FOR C | 'I'y Ve N 'I'U res
I I [A2.10 ] = ABY =i I Living) 2 Y 5
- izl = -m —— A8y -m a8y -IEEI DETAILS 1 & 2/AAD1.3 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. A MINIMUM DISTANCE OF 4 FEET WITH NO ROOF  (g@oT3w0i3)
I [e] : i (e] (e] I PENETRATIONS ON EACH SIDE OF THE COMMON
Lty — 1 ] — 1 ] L |
I m? 8 5 8 ADAPTABLE AT ’7/3\ m I 1-HOUR WALL.
AAD1.1 DI T A uNIT 151 Dl A o INTERSECTING WALLS
I : ' (= N : N 1 INT. o Common NON-RATED INTERIOR WALL PERPENDICULARTO |/ 1
I = = om f - am = t i 1 - Es s s = o o o I [#] wall 0 1-HR COMMON WALL \aaty/
9 * 9 ’ ' 7 EXT. to Common NON-RATED EXTERIOR WALL PERPENDICULAR TO
\ I - TUT el LA AT e o | o :
| . ) (8] (] 5 R I
B O =L , = LI COMPOSITE PLAN GENERAL NOTES
- TR y 2 e | 7y B - em mm e - 1. REFER TO UNIT FLOOR PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES AND DIMENSIONS.
C A i A '
11/ \ 011/ AAD11 10 2. REFER TO SHEET A0.10 FOR BUILDING SQUARE FOOTAGES AND DWELLING UNIT SQUARE
— — — — — -
22 22 22 e[z A gl ets S o
5= == == == == 3. SEELANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS DRAWINGS FOR ALL ENTRY PORCHES, PATIOS, STOOPS, WALLS, = o
3 3 bl = bl =4 bl =4 ’ DRIVEWAYS, STEPS, LANDSCAPE WALLS, FENCES, TRELLIS, AND ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. —
=S =S =S =S =S TOWNHOUSE NOTES: = hare
2|2 2= 2= 2= 212 TOWNHOUSES, PER 2016 C.R.C. SECTION 302.2 - THE COMMON WALL SHARED BY TWO (o))
p= =y p= =y == == x N WALLL &
=3 =3 =38 =38 =38 TOWNHOUSES SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED WITHOUT PLUMBING OR MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT, COMPOSITE PLAN LEGEND |': <
4 " . o b o . o - DUCTS OR VENTS IN THE CAVITY OF THE COMMON WALL. THE WALL SHALL BE RATED FOR I ] I
i 2% 2' ARSPACE 21-0" 2" ARSPACE 2 2 AIRSPACE 200 2" ARSPACE ) 20 2 ARSPACE | 2-8 FIRE EXPOSURE FROM BOTH SIDES AND SHALL EXTEND TO AND BE TIGHT AGAINST EXTERIOR | ( ™ | et | DESCRIPTION S
AN UNIT PLAN 38X UNIT PLAN 1A-R UNIT PLAN 2A UNIT PLAN 1A-R UNIT PRAN 2A UNTPLAN 3B-R WALLS AND THE UNDERSIDE OF THE ROOF SHEATHING. ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS SHALL BE -
NOTE: (ADAPTABLE AT UNIT 149) (ADAPTABLE AT UNIT 151) IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 2016 C.E.C. PENETRATIONS OF THE MEMBRANE OF COMMON COMMON 1-HOUR FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED WALL WITH FIRE EXPOSURE ‘ ! s o
ALL DWELLINGS SHALL HAVE A CONTROLLED 1382 WALLS FOR ELECTRICAL OUTLET BOXES SHALL BE N ACGORDANGE WITH 2016 G FROM BOTH SIDES - SEE CONSTRUCTION NOTE 6 8
4. 1-HOUR FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED WALL ASSEMBLY - SEE CONSTRUCTION < <2
vMVIEJFggL?.EgA/Iﬁg g:gzgf\élé?;%%ggngnl\gg PER 2016 C.R.C. SECTION 302.2, ITEM 1 - THE COMMON WALL SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN A NOTE DD [&)
BUILDING OCCUPANCY GROUP:  R-3 (C.R.C. - TOWNHOUSE) 1-HOUR FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED WALL ASSEMBLY TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM E119 INDICATES DROPPED CEILING AREA (U.N.0.) FOR UTILITY CHASE - HEIGHT | =
TO THE GROUND SURFACE NOT LESS THAN 5 FEET TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: TYPE VB OR UL 263 - REFER TO DETAIL 8/AAD1.1 AND DETAILS 1 & 2/AAD1 3. PER UNIT PLAN - REFER TO DETAIL 20/AAD1.1 <C
FROM FOUNDATION WALLS OR TO AN APPROVED SPRINKLERED: NUMBER OF  NFPA-13D SYSTEM PROVIDED PROVIDE ONE-LAYER OF 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM BOARD APPLIED DIRECTLY BENEATH THE ROOF _I o
- ~UNIT PLAN TYPE (NOTE: *-R" DENOTES REVERSE PLAN
DRAINAGE SYSTEM. REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS STORIES: 3-STORIES DECKING OR SHEATHING FOR A MINIMUM DISTANCE OF 4 FEET WITH NO ROOF PENETRATIONS | SHEET REFERENCE ) — L
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. ON EACH SIDE OF THE COMMON 1-HOUR FIRE-RESISTANCE RATED WALL, IN ACCORDANCE =
WITH 2016 C.R.C. SECTION R302.2.2, EXCEPTION - REFER TO THE ROOF PLAN AND DETAIL FIRE EXTINGUISHER LOCATION PER C.F.C. 2016 SECTION 906, VERIFY > <C
. 16/AAD1.1 FOR TYPICAL NON-RATED ROOF/CEILING ASSEMBLY AND TO THE ROOF/CEILING WITH LOCAL FIRE MARSHAL - REFER TO SITE PLAN
BUILDING TYPE 300: FIRST FLOOR COMPOSITE PLAN ASSEMBLY DETAILS 1 & 2/AAD1.3 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. 4
= S
o
SLAB PLAN KEYNOTES o <
001 |CONCRETE STRUCTURAL SLAB - REFER TO STRUCTURAL AND/OR POST-TENSION DRAWINGS m = < L
CONCRETE PORCH SLAB (BY OTHERS) - SLOPE 1/4" PER FOOD MINIMUM (2% SLOPE) T0 DRAIN IN == =
138-2" 004 | THE DIRECTION INDICATED. REFER TO LANDSCAPE AND CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR FURTHER < o= =
INFORMATION O = 175)
Do, 3 16-2" 7" .5 16-2" .50 27" 162" 7" 0.5 16-2" 51 27" 16-2" L5107 16-2" 3.9, 44 005_| CONCRETE GARAGE SLAB - SLOPE 1/8" PER FOOT MINIMUM IN DIRECTION INDICATED m = I_C,_J o .
206 |CONCRETE STOOP - 36" DEEP AND 2" WIDER THAN THE DOOR OPENING - SLOPE 1/4" PER <t 5 — j E
FOOT MINIMUM TO DRAIN IN DIRECTION INDICATED D d<T LI
011 | GALVANIZED STEEL PIPE BOLLARD W/ CONCRETE FILL (SEE DETAIL 12/AD3.1) D o § () ‘L{_IJ FE
013 | CONCRETE FOUNDATION STEM WALL (SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS) Z o o< c<£w
016 |RAISED CURB/ RETAINING WALL (SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS) »w D
AT ADAPTABLE/ACCESSIBLE UNITS, THRESHOLDS AT THE PRIMARY ENTRY AND REQUIRED <C E o E=Z
EXIT DOORS SHALL BE NO HIGHER THAN 1/2". THRESHOLDS AT SECONDARY EXTERIOR D — T o =05
DOORS, INCLUDING SLIDING DOOR TRACKS, SHALL BE NO HIGHER THAN 3/4". THRESHOLDS o< g o
020 | WITH A CHANGE IN HEIGHT OF NOT MORE THAN 1/4" MAY BE VERTICAL, AND THRESHOLDS o = = %)
WITH A CHANGE IN HEIGHT BETWEEN 1/4" AND 3/4" SHALL BE BEVELED WITH A SLOPE NO << = i <
. % B &) : GREATER THAN 50-PERCENT PER C.B.C. 1132A.4. THE FLOOR OR LANDING AREA WITHIN m —< E<
o T i [ = =T = [ 3 = THE REQUIRED MANEUVERING CLEARANCE SHALL BE LEVEL AND CLEAR PER C.B.C. 1126A.3. (dp] <N O<r
r=- A — | ’ REFER TO DWELLING UNIT ACCESSIBILITY SHEETS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
ez = cllz T ez _ wfla VERIFY W
g verrw | E2E zz2% 14 MAX, WSS =222 = z2E =22 S| CVL[DWeS. SLAB PLAN NOTES
> - 5= < O~ = S c|E < S| 4" MAX. AT = 5= = 5= 7
L CIVIL DWGS. § =& SE E = ADAPTABE o e of E E 1\/D APT A)éé Sglc VERIFY § | 1. REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR PRECISE BUILDING SLAB FINISHED FLOOR. —
. INC. dba
) e B S EVERFY W Il [ > |8 UNITS & - E TEE uTs. & VERFYW/ =& & WOML  EeE e 2. SEE STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS DRAWINGS FOR ALL STRUCTURAL INFORMATION. A BXPRESSLY AESERVES ITS COMMON LAW GOPYAIGHT A1D OTHER
' . o == = 0 & =|=z=_ = v v
S| EE|SoMLDWES.BES & 5 VERIFY W& SEZ ZSowes hSERT veRrYW S CIVILDWGS. & &|2 | DWES. a £S5 S = 3. SEE CIVIL ENGINEERS DRAWINGS FOR ALL BUILDING LOCATIONS, FINISH FLOOR ELEVATIONS, PROPERTY RIGHTS I THESE PLANS. THESE PLANS ARE NOT T0 OF
: A4= B ST | == > S= = g a 4= g Fu2 il STEM WALL ELEVATIONS, FINAL GRADES, SITE DRAINAGE, AND UTILITY SERVICE B, D O N o
2 nap |70 oSE| el o 1ty 4] ~oog] § ) FORIATOL e
B} 2 p 1040 4, |78, 95| 94L 3 9-5" Oyl 34 2, 98 2 bps-d, 76, 2 4. ALL ELEVATIONS ARE APPROXIMATE; CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY PRIOR TO THRD PARTY, THE THIRD PARTY SHALL HOLD WHA HARMLESS.
A 1 VARIES - [o11] VERIFY CONSTRUCTION. DO NOT SCALE PLANS
° s VARIES - VERIFY W/ T W 5. SEE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS DRAWINGS FOR ALL ENTRY PORCHES, PATIOS, STOOPS,
= s G ¥ Xﬁzﬂ%\% S . 7 CIVIL DWGS. ¥ L oL . WALLS, DRIVEWAYS, STEPS, LANDSCAPE WALLS, FENCES, TRELLS, AND ADDITIONAL REVISIONS
= ~ i | & N - ! i ! 7 -
N - at " 2 g | = B p H & -@&GS- - 2 6. THIS SLAB INTERFACE PLAN IS FOR DIMENSIONAL INFORMATION ONLY. NO. DATE DESCRIPTION
= yERIW W/ aise ,.:5\, = S ZVARIES - VERIFY —isu r = 7. SEE PLUMBING DWGS. FOR ALL FLOOR DRAIN LOCATIONS & SLAB PENETRATIONS. A MO/DAYR 1ST B.D./PLANNING REVISIONS
& o owes < Z = < Jfuif—> W/ CVIL DWGS, = I 95— 8.~ VERIPY ALL DOORS ROUGH OPENING WITH DOOR MANUFACTURER PRIOR TO POURING
Y = 2] == : :
- . 5 <ot —> B L] & P~ o] 9. VAPOR BARRIER IS TO BE PROVIDED PER POST TENSION AND SOILS/GEOTECHNICAL
X I Ca2st]  e—oot}—> = j = H R = = | REPORT'S DIRECTION
5 B 4TYP.- B > 2 TP 4TYP. - -
g | o L VERFYW VERIFY W/ VERIFY W/ 2 £ SLAB PLAN LEGEND
2 CITTE DWES. § =\ Gl DW@S, mm | mm ETIL OGS, == -
BN LR A210] 2 [R210] o [ ! ;
% Bl {‘ﬁ s 2 AORTRBLERT N Eg A\E&/\\ ; fjg TN | eement | DESCRIPTION |
“ Rez"5 > KiS — C = Az RgE - Rz T
2 o 1/4" MAX. AT T . = ®© — Ste SLOPE TO DRAIN 1/8" MIN. - 1/4" MAX PER FOOT
[ - = ADAPTABLE ADAPTABLE 4 i — @ - INDICATES TOP OF FINISHED STRUCTURAL SLAB. SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS
o UNITS - 004 UNITS - - (o] FOR ALL FINISH FLOOR ELEVATIONS.
VERIFY W/ VERIFY W/ FINISH FLOOR LEVEL AT DOORS SHALL NOT BE MORE THAN 1/2 INCH TY -
CIVIL DWGS CIVIL DWGS. o LOWER THAN TOP OF THE THRESHOLD AT THE DOORWAY PER C.B.C. BLDG TYPE 300 - SLAB
: e SECTION 1132A.1 AT ADAPTABLE/ ACCESSIBLE UNITS - SEE SITE PLAN FOR
ONIT LOCATIONS. THRESHOLDS WITH A CHANGE IN HEIGHT NOT MORE EDGE REFERENCE & 1ST
THAN 1/4" MAY BE VERTICAL, PER C.B.C 1132A.4.1 AND 1131A.1.
* SLAB ELEVATION CHANGE - REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR PRECISE SLAB
L FLR COMPOSITE PLAN
04300 o] of 2ol es o 2ol e g 06 1000) o Dl pal e g 06 gl or  Dpapoy es pof 1obr 0310 by CURB WALL - REFER 70 PLAN FOR CURB WALL HEIGHT - MAY OCCUR TN
x CONJUNCTION WITH SLAB ELEVATION CHANGE - REFER TO CIVIL PLANS SHEET SCALE : 118" = 1-0"
268" 407, 74 1 21 07, 74 1 210" 261" FOR PRECISE SLAB ELEVATIONS PROJECT MANAGER -
ALL DOOR LANDINGS TO COMPLY WITH C.B.C. SECTION 1008.1.6. DESIGNER
138-2" LANDINGS SHALL BE LEVEL EXCEPT FOR EXTERIOR LANDINGS, WHICH ARE :
PERMITTED TO HAVE A SLOPE (AWAY FROM DOOR) NOT TO EXCEED 1/4” DRAWNBY:
PER FOOT (2-PERCENT SLOPE). LANDINGS SHALL HAVE A WIDTH OF NOT :
LESS THAN THE WIDTH OF THE DOOR AND SHALL HAVE A LENGTH IN THE REVIEWED BY :
- AT AONPGLEACCPLE TS, L D0OR OGS S A5 ISTADG DPLSBMITAL: | 1'a
/ COMPLY WITH C.B.C 1132A.4, AND THE LEVEL FLOOR OR LANDING AT THE ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION: | MO/DAYR
yﬂ ENTRY DOOR SHALL EXTEND OPPOSITE THE DIRECTION OF THE DOOR 108 NUVBER - 2017223
Lo- SWING AT LEAST 48 INCHES AT A PUSH SIDE APPROACH (C.B.C. :
1126A.3.2) CAD FILE NAME : 17223_A1-50
SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR ALL FINISH FLOOR ELEVATIONS, STOOPS SIZES DNE: SHEET:
AND DRAINAGE. SEE LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS FOR FINISH MATERIALS AND
BUILDING TYPE 300: SLAB EDGE REFERENCE PLAN] 1 /1519 A1.50
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ARCHITECTS . PLANNERS . DESIGNERS KEY | CONSTRUCTIGNRATING DETAIL ARCHITECTS . PLANNERS . DESIGNERS
KEY | CONSTRUCTION | RATING DETAIL | 1 ‘ DESCRIPTION & NOTES ‘ |
|NOTE ASSEMBLY ‘ (N HRS) DESCRIPTION & NOTES ‘ REFERENGE NOTE vegiférl_aj’ss(émﬁés REFERENCE
VERTICAL ASSEMBLIES: TERTOR oW BEARING WALTS A5 INTERIOR TNTERTOR NON-BEARING WALLS AND PARTITIONS
PARTITIONS SHALL BE OF NON-RATED R (3] | NONBEARING | SHALL BE OF NON-RATED CONSTRUCTION, UN.O.- | /1
INTHDRNONBEARING ¢ CONSTRUCTION PER C..C. TABLE 601, REFER plLE REFER TO STRUCTURAL PLANS FOR NON-BEARING | \aao1y/
TO STRUCTURAL PLANS FOR NON-BEARINI W
1342 136-2" WALLS.
TYPICAL EXTERIOR WALLS ARE NOT REQUIRED
TYPICAL EXTERIOR WALLS ARE NOT REQUIRED
20 » P » P > 210 P 2 2t EXTERIOR WALLS - 0 BE OF RATED CONSTRUCTION, UN.. - EXTERIOR 0 | TOBE OF RATED CONSTRUCTION, UN.O. - REFER | /asa
UNIT 3AX UNIT 1A UNIT 24 UNIT 18 UNIT 24 UNIT 38 TYPICAL 0 | REFER TO HIGH FIRE ZONE NOTES FOR ORANGE COUNTY . LOS ANGELES . BAY AREA 26-8" 2" AIRSPACE 21-0" 2" AIRSPACE 21-0" 2" AIRSPACE 210" 2" AIRSPACE 21-0" 2" AIRSPACE 24-8 TYPICAL TO HIGH FIRE ZONE NOTES FOR ADDITIONAL a1y ORANGE COUNTY . LOS ANGELES . BAY AREA
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. UNIT PLAN 38X UNIT PLAN TA-R UNIT PLAN 2A UNIT PLAN TA-R UNIT PLAN 2A UNIT PLAN 38-R IO HATION.
R-3/U GARAGE / HOUSE SEPARATION WALL a EXTERIOR WALLS, AS NOTED ON PLANS, SHALL
S INTERIOR 0 | e O o CEpAATED 3B AT BUILDING TYPE 300A ol al= o= ol ol 3BX-R AT BUILDING TYPE 300A EXTERIOR RATED BE OF 1-HOUR RATED CONSTRUCTION. ALL N
HOUSE/GARAGE \awty/ o o o o w WALLS 1
1/2" GYPSUM BOARD MINIMUM. == == == == == BB - OTHER EXTERIOR WALLS ARE NOT REQUIRED TO {4401 /a1 1]
COMMON WALLS BETWEEN TOWNHOUSES = = &= &= = fi— | TYPICAL BE OF RATED CONSTRUCTION
[0] | th-coMMONWALL | 1| WLLBE 4R FRE RATED CONSTRUCTON PR (2 sy =5 =5 =5 =3 =5 INTERIOR R-3 /U GARAGE / HOUSE SEPARATION WALL
: : WLy =l =l =l 2 2 PER TABLE R302.6, SHALL BE SEPARATEDWITH | (-2.)
2= 2= 2= 2= 2= ° wouse/earace| O ? : .
HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES (FLOOR/CEILING) A{ I o =} AA; 1 i = I3 }A I3 }A 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD MINIVUM,
HORIZONTAL (FLOOR/CEILING) ASSEMBLIES OF n ’ { g]
[e] | wgowrting | O |NONRATED CONSTRUCTON PER 2015 CE.C. &) ) B ) 4 s 1HR - COMMON 6 1R FIRE FATED CONSTRUCTION PER GRG
SECTION 711.1 & 714.4.2 oty @ 1 - CONSTRUCTION PER CRC
= ———— — — —— 2 B T - . = WALL SECTION R302.2 ITEM 1.
= a = — ff = = =
508.4 SUBNOTE C, 406.3.4 GARAGES BENEATH = =y
K [F] | im0 ey | O | HABITABLE RODWS SHALL BE SEPARATED = = I 1HR- INTERIOR WALLS SEPARATING UTILITY (U)/R3 SHALL BE (3
FROM HABITABLE ROOMS WITH 5/8" TYPE-X oty A A A 1 WALL & 1 | aA
i 1-HOUR RATED
GYPSUM BOARD MINIMUM. 8 8 8 8 8 5] [1il~— | PARTITION
HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES (ROOF/CEILING) = o2 D Ay = 2 (=1 2 A DT [a]— HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES (FLOOR/CEILING)
HORIZONTAL (ROOF/GEILING) ASSEMBLIES OF INT. to INT. HORIZONTAL (FLOOR/CEILING) ASSEMBLIES OF N
NON-RATED CONSTRUGTION PER SECTION i | [e] | (Living over 0 | NON-RATED CONSTRUCTION PER 2016 C.R.C.
I - _ I CRC.R30222 #2EXCEPTION: PROVIDEONE | [ | o T E 77777777777 E 777777 Living) R302.13
LAYER OF 5/8" TYPE X' GYPSUM BOARD —d T T T T P__
INT. to INT. Y 2 8 i N N i R-3/U GARAGE / HOUSE SEPARATION PER C.R.C.
Ll (] | i over Lng) 0 | APPLIED DIRECTLY BENEATH THE ROOF 01 701 70T, | |ie| 4 R ; el ] INT. to INT, R302.6, GARAGES BENEATH HABITABLE ROOMS | /17
DECKING OF SHEATIG FOR A N N U g | =N % LI < | =N (tivmgoverU | 0| SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM HABITABLE ROOMS | @iy
PENETRATIONS ON EACH SIDE OF THE U [ — RN S o — i L U = arage) WITH 5/8" TYPE-X GYPSUM BOARD MINIMUM.
COMMON 1-HOUR WALL. = = Bi= 77 B N 3 ey =]
elle 5] i v 7 N i = HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES (ROOF/CEILING)
i INTERSECTING WALLS .i = § i \E H i =& HORIZONTAL (ROOF/CEILING) ASSEMBLIES OF
218 NON-RATED INTERIOR WALL PERPENDICULAR 9 s ™ N NON-RATED CONSTRUCTION PER SECTION C.R.C.
2 Lz B 55 & [1] | WrioCommonwal | 0 |70}.HR coMMON WALL 5 »Eg i o Bl 3 (D N e “lal -~ B Ly & % 2 - R302.2.2 #2 EXCEPTION: PROVIDE ONE LAYER OF | 16 1\
- N X H L =5 ! L = N N N 3= 2% foINT. 5/8" TYPE X' GYPSUM BOARD APPLIED DIRECTLY  [4ADT.jA@01; H
2z . NON-RATED EXTERIOR WALL PERPENDICULAR ~ ~ N / - - S N | I \ o ~ ~
£ . [1] | ot.o Commonwar | o | NONRATED BERIOR Ci Ty Ventures =3 b [ kol =0 Aa oo i de == (o] | (Beriorover | 0| BENEATH THE ROOF DECKING OR SHEATHING FOR |2 "5 Ci ty Ventures
= L b Y — < == Sg A MINIMUM DISTANCE OF 4 FEET WITH NO ROOF  [ao13/\@o1;
e — L o= PENETRATIONS ON EACH SIDE OF THE COMMON
s I a0y 1 - —C I = 1-HOUR WALL
CONSTRUCTION NOTES (TYPE V-B, R-3 I = 3 - Tk = | 8 :
’ ) — - === A INTERSECTING WALLS
1. INTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE OF NON-RATED CONSTRUCTION. REFER TO DETAIL 1/AAD1.1 I #5 PAET;]%lL-DING I 1 | ! ?\B();ERaﬁE:wLm‘G I E INT. to C(IJImmon 0 NON-RATED INTERIOR WALL PERPENDICULAR TO 13
wal 1-HR COMMON WALL oty
DRAFTSTOPS WHEN REQUIRED SHALL BE PROVIDED IN THE ATTIC SPACE, CONTINUOUS AND IN-LINE WITH DWELLING UNIT FIRE L _ “ a
: PARTITIONS TOBE N WITH C.R.C. SECTION R302.12. I B - ; — 7 I EXT. to Common NON-RATED EXTERIOR WALL PERPENDICULAR TO
L . o wall 0 | 1-HR COMMON WALL o1,
3. CONVENIENCE OUTLETS LOCATED IN COMMON 1-HOUR RATED WALLS SHALL COMPLY WITH C.R.C. SECTION R302.4.2 I - - - ﬁ ? ﬂ B " - - - I
MEMBRANE PENETRATIONS. REFER TO DETAIL 4/AAD1.1
4. WATER HEATERS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN EACH DWELLING UNIT- REFER TO THE PLUMBING DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFORMATION. n J C 0 M P O S ITE P LA N G E N E RA L N OTE S
s 5. ENCLOSED USABLE SPACE UNDER STAIRWAYS SHALL BE PROTECTED ON THE ENCLOSED SIDE WITH 1/2-INCH GYPSUM BOARD I B I 1. REFER TO UNIT FLOOR PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES AND DIMENSIONS.
; PER C.R.C. SECTION R302.7. SEE DETAIL 5/D4.1. - I | & _
& &)
6. “TOWNHOUSES" SHALL BE SEPARATED BY A COMMON 1-HOUR FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED WALL ASSEMBLY RATED FOR FIRE . =5 L — - —_— . -— - . =5 2 ?g{ﬁ% TgSSHEH A0.10 FOR BUILDING SQUARE FOOTAGES AND DWELLING UNIT SQUARE .
EXPOSURE FROM BOTH SIDES, PER R302.2, ITEM 1. REFER TO DETAIL 2/AAD1.1 AND DETAILS 1 & 2/AAD1.2. O m n n I . 5 n - - . - - - o LO
7. ALL EXTERIOR WALLS WILL BE A MINIMUM 2¢4 STUDS 16° 0.C. (VERIFY WITH STRUGTURAL DRAWINGS), WITH BATT INSULATION = o 58 W A & 88 58 AADT A A & 8 m a A 3. SEE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT'S DRAWINGS FOR ALL ENTRY PORCHES, PATIOS, STOOPS, WALLS, = o
IN THE STUD SPACES, AND WITH EXTERIOR PLASTER OR STUCCO ON THE EXTERIOR AND GYPSUM BOARD ON THE INTERIOR. PER ™ all= al= al= al= al- W DRIVEWAYS, STEPS, LANDSCAPE WALLS, FENCES, TRELLIS, AND ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. ~—
THE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS, WHERE THE EXTERIOR WALLS HAVE AN EXTERIOR MATERIAL OTHER THAN PLASTER OR STUCCO, 2 ﬁ' w <J( w <Jl: L :(l L :(l [ :(. § v
SUCH AS LAP SIDING, THE EXTERIOR MATERIAL OR ASSEMBLY SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM SURFACE WEIGHT OF 10 LBS/S.F. OR I_ m E ; E ; E g E g E ; C 0 M POS ITE PLAN LEG E N D |_ m
EQUIVALENT TO %" EXTERIOR STUCCO. = = c|= c|= )=
8. REFER TO DETAILS 19 & 20/APD2 FOR SLAB PENETRATIONS AT WALLS. PROVIDE FIRE PROTECTION AT THROUGH PENETRATIONS I I I I_ g g g g g g g %: g g g |_ <
e . g2 g3 g3 g3 g3 [ Eement | DESCRIPTION LU ©
9. PER C.R.C. SECTION R302.2, CAVITIES OF THE 1-HOUR RATED COMMON WALL SHALL NOT CONTAIN PLUMBING OR o - - - - —|< COMMON 1-HOUR FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED WALL WITH FIRE EXPOSURE G O
MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT, DUCTS OR VENTS. SEE DETAIL 3/AAD1.1 FOR SKID WALL CONSTRUCTION, WHERE OCCURS PER " " nd i " " na " mnma " g 0 [ am mn | - - -
. N N N N - PLANS. w (db) 2648 2" AIRSPACE » 210 2" AIRSPACE 2180 2" AIRSPACE 210 2" AIRSPACE 4 20 2" AIRSPACE 4 26 EETERTEE | fROM BOTH SIDES - SEE CONSTRUGTION NOTE 6 [
24-8 210 210 210 210 24-8 wn UNIT PRAN 3BX UNIT PLAN 1A-R UNIT PRAN 2A UNIT PLAN 1A-R UNIT BLAN 2A UNIT PLAN 3B-R wn
UNIT 38X 2 UNIT1A e 2 UNIT18 2 DT 24 2 DT 3B 10. PROVIDE 1/2* GYP. BD. SEPARATION FROM GARAGE TO DWELLING UNIT AND ITS ATTIC PER C.R.C. R302.6. 1/2' GYP.BD. SHALL BE - 3B AT BUILDING TYPE 301A 3BX-R AT BUILDING TYPE 300A &E 1-HOUR FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED WALL ASSEMBLY - SEE CONSTRUCTION -
13420 APPLIED TO THE GARAGE SIDE - REFER TO DETAIL 5/AAD1.1 (@b) 138-2" 4 NOTE DD [@b]
11. REFER TO DETAIL 6/AAD1.1 FOR TYPICAL NON-RATED FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY. PROVIDE 5/8" TYPE X' GYPSUM BOARD APPLIED J § L | | BUILDING OCCUPANCY GROUP: R-3 (CRC _ TOWNHOUSE) i A :;[\‘E[')Rl(ijmrls’spE;‘NOPTREE[;SREI_:_JONSE#ZEI:AZ(&:‘A%% ’;OR UTILITY CHASE - HEIGHT J Z
TO THE GARAGE SIDE OF THE GARAGE CEILING BENEATH HABITABLE SPACE ABOVE, PER C.R.C R302.6. I m TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: TYPE VB L L L L - B é
12. REFER TO DETAIL 9/AAD1.1 FOR INTERSECTING INTERIOR WALLS AT THE 1-HOUR RATED COMMON WALL. [ SPRINKLERED: NUMBER OF NFPA-13D SYSTEM PROVIDED F*UNIT PLAN TYPE (NOTE: "-R" DENOTES REVERSE PLAN) _I o
13. REFER TO DETAIL 8/AAD1.1 FOR TYPICAL NON-RATED ROOF/CEILING ASSEMBLY. PROVIDE ONE LAYER OF 5/8" TYPE X' GYPSUM — STORIES: 3-STORIES < [~ SHEET REFERENCE —
BOARD APPLIED DIRECTLY BENEATH THE ROOF DECKING OR SHEATHING FOR A MINIMUM DISTANCE OF 4 FEET WITH NO ROOF Z Z
PENETRATIONS ON EACH SIDE OF THE COMMON 1-HOUR FIRE-RESISTANCE RATED WALL, IN ACCORDANCE WITH C.R.C. < FIRE EXTINGUISHER LOCATION PER C.F.C. 2016 SECTION 906, VERIFY <C
R302.2.2 #2 EXCEPTION. REFER TO THE ROOF PLAN AND THE ROOF/CEILING ASSEMBLY DETAILS 1 & 2/AAD1.2 FOR wn WITH LOCAL FIRE MARSHAL - REFER TO SITE PLAN wn
. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. .
BUILDING TYPE 300 : THIRD FLOOR COMPOSITE PLAN| 2 = S BUILDING TYPE 300 & 300A: THIRD FLOOR COMPOSITE PLAN| 2 =
S = S
COMPOSITE PLAN GENERAL NOTES %) Y CONSTRUCTION NOTES (TYPE V-B. R-3 %) x
o £ WEVERS £ £
| — L [ L
1. REFER TO UNIT FLOOR PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES AND DIMENSIONS. = %: |: 6 6 1. INTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE OF NON-RATED CONSTRUCTION. REFER TO DETAIL 1/AAD1.1 = g —
184:2f 2. REFER TO SHEET A0.10 FOR BUILDING SQUARE FOOTAGES AND DWELLING UNIT SQUARE FOOTAGES. < - o D . 138-2" N 2. DRAFTSTOPS WHEN REQUIRED SHALL BE PROVIDED IN THE ATTIC SPACE, CONTINUOUS AND < - E D
# 4
24 1. 3. SEE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT'S DRAWINGS FOR ALL ENTRY PORCHES, PATIOS, STOOPS, WALLS, DRIVEWAYS, STEPS, LANDSCAPE @ CD O O m IN-LINE WITH DWELLING UNIT FIRE PARTITIONS DRAFTSTOPS TO BE CONSTRUCTED IN © CD O w
-8 2 210" 2 210" 2 210" 210" 2 248" WALLS, FENCES, TRELLIS, AND ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. = ] l_- ACCORDANCE WITH C.R.C. SECTION R302.12. m = L O -
UNIT 34X UNIT 1A UNIT 2A UNIT 18-R UNIT 2A UNIT 38-R < = = i 26-8" 2" AIRSPACE 210" 2 AIRSPACE 210" 2" AIRSPACE 210" 2" AIRSPACE 210" 2" AIRSPACE 26-8" 3. CONVENIENCE OUTLETS LOCATED IN COMMON 1-HOUR RATED WALLS SHALL COMPLY WITH < :l = j E
L d< RN UNIT PLAN 3BX UNIT PLAN 1A-R UNIT PLAN 2A UNITPLAN 1A-R UNIT PLAN 2A UNIT PLAN 38-R . \CN?TCERSEE\I%Q%OHZA‘EB“gﬁ'ngmimEETARC/LTISV%ELE%EE?JJE D;g’fé'ﬁ ZTgﬁ?éLumama o 1= ]
L | s - S
D o = (&) EIIJD E 38 AT BUILDING TYPE 300A gl 2 2l 2l a2 3BX-R AT BUILDING TYPE 300A DRAVINGS FOR MORE INEORMATION D o § I (Llf.l) E
o o < 0oOCw FE == FE == 2= 5. ENCLOSED USABLE SPACE UNDER STAIRWAYS SHALL BE PROTECTED ON THE ENCLOSED SIDE o o < Ccw
«|3 =3 (3 =B =B WITH 1/2-INCH GYPSUM BOARD PER C.R.C. SECTION R302.7. SEE DETAIL 5/AD3.1.
B Do « = = = = B D
<C 0o - = ElE ElE 3= BB 3= 6. "TOWNHOUSES" SHALL BE SEPARATED BY A COMMON 1-HOUR FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED WALL <C 0o ~
COM POS'TE PLAN LEG END L = =] TIE 5 WA a TS ([} a ([} ASSEMBLY RATED FOR FIRE EXPOSURE FROM BOTH SIDES, PER R302.2, ITEM 1. REFER TO L <
(NN —|S —||lS A —|S —|o - oc Ll
_ LA A1 W W DETAIL 8/AAD1.1 AND DETAILS 1 & 2/AAD1.3. _ X WA
| ELEMENT ‘ DESCRIPTION O = 2 |<_‘: > = (5] I\ [ (8] 7. ALL EXTERIOR WALLS WILL BE A MINIMUM 2x4 STUDS 16" 0.C. (VERIFY WITH STRUCTURAL o = (&) '<_E >4
DRAWINGS), WITH BATT INSULATION IN THE STUD SPACES, AND WITH EXTERIOR PLASTER OR <C
2 2 <C = ﬁ ] ; <C i
@ 1 — < mrmrmramym | COMVON 1-HOUR FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED WALL WITH FIRE EXPOSURE FROM BOTH SIDES - m U) ||: <C — g.- ?L’ -=-_| | ol .=._| T %T = g[g&:_ﬁo?\lh‘s Tw; Eﬁgﬁﬁi )’L(\ré; %:&JAT LBSO :E\[/)EO/{\‘NT:XE_ :E’\ggzl(’\]ﬂi TZ%TA{HETE‘XJ;?:?EN CD ||: § g
SEE CONSTRUCTION NOTE 6 < w ov 11— — | Il |- i ik =10 | — | Il L[ I il T | s < CD Gq_
L — ‘ 7 PLASTER OR STUCCO, SUCH AS LAP SIDING, THE EXTERIOR MATERIAL OR ASSEMBLY SHALL
% I / //) INDICATES DROPPED CEILING AREA (U.N.0.) FOR UTILITY CHASE - HEIGHT PER UNIT PLAN - REFER TO ! ) ?/)%/‘ l ) o A l HAVE A MINIMUM SURFACE WEIGHT OF 10 LBS/S F. OR EQUIVALENT TO 7/5.. EXTERIOR STUCCO.
% i | | 21237 Y10 e N | e | 2% [ | I P %' . |\ A  « | 7% N | I B 7 -\ S - - (77 N | I o N
% : (L A 8. REFER TO DETAILS 15 & 20/APD1 FOR SLAB PENETRATIONS AT WALLS. PROVIDE FIRE
3 PROTECTION AT THROUGH PENETRATIONS PER C.R.C. R302.4.1.
Héi e F WOTE, " DENOTES REVERSE PLA) g 9. PER C.R.C. SECTION R302.2, CAVITIES OF THE 1-HOUR RATED COMMON WALL SHALL NOT
3’::‘E:PR"E";L;':;"ES::VZE’:‘:TL:2;;:10:fxx‘;xiﬁmnfg“:&“ NN 2% CONTAIN PLUMBING OR MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT, DUCTS OR VENTS. SEE DETAIL 14/AAD1.1 © 2018 WILLIAW HEZMALHALCH ARCHITECTS. INC. dba WHA
N FOR SKID WALL CONSTRUCTION, WHERE OGCURS PER PLANS. WHA EXPRESSLY RESERVES ITS COMMON LAW COPYRIGHT AND OTHER
PROPERTY RIGHTS IN THESE PLANS. THESE PLANS ARE NOT T0 BE 4
EFRODUCED, CHANGED. 08 COPIED I Y FOR OR MANIER v 10, PROVIDE 1/2" GYP. BD. SEPARATION FROM GARAGE TO DWELLING UNIT AND ITS ATTIC PER REDRODUCED. CHANGED, OR COPED I A FORM OR MANNER.
FIRE EXTINGUISHER LOCATION PER CFC 2016 SECTION 906, VERIFY WITH LOCAL FIRE MARSHAL B D P T A ] C.R.C. R302.6. 1/2' GYP.BD. SHALL BE APPLIED TO THE GARAGE SIDE - REFER TO DETAIL WH%SUOT%%TN(%QRWS 5‘,’157%%?#23‘??.5%%.%&'#53 Eéﬁé‘ém
OF WHA IN THE EVENT OF UNAUTHORIZED REUSE OF THESE PLANS BY A < ‘ g 2/AAD1.1 OF WHA IN THE EVENT OF UNAUTHORIZED REUSE OF THESE PLANS BY A
THIRD PARTY, THE THIRD PARTY SHALL HOLD WHA HARMLESS. S T =3 . THIRD PARTY, THE THIRD PARTY SHALL HOLD WHA HARMLESS.
Do NOT SCALE PLANS 8 m N | s 11. REFER TO DETAIL 17/AAD1.1 FOR TYPICAL NON-RATED FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY. PROVIDE oo NoT SonLE DLANS
=% ——————— ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION s e AAD1.1 0 l 8 NS —1 . 3 ) 8 o % 5/8" TYPE X' GYPSUM BOARD APPLIED TO THE GARAGE SIDE OF THE GARAGE CEILING
. g REVISIONS ) Rl LAY AADTA 1 L Yo A LB, BENEATH HABITABLE SPACE ABOVE, PER C.R.C R302.6. REVISIONS
g 9B N 2 e=e —- w =52 12. REFER TO DETAIL 13/AAD1.1 FOR INTERSECTING INTERIOR WALLS AT THE 1-HOUR RATED
B [ — NO. DATE DESCRIPTION = == = COMMON WALL.
] ] XTETOF GG FOR GRAD BARS =3 EE 13.REFER T0 DETAIL 16/AAD1.1 FOR TYPICAL NON-RATED ROOF/CEILING ASSEMBLY. PROVIDE NO. | DATE DESCRIPTION
| s | B-R 3BR = 'E ;' o ONE LAYER OF 5/8" TYPE X' GYPSUM BOARD APPLIED DIRECTLY BENEATH THE ROOF DECKING [\ | MoowrR | 15TBDPLANIG REVSONS
—T] A2.10 A231 u =] [A2.20] 1] S = OR SHEATHING FOR A MINIMUM DISTANCE OF 4 FEET WITH NO ROOF PENETRATIONS ON EACH
B | 38 ATBUILDING A8V ABY == A8y - A8y 3BXCR AT BUILDIN | e SIDE OF THE COMMON 1-HOUR FIRE-RESISTANCE RATED WALL, IN ACCORDANCE WITH C.R.C.
| 1 1 TYPE 300A [e] = I TYPE 3004 R302.2.2 #2 EXCEPTION. REFER TO THE ROOF PLAN AND THE ROOF/CEILING ASSEMBLY
— — 1 — DETAILS 1 & 2/AAD1.3 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
1 1 ] |
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32 22 o o 3 COMPOSITE PLAN
C|S CIS C|S -5 CIS TOWNHOUSE NOTES:
—|S —||S —|S —|o —|S
SHEET SCALE : 118" = 110" g . g . o " o . 0 . g0 TOWNHOUSES, PER 2016 C.R.C. SECTION 302.2 - THE COMMON WALL SHARED BY TWO SHEET SCALE - 18" = 10"
. e o o o g T i L:N e 2' ARSPACE J T glA% T 2 ARSPACE UN|T2 LRN o 2 ARSPACE J T f,‘LA% T 2' ARSPAGE J UNsz fw o 2' ARSPAGE J UN'T}Z, t\?l B TOWNHOUSES SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED WITHOUT PLUMBING OR MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT, 0 - /
NIT3AX . ONT 1A UNIT 24 . U 18R . UNIT 24 . NIT 38R : i DUCTS OR VENTS IN THE CAVITY OF THE COMMON WALL. THE WALL SHALL BE RATED FOR PROJECT MANAGER :
- DESIGNER - 3B AT BUILIING TYPE 300A " 3BX-R AT BUILIING TYPE 300A FIRE EXPOSURE FROM BOTH SIDES AND SHALL EXTEND TO AND BE TIGHT AGAINST EXTERIOR DESIGNER:
1342 - 138-2 WALLS AND THE UNDERSIDE OF THE ROOF SHEATHING. ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS SHALL BE
DRAWN BY : | | IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 2016 C.E.C. PENETRATIONS OF THE MEMBRANE OF COMMON DRAWN BY :
REVIEWED BY - ng%LTlIg ’:(])g OEZLZCTNCAL OUTLET BOXES SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2016 C.R.C. REVIEWED BY -
ISTELDG.DEPLSUBWTIAL | HOOMR 3 2 2 3 PER 2016 C.R c ‘szcnon 302.2, ITEM 1 - THE COMMON WALL SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN A ISTBLOG DEPT. SUBITTAL: || 922219
ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION:: | MO/DAYR BUILDING OCCUPANCY GROUP: R-3 (C.R.C. - TOWNHOUSE) 1-HOUR FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED WALL ASSEMBLY TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM E119 ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION: | MODAYR
J0B NUMBER : 2017223 TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: TYPE VB OR UL 263 - REFER TO DETAIL 8/AAD1.1 AND DETAILS 1 & 2/AAD1.3. J0B NUMBER - 2017223
CAD FILE NAME : 17223_A1-31.dwg SPRINKLERED: NUMBER OF  NFPA-13D SYSTEM PROVIDED PROVIDE ONE-LAYER OF 5/8" TYPE X' GYPSUM BOARD APPLIED DIRECTLY BENEATH THE ROOF CAD FILE NAME - 17223 A1-51
- ) STORIES: 3-STORIES DECKING OR SHEATHING FOR A MINIMUM DISTANCE OF 4 FEET WITH NO ROOF PENETRATIONS - -
DATE: SHEET: ON EACH SIDE OF THE COMMON 1-HOUR FIRE-RESISTANCE RATED WALL, IN ACCORDANCE DATE: SHEET:
1 0 /g / 1 8 Al 3 1 WITH 2016 C.R.C. SECTION R302.2.2, EXCEPTION - REFER TO THE ROOF PLAN AND DETAIL 7 /1 5 /1 9
. . . 16/AAD1.1 FOR TYPICAL NON-RATED ROOF/CEILING ASSEMBLY AND TQ THE ROOF/CEILING A1 5 1
BU”.D'NG TYPE 300 . SECOND FLOOR COMPOSITE PLAN| 1 EEEEEEEE— BU”.D'NG [YPE 300 & 300A SECOND FLOOR COMPOS'TE PLAN| 1 ASSEMBLY DETAILS 1 & 2/AAD1.3 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
|

REVISIONS:

Unit 3A Added Covered Deck | Created Double Gable | Reconfigured Windows | Removed Awnings Above Windows | Removed / Replaced Horizontal Siding with Boards & Batls.
Unit 2A Added Covered Deck | Created Double Gable | Reconfigured Windows | Removed Awnings Above Windows | Removed / Replaced Horizontal Siding with Boards & Batls.
Unit 3B Added Wrap Around Deck / Reconfigured Porch | Added 3050 Window | Added Awning Above Deck Door and Windows at second level

Added Gable/Sloped Roof

Removed Ladder

Revised Second Floor Massing at Kitchen

Added Awning

Added Trellis at Unit 2A. Typ. BUILDING TYPE 300 | 2nd & 3rd Floor Plan Composite

ROUND BARN VILLAGE 32

0

SANTA ROSA, CA DESIGN REVIEW APPLICATION
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CURRENT EXISTING 2ND BUILDING DEPARTMENT

SUBMITTAL SET

ROOF VENTILATION NOTE SOLAR READY BUILDINGS ROOF INFORMATION —— ROOF VENTILATION CALCULATIONS ROOF INFORMATION S
MANDATORY REQUIREMENTS FOR SOLAR READY BUILDINGS PER CEnC SECTION 110.10. . TV TN e YTy U Y s : s sy [ N I p———— eevatonrererence: A B eewaronsie: - FARMH E
BOOF VENTILATION METHOD LOW-RISE MULTIFAMILY BUILDINGS. THE SOLAR ZONE SHALL 5E LOCATED ON THE ROOF OR OVERHANG OF THE BUILOING OR ELEVATION REFERENCE: A, B & C ELEVATION STYLE: FARMHOUSE ARCHITECTS . PLANNERS . DESIGNERS i ; n : & C OUS OVERHANG DIM. - UN.O. ARCHITECTS . PLANNERS . DESIGNERS
ON THE ROOF OR OVERHANG OF ANOTHER STRUCTURE LOCATED WITHIN 250 FEET OF THE BUILDING OR ON COVERED PARKING 2 . - .- UN.O. . .
PER 2010 C.R.C. SECTION B06.2 THE MINIMIUM NET FREE VENTILATING AREA SHALL BE 1/150 OF THE AREA OF THE VENTED INSTALLED WITH THE BUILDING PROJECT AND HAVE A TOTAL AREA NO LESS THAN 15 PERCENT OF THE TOTAL ROOF AREA OF ROOF MATERIAL STANDARD ROOF | FASCIA- | BARGE- | OVERHANG DIM. - UN.O. ST T ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS BLDG ROOF MATERIAL SEmrono | Bhe | e EAVE RAKE
SXLPTION: THE MINIVUNI NET FREE VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE 1/300 OFTHE VENTED SPACE PROVIDED ONE OR MORE OF | THE BULDING EXGLUDING ANY SKYLIGHT AREA PER GENG SECTION 110.100)15. DETAIL UN.O. UNO. Uno. EAVE RAKE } 1/150 N
THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS ARE MET. : b ROOF ATTIC AREA - S0 FT. CALCULATION FACTOR:
A. ALL THERMOSTATS IN EACH DWELLING UNIT COMPLY WITH REFERENCE JOINT APPENDIX JAS5 AND ARE l L
2. NOT LESS THAN 40% AND NOT MORE THAN 50% OF THE REQUIRED VENTILATING AREA IS PROVIDED BY VENTILATORS CAPABLE OF RECEIVING AND RESPONDING TO DEMAND RESPONSE SIGNALS PRIOR TO GRANTING OF AN COM POS'T'ON SHlNGLE ‘ 2 6 2 6 1 _0|| 6" E | 127872 s0 COMPOSIT|ON SH l NGLE W 2X6 2X6 1 '0" 1 "0"
LOCATED IN THE UPPER PORTION OF THE ATTIC OR RAFTER SPACE. UPPER VENTILATORS SHALL BE LOGATED NOT MORE OCCUPANCY PERMIT BY THE ENFORCING AGENCY. N ; ' \aps./ X X 3 CLASS ‘' ROOF COVERING =SGERTAINTEED ROORNG®
THAN 3 FEET BELOW THE RIDGE OR HIGHEST POINT OF THE SPACE, MEASURED VERTICALLY, WITH THE BALANGE OF THE D aVERING - GAF ROOFING 9 | ICC-ES# ESR-3537
REQUIRED VENTILATION PROVIDED BY EAVE OR CORNICE VENTS. WHERE THE LOCATION OF THE WALL OR ROOF FRAMING B.IN EA‘Cnlg#ELLLLK“ggﬁ%ggy}:ﬁﬂm% g; E;gg%é—gm"& Fél';é\stslﬁ: PROGRAM REQUIREMENTS WITH # ESR- o
mg’g?%?,ﬁgu;’g‘%%mg;?:E"éﬂ%%é;ﬂ%E%Z;ﬁ#gg"‘mks INSTALLATION MORE THAN 3 FEET BELOW THE éITHER A REFRIGERATOR THAT MEETS OR EXCEEDS THE ENERGY STAR PROGRAM REQUIREMENTS OR A B U I LT_U P ROO FI NG ‘ —‘ B Ul LT'U P ROOF' N G ‘ N/A N/A N/A N/A
WHOLE HOUSE FAN DRIVEN BY AN ELECTRONICALLY COMMUNICATED MOTOR. W N/A N/A N/A N/A | CLASS 'A' ROOF COVERING - “CERTAINTEED ROOFING'" W
1. AS AN ALTERNATE DESIGN TO BE APPROVED BY THE BUILDING OFFICIAL PER C.B.C. SECTION 104.11, THE BALANCE OF CLASS A ROOF COVERING -"GAF ROOFING® ORANGE COUNTY . LOS ANGELES . BAY AREA \ I-L VENTILATION REQUIRED: [TDTALI B58 sam | I'mm_ provioen:  BBB  sam | ICCES# ESR-1388 ORANGE COUNTY . LOS ANGELES . BAY AREA
VENTILATION SHALL BE PROVIDED BY VENTILATORS LOCATED IN THE LOWER PORTION OF THE ATTIC OR RAFTER SPACE, IN REFER TO SOLAR CONSULTANT PLANS FOR FOR PANEL LOCATIONS, SIZES AND ALL OTHER DESIGN
LIEU OF THE PRESCRIBED EAVE OR CORNICE VENTS. REFER TO 1/A0.12 FOR EXHIBIT OF ALTERNATE DESIGN. HIGHV {TION METHOD | ROOF PLAN KEYNOTES
ENTILAT SIZE_FREE AREA QUANTITY FREE VENT AREA
. G.I. METAL DOWNSPOUT(S) - DISCHARGE TO APPROVED SITE DRAINAGE SYSTEM ) - VERIFY LOCATION WITH
FIRE PROTECTION REQUIREMENTS FOR VENTS: ROOF PLAN KEYNOTES FLATROOFWCKVENT 31| 108 [B0 WX o2 SN 7 e ’
| CGLOAKED VENT - COMP SHINGLE - 72 sam x 216 sam 225 | SCUPPER & OVERFLOW SCUPPER - TO BE PAINTED TO MATCH ADJACENT MATERIAL - SEE DETAIL 3,5/AD5.3
" ALLS, O GTLER SHALAR VENTIATO GPENINGS SHALL B LOUVERED A COVRED WIT V5 116 EH, | [ . S riwn{ l aw | VAL ADUNTED FLNGLS) I\ ATTC AS AEGUIAED 10 AGGESS ABOF KATEH FROM ATIG EQLIPIENT
: | ik
{,‘ggég'}"'g:s(ggg SCQ)RROS'ON RESISTANT METAL MESH, OR OTHER APPROVED MATERIAL THAT OFFERS EQUVALENT | L 415 | PLATFORM, PER CMC 304.2.1. SEE DETAIL 15/AD5.2. VERIFY LOCATION WITH TRUSS PLANS AND INSTALL
] PER MANUFACTURER REQUIREMENTS. ACCESS TO ATTIC SPACE SHALL BE MADE BY USE OF PORTABLE
2. VENTS MAY NOT BE INSTALLED IN ROOF EAVES AND CORNICES (R337.6.3). ROCF ATTIC AREA - safT  CALCULATIONFacToR: [ 1/150 LADDER AND RIGID SUPPORTS FOR TOP RUNG ATTACHMENT.
| 1008 som CLASS 'A' ROOFING - COMPOSITION SHINGLE. INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS - SEE
3. ROOF EAVES AND SOFFITS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY IGNITION-RESISTANT MATERIALS OR NONCOMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION ON ‘ - - 5 A 808 DETAIL 5/AD5.1
THE EXPOSED UNDERSIDE (R337.7) OR SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF SFM 12-7A-3 (R337.7.5.1). | Emmmum FTOTALI 7 saw | hmum e Sam lﬁ 808 CLASS 'A' ROOFING - BUILT-UP. INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS - SEE DETAIL 23/AD5.3
4. OHAGIN "FIRE AND ICE" ® MODEL "FLAT" FLAME & EMBER RESISTANT VENTS ATTIC VENTS, OR APPROVED EQUAL, TO BE USED LINE OF WALL BELOW
ON THIS PROJECT. | HIGH VENTILATION METHOD SIZE  FREE AREA QUANTITY FREE VENT AREA 832 O'HAGIN "FIRE AND ICE" ® MODEL "FLAT" FLAME & EMBER RESISTANT ATTIC VENT, OR APPROVED EQUAL.
‘ CLOAKED VENT - COMP SHINGLE - T T2 am o %:imhﬁﬂm(s) WITH LEAF SCREEN TO PREVENT THE ACCUMULATION OF LEAVES - VERIFY LOCATION
I TUTAL PROVIDED | '."2[ sam LOCATION OF SOLAR PHOTOVOLTAIC PANELS BY OTHERS. PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS SHALL COMPLY WITH
| | | | | | | | }ﬁ 839 C.R.C. SECTION R908 AND SHALL BE TESTED, LISTED, AND IDENTIFIED WITH A FIRE CLASSIFICATION IN
ACCORDANCE WITH UL 1703. REFER TO SOLAR ZONE AREA CALCULATIONS BELOW - VERIFY WITH SOLAR
. CONSULTANT AND TITLE-24.
OO RTRCARE, -Q FT;]jCALCUCATION FACTOR: WALKWAY PADS: FACTORY-FORMED, NONPOROUS, HEAVY-DUTY, SLIP-RESISTANT, SURFACE-TEXTURED,
118800 so.w APPROX. 3/16 INCH (5 MM) THICK, OF MATERIALS ACCEPTABLE TO ROOFING SYSTEM MANUFACTURER
AIR CONDENSER UNIT LOCATION, REFER TO MECHANICAL PLANS. SEE DETAIL 22/AD5.3 FOR ROOF
MECHANICAL PLATFORM DETAIL.
DECK WITH DEX-0-TEX WEATHERWEAR ROOF DECKING SYSTEM, ICC ES REPORT #ESR-1757, OR
B U I LD | N G 300 R 0 0 F [968 CLIENT-APPROVED EQUAL. SEE DETAILS 18/AA1.1, 4,6,7&8/AD4.1, DETAIL SHEETS AD4.3, AD4.4 AND
= STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS
AREA OF STRUCTURE ABOVE 35-0" 390 SQ. FT. - z
ROOF NOTES 8:12 TYPICAL UPPER ROOF PITCH, STANDARD 0" HEEL AREA OF BUILDING FOOTPRINT 5913 50. FT. Y [son venmamonmeauen:  |ToTa] 797 saw| [roraupmovioen: 816 sam | ROOF NOTES
1 —_ 0y PERIMETER OF BUILDING
1. REFER TO GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS SHEETS FOR FURTHER INFORMATION REGARDING ROOFING MATERIALS AND PROCEDURES. C H‘y Ve n 1‘ U re S 390 SQ Fr ABOVE 35 / 591 3 SQ FT BU' LDI NG FOOTPR' NT 6 60 /0 PERCENTAGE AREA OF STRUCTURE ABOVE 35-0" 6.60% HIGH VENTILATION METHOD SIZE  FREE AREA QUANTITY FREE VENT AREA | 1. REFER TO GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS SHEETS FOR FURTHER INFORMATION REGARDING ROOFING C i ty Ve n 'I'U re s
2. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY VENTILATION AREA OF ALL ATTIC VENTS WITH MANUFACTURER. 6.60% < 15% = COMPLIES WITH SANTA ROSA MUNICIPAL CODE Eﬂm?&ﬂ?(grp SiliGLE 13"“ ¥ ;? 3 : : :I: :: : MATERIALS AND PROCEDURES.
3. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH ROOF TRUSS MFR. TO PROVIDE A CLEAR INSTALLATION SPACE FOR ALL ROOF SECTION 20-50.070 ) TOTAL mﬂmmi 816 som 2. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY VENTILATION AREA OF ALL ATTIC VENTS WITH MANUFACTURER.
EQUPNEENT. [ ] | 17 | | | | 3. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH ROOF TRUSS MFR. TO PROVIDE A CLEAR INSTALLATION
4 ALL ROOF SHEATHING EDGES SHALL BE BLOCKED AND NAILED PER STRUGTURAL PLANS, IN ADDITION, CONTRAGTOR SHALL 20-30.070 HEIGHT MEASUREMENT AND EXCEPTIONS. D. HEIGHT LIMIT EXCEPTIONS. COMMERCIAL ZONING DISTRICT MAY EXCEED THE HEIGHT LIMITS OF THIS SECTION WITH TRIANGLE. NOTHING OVER 24 INCHES IN HEIGHT SHALL OCCUR OR BE PLACED IN THE SPACE FOR ALL ROOF EQUIPMENT.
ALSO PROVIDE MINIVUM BLOCKING AND SCREWS AS REQUIRED BY THE ROOFING MANUFACTURER. A. PURPOSE. THIS SECTION DESCRIBES THE REQUIRED METHODS FOR MEASURING THE 1. TOWERS AND SIMILAR STRUCTURES. WITH DESIGN REVIEW APPROVAL, THE BUILDING CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT APPROVAL, EXCEPT AS PROVIDED BY THE REQUIREMENTS OF FIRST FIVE FEET BEHIND THE CURB LINE OF THE VISION TRIANGLE.
5. RODF DIAPHRAGH! NAILING TO B2 ISPECTED PRIOR TO COVERING. HEIGHT OF STRUCTURES IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE HEIGHT LIMITS ESTABLISHED BY THIS HEIGHT LIMITS OF THE APPLICABLE ZONING DISTRICT MAY BE EXCEEDED BY TOWERS, THE CD DISTRICT (SECTION 20-23.060.8). 2. OTHER DISTRICTS. IN ANY ZONING DISTRICT OTHER THAN AN “R” DISTRICT OR IN THE CD ROOF ATTIC AREA “w /. cALculAmonFacToR: | 1/150) | 4 ébh?ggg%imﬁg{’ggigm—néBNE"WS&E&SQ%ué'ﬁnP&‘;E&”gﬁgﬁgé‘g;'%DDWONr
ZONING CODE, AND EXCEPTIONS TO THOSE HEIGHT LIMITS. GABLES, SPIRES, CUPOLAS, WATER TANKS, AND SIMILAR STRUCTURES, INCLUDING 3. FENCES AND WALLS. A FENCE OR WALL SHALL COMPLY WITH THE HEIGHT LIMITS ZONING DISTRICT, NO WALL, FENCE, HEDGE, OTHER PLANT MATERIAL, OR OTHER VIEW 11664 50 1 FOOFING MANUFACTURER
6. ROOFING SHALL BE FIRE STOPPED AT EAVE ENDS TO PRECLUDE ENTRY OF FLANE OR EMBERS UNDER THE ROOF WEVIBERS B. MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF STRUGTURES. THE HEIGHT OF EACH STRUCTURE SHALL NOT MECHANICAL APPURTENANGES, PROVIDED THAT: ESTABLISHED BY SECTION 20-30.060 (FENCES, WALLS, AND SCREENING) AND, WHERE OBSTRUCTION SHALL BE ERECTED OR MAINTAINED BETWEEN 36 INCHES AND EIGHT I [rora] 78 | F 12 ] "
7. PROVIDE ATTIC & SOFFIT VENTILATION AS PER C.R.C. SECTION 806. EXCEED THE HEIGHT LIMIT ESTABLISHED FOR THE APPLICABLE ZONING DISTRICT BY a. NO PORTION OF THE STRUCTURE THAT IS OVER THE HEIGHT LIMIT SHALL COVER AN APPLICABLE, SUBSECTION E (VISION TRIANGLES). FEET ABOVE GRADE ON ANY CORNER LOT WITHIN A VISION TRIANGLE, AND NOTHING M. VENILATION REQIRRER: | TOT/ S| |TOTAL PROVIDED: sam 5. ROOF DIAPHRAGM NAILING TO BE INSPECTED PRIOR TO COVERING.
6 SHEET METAL SHALL BE A MINIVUM OF 26.GAUGE. DIVISION 2 (ZONING DISTRICTS AND ALLOWABLE LAND USES), EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE AREA GREATER THAN 15 PERCENT OF THE BUILDING FOOTPRINT AREA; E. VISION TRIANGLES. PROPOSED STRUCTURES AND LANDSCAPING ON A CORNER LOT OVER 24 INCHES IN HEIGHT MAY BE LOCATED IN THE FIRST FIVE FEET BEHIND THE 6. ROOFING SHALL BE FIRE STOPPED AT EAVE ENDS TO PRECLUDE ENTRY OF FLAME OR EMBERS UNDER
PROVIDED BY THIS SECTION. b. NO TOWER OR SIMILAR STRUCTURE, SHALL BE USED FOR SLEEPING OR EATING SHALL COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING VISION TRIANGLE HEIGHT LIMITS. THE BOUNDARIES CURBLINE OF THE VISION TRIANGLE. IN NO CASE SHALL ANY SIGN BE PERMITTED IN A HIGH VENTILATION METHOD SIZE _FAEE AREA auANTITY FREEVENTARER | THE ROOF MEMBERS.
9. PROVIDE MINIMUN /4* PER FOOT SLOPE AT VALLEYS CREATED BY THE ROOF AND CRICKETS. C. HEIGHT MEASUREMENT. THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE HEIGHT SHALL BE MEASURED AS THE QUARTERS, NOR FOR ANY COMMERCIAL PURPOSE OTHER THAN IS INCIDENTAL TO THE OF A VISION TRIANGLE ARE FORMED BY DRAWING LINES FROM THE POINT OF VISION TRIANGLE. CLOAKED VENT - COMP SHINGLE - 72 saw <[] 144 sain 7 PROVIDE ATIIC & SOFFITVENTILATION AS PER G.R.C. SECTION
10.  ROOF PENETRATIONS FOR PLUMBING, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL AND EQUIPMENT SUPPORT MUST INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING: VERTICAL DISTANCE FROM THE NATURAL GRADE OF THE SITE TO AN IMAGINARY PLANE USE OF THE HABITABLE SPACE WITHIN THE BUILDING. THIS EXCEPTION APPLIES ONLY INTERSECTION OF A LOT'S STREET CORNER PROPERTY LINES TO POINTS 30 FEET ALONG - 1 _ ToTAL PEUIIJBJ som . & S 806.
T PENE TRATIONS,CATSTRP, SCUPPER €T LOCATED THE ALLOWED NUMBER OF FEET ABOVE AND PARALLEL TO THE GRADE. SEE TO THE HEIGHT LIMITS OF THIS ZONING CODE AND NOT TO ANY LIMIT PROVIDED BY THE TWO PROPERTY LINES, AND THEN CONNECTING THE TWO POINTS WITH A STRAIGHT | | | [ 1] ] | | 8. SHEET METAL SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 26-GAUGE.
Per20IBLRERA0210 o o FIGURE 3-6. THE LOCATION OF NATURAL GRADE SHALL BE ESTABLISHED IN A MANNER OTHER LAW. HEIGHT LIMITS AND EXCEPTIONS FOR TELECOMMUNICATION FACILITIES LINE. SEE FIGURE 3-4. o, PROVIDE MINIMUM. PER FOOT SLOPE AT VALLEYS GREATED BY THE ROOF AND GRIGKETS :
1. ALL ROOFS SHALL HAVE CLASS % ROOF. = S CONSISTENT WITH PARCELS IN THE VICINITY AS DETERMINED BY THE DIRECTOR, AND ARE ESTABLISHED IN CHAPTER 20-44 OF THIS ZONING CODE. 1. RESIDENTIAL DISTRICTS. NO FENCE HIGHER THAN 36 INCHES SHALL BE ERECTED OR (ROOFATICARER S B R — g N : o g
12 PER C.RC. SECTION 807.1, AT LOCATIONS WHERE ATTIC AREA HAS A CLEAR HEIGHT OF OVER 30", A 22430 MIN CLEAR — SHALL NOT BE ARTIFICIALLY RAISED TO GAIN ADDITIONAL BUILDING HEIGHT. 2. STRUCTURES WITHIN COMMERCIAL ZONING DISTRICTS. A STRUCTURE WITHIN A MAINTAINED ON A CORNER LOT IN ANY RESIDENTIAL ZONING DISTRICT WITHIN A VISION : J 10. ROOF PENETRATIONS FOR PLUMBING, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL AND EQUIPMENT SUPPORT MUST =
DIMENSION ATTIC ACCESS SHALL BE PROVIDED. A 30 MIN. CLR. HEADROOM IN SUCH ATTIC SPACE SHALL BE PROVIDED AT OR § < 4752 sam INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING: § ;
ABOVE THE ATTIC OPENING. A) PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 18 INCHES OF SEPARATION TO ADJACENT PENETRATIONS, CANT STRIP,
13. PER C.P.C. SECTION 1101.12, ROOF DRAINS, GUTTERS, VERTICAL CONDUCTORS OR LEADERS, AND HORIZONTAL STORM DRAINS ": s !-" VENTILATION REQUIRED: [?OTALI 32 saw | h‘m'" pROVIDED: 72 fam | SCUPPER, ETC. — [op}
FOR PRELIMINARY DRAINAGE SHALL BE SIZED PER C.P.C. TABLE D101.1 BASED ON A STORM OF 60 MINUTES DURATION AND 100 <C B U I LD | N G | Y PE 300 & 3 00 A R OO F P L AN H E I G HT EXH | B |T 2 B) INSULATION ALLOWED IN NONCOMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION per 2016 C.R.C. R302.10.1 = <C
YEAR RETURN PERIOD. REFER TO PLUMBING DRAWINGS. (&b) . HIGH VENTILATION METHOD SIZE__FREE AREA VENT AREA I I I (&)
TLARED VENT - COMP SHINGLE ~ = TeEn T 11. ALL ROOFS SHALL HAVE CLASS 'A' ROOF. PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS SHALL COMPLY WITH C.R.C.
14. COMBUSTIBLE PROJECTIONS AS PART OF DWELLINGS EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AN AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM -~ SECTION R908 AND SHALL BE TESTED, LISTED, AND IDENTIFIED WITH A FIRE CLASSIFICATION -
- ) )
SHALL COMPLY WITHTABLE 30212 CD 8 SOLAR PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS [ o ""”- mnmm- SN IN ACCORDANGE WITH UL 1703. ( ! 5 8
15. 1-HR COMMON WALLS SHALL BE PERMITTED TO TERMINATE AT THE UNDERSIDE OF THE ROOF SHEATHING OR DECK WHEN THE "
ROOF ISCOVERED WITH A AN LSS GROOF COVERNG 4 ESTED N ACCORDANGE WIHASTU E106 0 . 70 TEe < (72 C.F.C. SECTION 605.11.1.2 SOLAR PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS FOR GROUP R-3 SHALL BE DESIGNED AND INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ROOFTOP OPERATIONS WILL NOT BE EMPLOYED. THE PLAN VIEW TOTAL ROOF AREA, NOT LESS THAN A 36-INCH CLEAR SETBACK 12 ;E.Rxgdff',aiNsECLEEFQ‘g%hég,ﬁ%ﬂ%%‘é’sﬂmfﬁ‘;F;%*W'B‘E%A Egﬁﬁmﬂgg ?,FE%ER%SOM’IQ < w
R T A O TREATED 100D AL TTaR, YO BOAHD SUPPORTED B 5 A IV LEDGLRS AN 30 THE ) BUILDINGS. R324.3.1 EQUIPMENT LISTINGS. PHOTOVOLTAIC PANELS AND MODULES SHALL  SECTION R905. 3. THIS REQUIREMENT SHALL NOT APPLY TO ROOFS WITH SLOPES OF TWO IS REQUIRED ON BOTH SIDES OF A HORIZONTAL RIDGE. ROOF ATTIC AREA SaFT CALCULATONFACTOR: | 1/150 SUCH ATTIC SPAGE SHALL BE PROVIOED AT OR ABOVE THE ATTIC OPENING. )
ROOF FRAMING MEIBERS FOR A DISTANGE OF 4 FEET ON BOTH SIDES OF THE 1HR COMMON WALL, PER R.C. SECTION 30222 I = BE LISTED AND LABELED IN ACCORDANCE WITH UL 1703. UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (2:12) OR LESS. 114812 sam ) I =
EXCEPTION. = SOLAR PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS FOR GROUP R-3 BUILDINGS SHALL COMPLY R324.5.1 PHOTOVOLTAIC SHINGLES. PHOTOVOLTAIC SHINGLES R324.6.2.1 ALTERNATIVE SETBACK AT RIDGE. WHERE AN AUTOMATIC = 13. PER C.P.C. SECTION 1101.12, ROOF DRAINS, GUTTERS, VERTICAL CONDUCTORS OR LEADERS, AND
o WITH C.F.C. SECTIONS 605.11.1.2.1 THROUGH 605.11.1.2.5. R324.4 ROOFTOP-MOUNTED PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS. ROOFTOP-MOUNTED SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION R905.16. R324.6.1 PATHWAYS. NOT LESS THAN TWO MINIMUM 36-INCH WIDE PATHWAYS ~ SPRINKLER SYSTEM IS INSTALLED WITH THE DWELLING IN ACCORDANCE WITH HORIZONTAL STORM DRAINS FOR PRELIMINARY DRAINAGE SHALL BE SIZED PER C.P.C. TABLE D101.1 <<
_I o0 EXCEPTION: THESE REQUIREMENTS SHALL NOT APPLY TO STRUCTURES PHOTOVOLTAIC PANEL SYSTEMS INSTALLED ON OR ABOVE THE ROOF COVERING ON SEPARATE ROOF PLANES, FROM LOWEST ROOF EDGE TO RIDGE, SHALL BE  NFPA 13D SETBACKS AT RIDGES SHALL CONFORM WITH ONE OF THE BASED ON A STORM OF 60 MINUTES DURATION AND 100 YEAR RETURN PERIOD. REFER TO PLUMBING _I o-
— DESIGNED AND CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CALIFORNIA SHALL BE DESIGNED AND INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R907. R324.6 ROOF ACCESS AND PATHWAYS. ROOF ACCESS, PATHWAYS, AND PROVIDED ON ALL BUILDINGS. AT LEAST ONE PATHWAY SHALL BE PROVIDED ON ~ FOLLOWING: DRAWINGS. — L
= RESIDENTIAL CODE. SETBACK REQUIREMENTS SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANGE WITH SECTIONS  THE STREET OR DRIVEWAY SIDE OF THE ROOF. FOR EACH ROOF PLANE WITHA 1. FOR PHOTOVOLTAIC ARRAYS OCCUPYING NOT MORE THAN 66 PERCENT OF 9 :
> = R324.4.1 ROOF LIVE LOAD. ROOF STRUCTURES THAT PROVIDE SUPPORT FOR ~ R324.6.1 THROUGH R324.6.2.1. ACCESS AND MINIMUM SPACE SHALL BE PHOTOVOLTAIC ARRAY, A MINIMUM 36-INCH-WIDE PATHWAY FROM THE LOWEST ~ THE PLAN VIEW TOTAL ROOF AREA, NOT LESS THAN AN 18-INCH CLEAR - 14. COMBUSTIBLE PROJECTIONS AS PART OF DWELLINGS EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AN AUTOMATIC > <Z:
%) C.R.C. SECTION 324 SOLAR ENERGY SYSTEMS. PHOTOVOLTAIC PANEL SYSTEMS SHALL BE DESIGNED FOR APPLICABLE ROOF  REQUIRED TO PROVIDE EMERGENCY ACCESS TO THE ROOF, TO PROVIDE ROOF EDGE TO RIDGE SHALL BE PROVIDED ON THE SAME ROOF PLANE AS THE SETBACK IS REQUIRED ON BOTH SIDES OF HORIZONTAL RIDGE. illl VENTILATION REQUIRED: }TOTN-I 111 _sam | hﬂﬂm 816 sam | FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL COMPLY WITH TABLE R302.1(2) 5D
LIVE LOAD. THE DESIGN OF ROOF STRUCTURES NEED NOT INCLUDE ROOF LIVE  PATHWAYS TO SPECIFIC AREAS OF THE ROOF, TO PROVIDE FOR SMOKE PHOTOVOLTAIC ARRAY, ON AN ADJACENT ROOF PLANE, OR STRADDLING THE 2. FOR PHOTOVOLTAIC ARRAYS OCCUPYING MORE THAN 66 PERCENT OF THE 15. 1-HR COMMON WALLS SHALL BE PERMITTED TO TERMINATE AT THE UNDERSIDE OF THE ROOF
=) R324.1 GENERAL. SOLAR ENERGY SYSTEMS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE LOAD IN THE AREAS COVERED BY PHOTOVOLTAIC PANEL SYSTEMS. PORTIONS ~ VENTILATION OPPORTUNITY AREAS, AND TO PROVIDE EMERGENCY EGRESS SAME AND ADJACENT ROOF PLANES. PATHWAYS SHALL BE OVER AREAS PLAN VIEW TOTAL ROOF AREA, NOT LESS THAN AN 36-INCH CLEAR SETBACK|  [HIGH VENTILATION METHOD SIZE__FREE AREA QUANTITY FREE VENT AREA SHEATHING OR DECK WHEN THE ROOF IS COVERED WITH A MINIMUM CLASS C ROOF COVERING AS =)
R 0 OF LE G E N D Z bs) PROVISIONS OF THIS SECTION. OF ROOF STRUCTURES NOT COVERED BY PHOTOVOLTAIC PANELS SHALL BE FROM THE ROOF. CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING FIRE FIGHTERS ACCESSING THE ROOF. PATHWAYS IS REQUIRED ON BOTH SIDES OF HORIZONTAL RIDGE. FLAT ROOF JACK VENT 13T 168 SOW X 572 sam TESTED IN ACCORDANGE WITH ASTM E108 OR UL 790, THERE ARE NO OPENINGS WITHIN 4 FEET OF 2 =
175} ~ DESIGNED FOR ROOF LIVE LOAD. ROOF STRUCTURES THAT PROVIDE SUPPORT  EXCEPTIONS: SHALL BE LOCATED IN AREAS WITH MINIMAL OBSTRUCTIONS SUCH AS VENT CLOAKED VENT - COMP SHINGLE - 7 sm oK 14 sam THE 1-HR COMMON WALL, AND THE ROOF SHEATHING OR DECK IS CONSTRUCTED OF 175} ~
m — R324.3 PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS. PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS SHALL BE FOR PHOTOVOLTAIC PANEL SYSTEMS SHALL BE DESIGNED FOR LIVE LOAD, Ly, 1. DETACHED, NONHABITABLE GROUP U STRUCTURES INCLUDING, BUTNOT ~ PIPES, CONDUIT, OR MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT. R324.6.4 EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENING. PANELS AND MODULES  TorALPRovioend #i6] sam FIRE-RETARDANT-TREATED WOOD OR 5" TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD SUPPORTED BY 2-INCH MINIVIUM —
L e SONDITIONS =<C L DESIGNED AND INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTIONS R324.3.1 FOR THE LOAD CASE WHERE THE PHOTOVOLTAIC PANEL SYSTEM IS NOT LIMITED TO, PARKING SHADE STRUCTURES, CARPORTS, SOLAR TRELLISES INSTALLED ON DWELLINGS SHALL NOT BE PLACED ON THE PORTION OF A ROOF LEDGERS ATTACHED TO THE ROOF FRANING MEMBERS FOR A DISTANCE OF 4 FEET ON BOTH SIDES OF =<C Ll
EXTERIOR ELEVATION FOR ATTIC ACCESS AND CROSS == = THROUGH R324.7.2.7 AND THE CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE. INVERTERS PRESENT. AND SIMILAR STRUCTURES, SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED TO PROVIDE ROOF ~ R324.6.2 SETBACK AT RIDGE. FOR PHOTOVOLTAIC ARRAYS OCCUPYING NOT THAT IS BELOW AN EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENING. A 36-INCH WID | . | e | ; . | THE 1HR COMVION WALL. PER C.R.C. SECTION 302.2.2 EXCEPTION. == —
W VENTILATION - CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY < o= = SHALL BE LISTED AND LABELED IN ACCORDANCE WITH UL 1741. SYSTEMS ACCESS. MORE THAN 33 PERCENT OF THE PLAN VIEW TOTAL ROOF AREA, NOT LESS THAN  PATHWAY SHALL BE PROVIDED TO THE EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE laihiiag - i < S= )
AIRFLOW TO ALL ATTIC AREAS. 0 oc D CONNECTED TO THE UTILITY GRID SHALL USE INVERTERS LISTED FOR UTILITY ~ R324.5 BUILDING-INTEGRATED PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS. BUILDING- 2. ROOF ACCESS, PATHWAYS AND SPACING REQUIREMENTS NEED NOT BE AN 18-INCH CLEAR SET BACK IS REQUIRED ON BOTH SIDES OF A HORIZONTAL ~ OPENING. [Je) oC
. secons = TERMIATE LR COMNON WAL AT THE m % O INTERACTION. INTEGRATED PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS THAT SERVE AS ROOF COVERINGS PROVIDED WHERE THE FIRE CODE OFFICIAL HAS DETERMINED THAT RIDGE. FOR PHOTOVOLTAIC ARRAYS OCCUPYING MORE THAN 33 PERCENT OF ROOF VE NT| LATl 0 N N OTE m SoS o w
N T UNDERSIDE OF THE RODF SHEATHING PER < =L —l ROOF VENTILATION METHOD < Z L | l_.
e Ll -2 =2 [ —32 =
R0°F AREA ROOF AREA IDENTIFICATION ASSEMBLY ) o <C -l PER 2016 C.R.C. SECTION 806.2 THE MINIMUM NET FREE VENTILATING AREA SHALL BE 1/150 OF (p) d <C ~Lu
o g (&b} CI.G oc THE AREA OF THE VENTED SPACE. o O oo
ROOF AREA SQUARE FOOTAGE 7 INDICATES AREA OF ADDITIONAL ROOF = = EXCEPTION: THE MINIMUM NET FREE VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE 1/300 OF THE VENTED ; ~ W=
» //j PROTECTON WTHND ENETRATONS o o % 5 wn SPACE PROVIDED ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS ARE MET. Z 0 Ot ocw
@ INDICATES SLOPE / DIRECTION 1-HR COMMON WALL PER C.R.C. SECTION D |— m |— D Cn : m
30222, EXCEPTION - SEE DETALS 1 & <E | o < ROOF ARER: 12 ROOF ARER 2 1. IN CLIMATE ZONES 14 AND 16, CLASS | OR Il VAPOR RETARDER IS INSTALLED ON THE < o = =
] moaTes caicker EDL2ROCTEELIG ASSENELY = = oc E L i TS0.F. WARM-IN-WINTER SIDE OF THE CEILING. ) ":I':" oc E L
o<t S8 o<t o
INDICATES LINES OF WALL BELOW O = <C = w 222 835 225] [823] [803] [810] [B32] [225 835] |2 [810] [803] 832] [225 835] [222 835 222] [0 803 2 NOT LESS THAN 40% AND NOT MORE THAN 50% OF THE REQUIRED VENTILATING AREA IS o = << k= = w
v < == i < o | - o, - o - = mm | b e st Ume e mm mm| mm ]| e - e = = PROVIDED BY VENTILATORS LOCATED IN THE UPPER PORTION OF THE ATTIC OR RAFTER =
INDICATES EDGE OF ROOF —_ = =X v o= — 1 SPACE. UPPER VENTILATORS SHALL BE LOCATED NOT MORE THAN 3 FEET BELOW THE RIDGE < ||: = =
NDIGATES DONNSPOLT N <o O OR HIGHEST POINT OF THE SPACE, MEASURED VERTICALLY, WITH THE BALANCE OF THE N = & g
INDICATES ROOF GUTTER — T v 1 - S E—— i - | REQUIRED VENTILATION PROVIDED BY EAVE OR CORNICE VENTS. WHERE THE LOCATION OF
% - T A % L1 | —— i — == THE WALL OR ROOF FRAMING MEMBERS CONFLICTS WITH THE INSTALLATION OF UPPER
__ _ 7 oF _ ; 7 oF i NOAES OGN CLOMED D ) 2 @ T g z <l \ﬁ_ﬁ‘ % R —— R a I VENTILATORS, INSTALLATION MORE THAN 3 FEET BELOW THE RIDGE OR HIGHEST POINT OF
r 5 X 5 L GALVANIZED SHEET ETAL VENT = ' ol s | P i s ! THE SPACE SHALL BE PERMITTED.
‘ LOCATIONS - MODEL 'S' FLAME & 8:12 I 8:12 ‘ I
o EMBER RESISTANT, FOR AS AN ALTERNATE DESIGN TO BE APPROVED BY THE BUILDING OFFICIAL PER C.R.C. SECTION
= = CONCRETE 'S" TlLE ROOFING - OR © 2018 WILLIAM HEZMALHALCH ARCHITECTS, INC. dba WHA ‘
K = SO Sk e, 0 2010 WL HEDIALIALGH ACHTECTS I ooy b | RI04.1. THE BALANGE OF VENTLATION SHALL BE PROVIDED B VENTILATORS LUGATED I THE BT SRS 1S oL O 0
| I :;‘ffcﬁ"%&m'm proifhiid S o e ety 1 LOWER PORTION OF THE ATTIC OR RAFTER SPACE, IN LIEU OF THE PRESCRIBED EAVE OR CORNICE S N LAY QP RICHT AND.
- REPRODUCED, CHANGED, OR COPIED IN ANY FORM OR NNEH | VENTS. REFER TO 1/A0.14 FOR EXHIBIT OF ALTERNATE DESIGN. REPRODLIGED,CHANGED, OR GOPIED N ANY FOR OR MANNER
| | | | | | | | | | | WHATSOEVER, NOR ARE THEY TO BE ASSIGNED TO A THIRD PAR IATSOEVER, OR ARE THEY T0 BE ASSIGNED T0 A THIRD PARTY
T O I PSS A %‘ER‘SE’?V A 7 1 E’;‘%‘iﬁﬁ'?ﬁl BUENT OF UNAUTHORIED SEUSE OF THESE PLAVS BY A
'_U D 4’7 4'» + 4'» 4'» 4’7 4’7 + THIRD PARTY, THE THIRD PARTY SHALL HOLD WHA HARMLESS. ‘ FIRE PROTECT'ON REQUIREMENTS FOR VENTS THIRD PARTY, THE THIRD PARTY SHALL HOLD WHA HARMLESS.
ég O DO NOT SCALE PLANS - - o Do NOT SCALE PLANS
| & 0 | | | | | | | | | | ™ 1. ROOF VENTS, DORMER VENTS, GABLE VENTS, FOUNDATION VENTILATION OPENINGS, VENTILATION
OPENINGS IN VERTICAL WALLS, OR OTHER SIMILAR VENTILATION OPENINGS SHALL BE LOUVERED
| o % L ﬁED DDJDE #:H:! DJD—D #‘ ﬁ REVISIONS 2 1 AND COVERED WITH 1/8 - 1/16 INCH, NON-COMBUSTIBLE, CORROSION-RESISTANT METAL MESH, REVISIONS
I;LDD[ p ‘ 0. DATE DESCRIPTION i OR OTHER APPROVED MATERIAL THAT OFFERS EQUIVALENT PROTECTION (C.R.C. R337.6.2). ) AT DESCRIFTION
‘ 2. VENTS MAY NOT BE INSTALLED IN ROOF EAVES AND CORNICES (C.R.C. R337.6.3). MO/DAYR 1ST B.D./PLANNING REVISIONS
\ <H—(m] SOLAR READY BUILDINGS . A
1) - k 810 3. ROOF EAVES AND SOFFITS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY IGNITION-RESISTANT MATERIALS OR
— = b - = MANDATORY REQUIREMENTS FOR SOLAR READY BUILDINGS PER CEnC SECTION 110.10. NONCOMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION ON THE EXPOSED UNDERSIDE (C.R.C. R337.7) OR SHALL MEET
S & Jm Hos (a) 2. LOW-RISE MULTIFAMILY BUILDINGS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTIONS | TyjE ReQUIREMENTS OF SFM 12-7A-3 (C.R.C. R337.7.5.1).
(4330 J05:12 [A2.100l5:12 DY 110.10(b) THROUGH 110.10(e) OF THE 2016 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE (TITLE 24, PART 6.)
e (b) SOLAR ZONE. 4. OHAGIN "FIRE AND ICE" ® MODEL "TAPERED" FLAME & EMBER RESISTANT VENTS ATTIC VENTS,
\ 1. MINIMUM AREA. THE SOLAR ZONE SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM TOTAL AREA AS DESCRIBED OR APPROVED EQUAL, TO BE USED ON THIS PROJECT.
912 912 | BELOW. THE SOLAR ZONE SHALL COMPLY WITH ACCESS, PATHWAY, SMOKE VENTILATION
R A [ i AND SPACING REQUIREMENTS AS SPECIFIED IN TITLE 24, PART 9 OR OTHER PARTS OF TITLE R 0 0 F LEG E N D
1 | 1 24 0R IN ANY REQUIREMENTS ADOPTED BE A LOCAL JURISDICTION. THE SOLAR ZONE TOTAL
% 777777 - 5 AREA SHALL BE COMPRISED OF AREAS THAT HAVE NO DIMENSION LESS THAN FIVE FEET 412
_ % P o AND ARE NO LESS THAN 80 SQUARE FEET EACH FOR BUILDINGS WITH ROOF AREA LESS ‘ EXTERIOR ELEVATION > INDICATES SLOPE/ DIRECTION
9 ort] | THAN OR EQUAL TO 10,000 SQUARE FEET OR NO LESS THAN 160 SQUARE FEET EACH FOR Annﬂ]ﬂ]ﬂﬂ]]]] INDICATES CRICKET
V : i 5[5 - BUILDINGS WITH ROOF AREAS GREATER THAN 10,000 SQUARE FEET. SECTIONS
< 7 <> Z 7 <> 7 BUILDING TYPE 300: | INDICATES LINES OF WALL BELOW
I iih B.. LOW-RISE AND HIGH-RISE MULT-FAMILY BUILDINGS, HOTEL/MOTEL OCCUPANCIES, AND | oo AREA ROOF AREA T
ROOF PLAN | 4 NONRESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS. THE SOLAR ZONE SHALL BE LOCATED ON THE ROOF OR °° DENTFGATION INDICATES EDGE OF ROOF BLDG TYPE 300 & 300A -
7777777 A % g ——— /;ﬁ - ——— /ﬁ = e o o OVERHANG OF THE BUILDING OR ON THE ROOF OR OVERHANG OF ANOTHER STRUCTURE INDICATES DOWNSPOUT
("I 4 LOGATED WITHIN 250 FEET OF THE BUILDING OR ON COVERED PARKING INSTALLED WITH ROOF AREA SQUARE INDICATES ROOF GUTTER
a 0 o037| [835] THE BUILDING PROJECT AND HAVE A TOTAL AREA NO LESS THAN 15 PERCENT OF THE FOOTAGE ROOF PLAN
BUILDING 300 - ROOF TOTAL ROOF AREA OF THE BUILDING EXCLUDING ANY SKYLIGHT AREA. MINIMUM 22" x 30° OPENING IN CALIFORNIA ROOF FRAMING CONDITIONS FOR
ROOF AREA: 11 ROOF AREA: 1 ROOF AREA: 9 | |ROOFJAREA: 8 | [ROOF AREA: 7 ROOF AREA: 6 | e
. 888 50. FT. 798 50. FT. 3350. FT. 815§ FT. 825 50. FT. 798 50. FT. ATTIC ACCESS AND CROSS VENTILATION - CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY AIRFLOW TO
9:12 TYPICAL ROOF PITCH, STANDARD 0" HEEL TS o EXCEPTION 170 SECTION 110.10(8)1B SHALL BE UTILIZED: BUILDINGS WITH A PERMANENTLY B ALLATTIC AREAS. —— —
645 SQ. FT. ABOVE 35' /5772 SQ. FT. BUILDING FOOTPRINT = 11.17% : = INSTALLED SOLAR ELECTRIC SYSTEM HAVING A NAMEPLATE DC POWER RATING, MEASURED : =10
/ PROJECT MANAGER : A UNDER STANDARD TEST CONDITIONS, OF NO LESS THAN ONE WATT PER SQUARE FOOT OF ROOF TERMINATE 1-HR COMMON WALL AT THE UNDERSIDE OF THE ROOF SHEATHING PROJECT MANAGER :
SO ~5 AREA. ==:== PERCRC.SECTION 302.2.1. - SEE DETAILS 1 & 2/AAD1.3 TYPICAL ROOF/CEILING DESGIER.
DR NOTE: SOLAR ZONE CALCULATION (B300 / B300A): ASSEMBLY IR
' ALL DWELLINGS SHALL HAVE A CONTROLLED THIS PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH EXCEPTION 1 OF 110.10(8)B. 7 INDICATES AREA OF ADDITIONAL ROOF PROTECTION WITH NO PENETRATIONS :
REVIEWEDBY : METHOD OF WATER DISPOSAL FROM ROOFS THAT EXCEPTION 1 TO SECTION 110.10(B)18: BUILDINGS WITH A PERMANENTLY INSTALLED SOLAR m ALLOWED - 4-0" ON BOTH SIDES OF THE 1-HR COMMON WALL PER C.R.C. REVIEWED BY :
1STBLDG. DEPT. SUBMITTAL: | MODAYVR ELECTRIC SYSTEM HAVING A NAMEPLATE DC POWER RATING, MEASURED UNDER STANDARD = SECTION 302.2.2, EXCEPTION - SEE DETAILS 1 & 2/AAD1.3 ROOF/CEILING 15T BLDG. DEPT. SUBMITTAL . | 0222779
JSSUED FOR CONSTRUCTON - |~ WODAYR WILL COLLECT AND DISCHARGE ROOF DRAINAGE TEST CONDITIONS, OF NO LESS THAN ONE WATT PER SQUARE FOOT OF ROOF AREA. ASSEMBLY = :
- T0 THE GROUND SURFACE NOT LESS THAN 5 FEET BUILDING OCCUPANCY GROUP:  R-3 (C.R.C. - TOWNHOUSE) ROOF ATTIC AREA: 888 SF. + 888 SF. + 7SF. + 7SF. + 825 SF. + 825 SF. + 81 SF. + 81 INDIGATES O'HAGIN CLOAKED GALVANIZED SHEET METAL VENT LOCATIONS - ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION : | MODAYR
JOB NUMBER : 2017223 FROM FOUNDATION WALLS OR TO AN APPROVED TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: TYPE VB SF. +33SF. +33SF. +798S.F. + 798 S.F. = 5,264 S.F. TOTAL ROOF AREA "TAPERED LOW-PROFILE" MODEL, FIRE & ICE LINE OF FLAME & EMBER RESISTANT JOB NUMBER : 2017223
CAD FILE NAME : 17223 A1-32 DRAINAGE SYSTEM. REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS SPRINKLERED: NUMBER OF NFPA-13D SYSTEM PROVIDED 5,264 WATT PERMANENTLY INSTALLED SOLAR ELECTRIC SYSTEM REQUIRED VENTS, FOR COMPOSITION SHINGLE ROOFING - OR APPROVED EQUAL - 72 SQ. IN. CAD FILE NAME - 17223 A152
e = FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. STORIES: 3-STORIES 325-400 WATTS PER PANEL = APPROX. 17 SOLAR PANELS REQUIRED NET FREE AREA - PRIME AND PAINT TO MATCH ROOF. OATE ST
('PER T-23, 2-KW PV SYSTEM PROVIDED PER UNIT FLAT ROOF JACK VENT BY C&J METAL PRODUCTS INC. MODEL RJ1414 (TOTAL 168
7/15/19 A1.52
BUILDING TYPE 200 ROOF PLAN 1 - BUlLDlNG TYPE 300 & 300A ROOF PLAN 1 2000 WATTS / 325 WATTS = 6.15 PANELS = 7 PANELS PER UNIT REQUIRED SQ. IN. NET FREE AREA) OR CLIENT-APPROVED EQUAL - SEE DETAIL 27/AD5.3, .
. [ . 7 PANELS X 6 UNITS = 42 PANELS PROVIDED ON ROOF \JJA PROVIDE SADDLE FLASHING PER DETAIL 29/ADS.3. 1

REVISIONS:

Unit 3A Added Covered Deck | Created Double Gable | Reconfigured Windows | Removed Awnings Above Windows | Removed / Replaced Horizontal Siding with Boards & Baltts.
Unit 2A Added Covered Deck | Created Double Gable | Reconfigured Windows | Removed Awnings Above Windows | Removed / Replaced Horizontal Siding with Boards & Batls.
Unit 3B Added Wrap Around Deck / Reconfigured Porch | Added 3050 Window | Added Awning Above Deck Door and Windows at second level

Added Gable/Sloped Roof

Removed Ladder

Revised Second Floor Massing at Kitchen

Added Awning

Added Trellis at Unit 24, Typ. BUILDING TYPE 300 | Roof Plan

Per City Fire Request The Rear Elevation Roof Design Has Been Modified
ROUND BARN VILLAGE A33

0

SANTA ROSA, CA DESIGN REVIEW APPLICATION

CITy Ventures © 2019 WILLIAM HEZMALHALCH ARCHITECTS, INC. DBA WHA. | 2017223 | 09-06-19 ORANGE COUNTY . LOS ANGELES . BAY AREA

O |100] [N] || O] |+ [G9] [N =

ARCHITECTS . PLANNERS . DESIGNERS




2

City Ventures
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REVISIONS:

Unit 3A Adc

Unit 2A Adc

Unit 3B Adc

0| |IN| || Q1 (=] [GI] |[N] [=—>

ed Covered Deck | Created Double Gable
ed Covered Deck | Created Double Gable
ed Wrap Around Deck / Reconfigured Porc

Added Gable/Sloped Roof

Removed Ladder

Revised Second Floor Massing at Kitchen
Added Awning

Added Trellis at Unit 2A, Typ.

CURRENT EXISTING 2ND BUILDING DEPARTMENT

SUBMITTAL SET

Elevation Color Study Diagram 05.23.19
BUILDING 300 - Style 1, Scheme 2
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PRINTED/DIGITAL COLORS MAY VARY. REFER TO ACTUAL PAINT CHIPS & MATERIALS FOR COLOR ACCURACY.

ROUND BARN VILLAGE EXTERIOR COLOR/MATERIAL DESIGN ':% /mvég;N

CONSULTING

City Ventures

SANTA ROSA 6
© Copyright - AT Design Consulting Inc.  www.atdesignconsulting.com

Reconfigured Windows | Removed Awnings Above Windows | Removed / Replaced Horizontal Siding with Boards & Batts.
Reconfigured Windows | Removed Awnings Above Windows | Removed / Replaced Horizontal Siding with Boards & Batts.

n | Added 3050 Window | Added Awning Above Deck Door and Windows at second level

BUILDING TYPE 300 | Style 1 Colored Front Elevation

ARCHITECTS . PLANNERS . DESIGNERS

ROUND BARN VILLAGE . A34
SANTA ROSA, CA DESIGN REVIEW APPLICATION WHAI
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ELEVATION KEYNOTES T — ELEVATION KEYNOTES e
191 |GARAGE DOOR(S) PER DOOR SCHEDULE - REFER TO DETAILS 23, 25, 30/ AD2.1
ARCHITECTS . PLANNERS . DESIGNERS 194 | EXTERIOR DOOR(S) PER DOOR SCHEDULE - REFER TO DETAILS 3, 8, 13, 18/ AD2.1 ARCHITECTS . PLANNERS . DESIGNERS
197 | MANUFACTURED WINDOW(S) PER WINDOW SCHEDULE - REFER TO DETAILS 3, 8, 13/ AD2.2
UNIT ADDRESS PANEL. 4" MIN. HIGH, 1/2" MIN. STROKE UNIT ADDRESS CHARACTERS PLACED AT THE UNIT
203 |ENTRANCE AND GARAGE - REFER TO DETAIL 28/ AD2.1 FOR INSTALLATION DIMENSIONS AND ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION
BUILDING AND UNIT ADDRESS NUMBERS, VISIBLE AND LEGIBLE FROM THE ALLEY, STREET OR ROADWAY
504 | FRONTING THE BULDING. PER SANTA ROSA F.D. STANDARDS, THE BUILDING ADDRESS NUMBERS SHALL BE
- 12" MIN. HIGH, 2* MIN. STROKE AND THE UNIT ADDRESS NUMBERS SHALL BE 4" MIN. HIGH, 1/2* MIN.
M _ iy " —_— 4 LD __ _35-0'ROOF HEIGHT. STROKE - REFER T0 DETAIL 27/ AD4.1
- MAX. PER S.R.M.C 205 | ACCENT EXTERIOR WALL LIGHT FIXTURE LOCATION - REFER TO DETAIL 26/ AD2.1 FOR INSTALLATION
DIMENSIONS & ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
ORANGE COUNTY - LOS ANGELES . BAY AREA » 21| UTILITY CLOSET, WHERE OCCURS, REFER T0 COMPOSITE PLANS AND SITE PLAN FOR ADDITIONAL INFO ORANGE COUNTY - LOS ANGELES - BAY AREA
=& L 22 | G ETAL DOWNSPOUTIS) - T0 BE PAINTED T0 MATCH ADJAGENT MATERIAL - DISCHARGE TO APPROVED
T=ds SITE DRAINAGE SYSTEM - REFER TO DETAILS 1, 2, 6, 7/ AD5.3 - VERIFY LOCATION WITH INSTALLER.
W= SCUPPER & OVERFLOW SCUPPER - T0 BE PAINTED TO MATCH ADJACENT MATERIAL - REFER T0 DETAIL 3 &
T.0.P T.0.P S S 225 5
e ] d - TOP. 5222 /AD53
= SEES 501 |3-COAT STUCCO - SEE SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
E=s2 505 | STUCCO OVER RIGID FOAM TRIM - FOAM SHAPE PER ELEVATION
= — = e=EF 507 | STUCCO PARAPET W/ METAL FLASHING - REFER TO DETAILS 11, 16 /AD5.3
> | > SsS28 510 | STUCCO CONTROL JOINT - SEE DETAIL 20/ AD4.1
=822 511 | STUCCO WEEP SCREED - REFER TO DETAIL 1, 6/ AD1.1
EF. EE Sedag 551 | MANUFACTURED ADHERED STUCCO STONE VENEER - INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS.
10P. - - - ] [ - - ] ] 1IN - - ToP. ESZ¥a 624__| CORBEL - WOOD - REFER TO DETAILS 1, 2, 3/ AD5.2
5o = g = 627 | KNEE BRACE ASSEMBLY - WOOD - REFER TO DETAILS 3, 8,13/ AD4.2
B== =g 628 | AWNING ROOF OVER KNEE BRACE ASSEMBLY - WOOD - REFER TO DETAIL 5/ AD5.2
- — | - S5=52 629 | WOOD TRELLIS OVER KNEE BRACE ASSEMBLY - REFER T0 DETAIL 1/ AD4.2
& i & 8850 638 | WOOD FASCIA - SIZE PER DETAIL - SEE DETAILS 11, 12, 13/AD5.1
T SIS 639 | WOOD BARGE - SIZE PER DETAIL- SEE DETAILS 16,17,18/AD5.1
EE u Jﬁ i SEZE 643 |FIBER CEMENT TRIM - SIZE PER DETAIL - "SMOOTH" HARDIETRIM BOARDS OR CLIENT-APPROVED EQUAL
Top. T - s - . 1.1 ) Zo I 4x10' FIBER CEMENT VERTICAL SIDING. FINISH: SMOOTH (INSTALLATION PER MANUFACTURER'S
T - - — 5 i 644 |INSTRUCTIONS) WITH 1x3 FIBER CEMEBT BATTS - SPACING PER ELEVATION. - MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS
& OF IGNITION RESISTANT MATERIALS PER C.R.C. R337.4 - BUILDING MATERIALS LISTING PROGRAM LISTING
NO. 8140-2026:0001
= C JC I JC 1 = 2 _ [ ] ] 710G AVG. F.G. 261,05 FIBER CEMENT LAP SIDING - 5/16" THICK ‘HARDIPLANK' (OR EQUIVALENT). FINISH: SMOOTH. EXPOSURE: 6"
> CIJC JC 1 > g = i e A e 6515 | (NSTALLATION PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS) - MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS OF IGNITION
| ——r— | ] HOWN AT BLDG. #41 RESISTANT MATERIALS PER C.R.C. R337.4 - BUILDING MATERIALS LISTING PROGRAM LISTING NO.
IC_JC_JC_JC | | | | s — | | | | 1 C_JC JC_JC | I JC _JC_JC ] s | | | VERIFY W/ CIVIL DRAWINGS §140-2026:0001
EEMOC | WO JCEJC -1 i N | e I I | S S | e e | e | S A I T [y | " | —— — . ___FEFOC (-1.45' BELOW F.F/T.0.C.) 662 | WOOD GUARD (REFER TO DETAIL 13/ AD4.1). HEIGHT PER ELEVATION: +42" MINIMUM A FF.
4 o o - o 2'%2" 16 GA. 'ZIPPER" GUTTER W/ SPILLWAY, TO BE INSTALLED BY FLASHING SUBCONTRACTOR - REFER T0
@ = @ = @ = @ = @ = 967 | DETAIL 16/ AD4.1 - TO BE PAINTED TO MATCH ADJACENT MATERIAL
. = = = = = = = = = = 695 DECORATIVE METAL VINE BRACKETS - SEE DETAIL 5/ AD4.1 "
City Ventures e 8 e £z 8 £z e City Ventures
=1 =1 = = = 763 | CLASS 'A' ROOFING - COMPOSITION SHINGLE. INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.
+# UNIT 38-R UNIT2A UNIT1B-R UNIT2A UNIT1A UNIT 3AX 2|3 2|3 23 23 23 964 | AIR CONDENSER UNIT LOCATION, REFER TO MECHANICAL PLANS. SEE DETAIL 22/ AD5 3 FOR ROOF
-~ —|o —~|© —~|o —~|© MECHANICAL PLATFORM DETALL.
UNIT PLAN 3B-R 2" AIRGAP UNITPLAN2A 2" AIRGAP UNIT PLAN 1A-R 2" AIRGAP UNITPLAN2A 2" AIRGAP UNIT PLAN 1A-R 2" AIRGAP UNIT PLAN 3BX
REFER TO SHEET A2.31 REFER TO SHEET A2.20 REFER TO SHEET A2.10 REFER TO SHEET A2.20 REFER TO SHEET A2.10 REFER TO SHEET A2.31 BUILDING OCCUPANCY GROUP:  R-3 (C.R.C. - TOWNHOUSE)
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: TYPE VB
SPRINKLERED: NUMBER OF NFPA-13D SYSTEM PROVIDED
STORIES: 3-STORIES
(@») Lo 5 3 3 ] FINISHED GRADE VARIES. SEE CIVIL ENGINEERS PLANS FOR FINAL GRADE AND O‘ Lo
= o SITE DRAINAGE. = o
~— ~—
= < <
= Sk o o DOOR / WINDOW TRIM LEGEND - STYLE 1 = =X
— <C r 624 | 204] 701 | 628 ] [639 ] [763 638 | 667 197] [638] [667][639 701] [628[204] 624 644 638 REFER TO SHEET A2.03 — <
Ll ') b | . N T T OT OO == &—701ATSIDING L A
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FINISHED GRADE VARIES. SEE CIVIL ENGINEERS PLANS FOR FINAL GRADE AND CD 8 o J7 _ 1l 7o\ _ S N v Y jz;-o'j@F FWEGHT | = _ 35-0'ROOFHEIGHT TYP. [508] 252 AT HERD CD o
SITE DRAINAGE. D 15 e VAX. PER SRM.C i IAX. PER S.RM.C /313\ :| 8
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UNIT 33-R oC < con === — = =4 1 = T, AVG. F.G. 261.05 Y _ o AVG F6.261.05 _ FLUSH WINDOW AT FLUSH WINDOW AT = . Wi
4 Z o @ [208) [662 SHOWN AT BLDG. #41 - em | - o SHOWN AT BLDG. #41 STUCCO STONE Z 0 Ot ocw
a?L P 5 VERIFY W/ CIVIL DRAWINGS 2] [197] [505][511] fe6e] [505] [501] [627 VERIFY W/ CIVIL DRAWINGS » D
UNIT 3AX < O = < e (-1.45'BELOW F.F/T.0.C.) (-1.45' BELOW F.F./T.0.C.) < 0o —
= = Uy =K ) UNIT PLAN 3K UNIT PLAN 38-R ] I ; AT SDING D Wy =<
N2/ \022/ I S< Yo REFER 10 SHEET A2.31 REFER T0 SHEET A2.31 <—{01] | T o
O= 22 = o3 = Q= >
== i REFER TO EXTERIOR ELEVATION SHEET REFER TO EXTERIOR ELEVATION SHEET : <C =
FLUSH WINDOW AT STUCCO/ m <C E= 3 AL54, STYLE 1 FOR BUILDING 300A LEFT A1.54, STYLE 1 FOR BUILDING 300A RIGHT I <C o i 3
) ELEVATION ELEVATION )
SIDING/ STONE RECESSED WINDOW AT STUCCO D < O 0 0 R N < O
\ap2.2/
EXTERIOR WALLS: FLUSH WINDOW AT
PER CRC R337.7.3, THE EXTERIOR WALL COVERING OR WALL ASSEMBLY SHALL BE OF A NONCOMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL, OR A © 2018 WILLIAM HEZMALHALCH ARCHITECTS, INC. doa WHA 5 3 2 SIDING © 2018 WILLIAM HEZMALHALCH ARCHITECTS, INC.dba WHA
IGNITION-RESISTANT MATERIAL, OR A HEAVY TIMBER EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY, OR A LOG WAL CONSTRUCTION WHA EXPRESSLY RESERVES ITS COMMON LAW COPYRIGHT AND OTHER WHA EXPRESSLY RESERVES ITS COMMON LAW GOPYRIGHT AND OTHER
ASSEMBLY, OR WALL ASSEMBLIES THAT MEET THE PERFORMANCE CRITERIA IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TEST PROCEDURES PROPERTY RIGHTS IN THESE PLANS. THESE PLANS ARE NOT TO BE PROPERTY RIGHTS IN THESE PLANS. THESE PLANS ARE NOT TO BE
iy REPRODUCED, CHANGED, OR COPIED IN ANY FORM OR MANNER
FOR A 10-MINUTE DIRECT FLAME CONTACT EXPOSURE TEST SET FORTH IN SF STANDARD 12-7A-1.0NE LAYER 5/8" YPE X B D I R N EXTERIOR WILDFIRE EXPOSURE NOTES REPRODUCED, CHANGED. OR COPIED I ANY FORM O MANNER
GYPSUM SHEATHING APPLIED BEHIND EXTERIOR GOVERING OR CLADDING ON THE EXTERIOR SIDE OF THE FRAMING. WITHOUT FRST BTANING THE WRITEN PERMISION AND CONSENT B O ARD BT
OF WHA IN THE EVENT OF UNAUTHORIZED REUSE OF THESE PLANS BY A
P AL 7711, XTEOR WAL OGS HAL X0 FOMTE I OF HEFUMATONTOTEROIE D THIRD PARTY TIE THID PARTY SHALL HOLD WA HARIALESS [630] [62h] [197] [964] [6a4]  [667] [638]  [64s] [964] [197] (763 @P EXTERIOR WALLS: THRD PARTY, THE THIRD PARTY SHALL HOLD WHA HARILESS
CASE OF ENGLOSED EAVES, TERMINATE AT THE ENCLOSURE. THE EXTERIOR PORTION OF A 1-HOUR FIRE RESISTIVE EXTERIOR DO NOT SCALE PLANS p|l = = = s — - - . FER AL, AI1. T XTEROR WAL CIVERNG O WALLSSCOLY SHALE O ANDICONBLSTBLE TG 08 A GNTINESSTAT Do NOT SCALE PLANS
WALL ASSEMBLY DESIGNED FOR THE EXTERIOR FIRE EXPOSURE , :
T.0. RIDGE PERFORMANCE CRITERIA IN WITH THE TEST PROCEDURES FOR A 10-MINUTE DIRECT FLAME CONTACT EXPOSURE TEST SET FORTH N
UNLESS OTHERWISE PROHIBITED BY OTHER PROVISIONS OF THE CBC, VENT OPENINGS IN EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL RESIST R EVI S I O N S SFM STANDARD 12-7A-1.ONE LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X GYPSUM SHEATHING APPLIED BEHIND EXTERIOR COVERING OR CLADDING ON THE EXTERIOR R EVl S | O N S
THE INTRUSION OF FLAME AND ENBERS INTO THE STRUCTURE OR VENTS SHALL BE SCREENED WITH A >\ SIDE OF THE FRAMIG.
CORROSION-RESISTANT, NON-COMBUSTIBLE WIRE MESH WITH MIN 1/16 INGH AND SHALL NOT EXGEED 1/8 INCH OPENINGS - 0
o TR 2 SRR SR e e e e ke S | I oo
~ = . R.M. (50.8 M) . .
UNDERFLOOR PROTECTION: ~ & THE ENCLOSURE. THE EXTERIOR PORTION OF A 1-HOUR FIRE RESISTVE EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY DESIGNED FOR THE EXTERIOR FIRE EXPOSURE. [\ | MR | 15780 LG REViSONS
THE UNDERFLOOR AREA OF ELEVATED OR OVERHANGING BUILDINGS SHALL BE ENGLOSED T0 GRADE N ACCORDANGE WITH + L » UNLESS OTHERWISE PROHIBITED BY OTHER PROVISIONS OF THE CBC, VENT OPENINGS N EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL RESIST THE INTRUSION OF
THE REQUIREMENTS OF THS CHAPTER OR THE UNDERSIDE OF THE EXPOSED UNDERFLOOR SHALL CONSIST OF A e FLANE AND EVBERS INTO THE STRUCTURE OR VENTS SHALL BE SCREENED WITH A CORROSION-RESISTANT, NON-COMBUSTIBLE WIRE MESH WITH
NONCOMBUSTIBLE MATERIA, OR AN IGNTTION-RESISTANT MATERIAL, OR ONE LAYER OF 5/8-NCH TYPE X GYPSUM SHEATHING 5= MIN4/16 INCH AND SHALL NOT EXCEED 18 INCH OPENINGS OR ITS EQUNALENT.
APPLIED BEHIND AN EXTERIOR COVERING ON THE UNDERSIDE OF THE FLOOR PROJECTION, OR THE EXTERIOR PORTION OF A EZEZ UNDERFLOOR PROTECTION
1-HOUR FIRE RESISTIVE EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY APPLIED TO THE UNDERSIDE OF THE FLOOR INGLUDING ASSEMBLES = wes = o :
mm‘;gVT';SEUL“I'L;‘éggllu‘;";TEC‘J&‘;NES;';%%ESTTSNHTST’:SE'T"STT’:‘EEGPVE;%’; l:::gg'@;:?&m&fgc‘zgmcgEﬁ'ﬁ;‘ . 2 m E S== THE UNDERFLOOR AREA OF ELEVATED OR OVERHANGING BUILDINGS SHALL BE ENCLOSED TO GRADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUREMENTS
== oca OF THIS CHAPTER OR THE UNDERSIDE OF THE EXPOSED UNDERFLOOR SHALL CONSIST OF A NONCOMBUSTIBLE MATERIA, OR AN
i TEST PROCEDURES SET FORTH N SFM STANDARD 12-7A3, HEAVY TINBER STRUCTURAL COLUMNS AND BEANS DO NOT = ITIL 253 IGTION-RESISTANT IATERIAL, OR ONE LAYER OF 5/8NCH TYPE X GYPSUM SHEATHING APPLIED BEHIND AN EXTERIOR COVERING ON THE
hry REQUIRE PROTECTION PER CRC R337.7.8 F=1 N A 1 [N S N 1 O 0 O O N S IR E Le=R= UNDERSIDE OF THE FLOOR PROJECTION, OR THE EXTERIOR PORTION OF A 1-HOUR FIRE RESISTIVE EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY APPLIED TO THE
7 HOOFNG: REFER T ROOF PLANS = — = S5£28 FRERESSTAGE DS UAUAL 0 T NDERSD F ARLOR ASSUBLY TWATNEET T FERFORUAICE GATERA I ACCORDAGE T
o« = ==K .
PER CRC R337.5.2, WHERE THE ROOF PROFLE ALLOWS A SPAGE BETWEEN THE ROOF COVERING AND ROOF DECKING, THE 3 =33 A
D T e 2 . 8 j] E8SSs THETETPROCDLGES SETFORTH NS STUDAD 1274, AW TR STRCTLGALCOLNS D GEAS DOHOT EQURE PROTECTN
MATERIALS OR HAVE ONE LAYER OF MINIMUM 72 POUND (32.4 KG) MINERAL-SURFACED NONPERFORATED CAP SHEET & £ T [ ROOFING: REFER T0 ROOF PLANS
COMPLYING WITH ASTM D 3909 INSTALLED OVER THE COMBUSTIBLE DECKING. = = ESzey ROOFING: REFER T0 ROOF PLANS
PER CRC R337.5.3, WHERE VALLEY FLASHING IS INSTALLED, THE FLASHING SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 0.019-INCH (0.48 M) o & ; = T I Z2ES= PER C.R.C. R337.5.2, WHERE THE ROOF PROFILE ALLOWS A SPACE BETWEEN THE ROOF COVERING AND ROOF DECKING, THE SPACES SHALL BE
B NO. 26 GAGE GALVANIZED SHEET CORROSION-RESISTANT METAL INSTALLED OVER NOT LESS THAN ONE LAYER OF MINIMUM 5 ; o | 1 SsSeh CONSTRUCTED TO PREVENT THE INTRUSION OF FLAVIES AND EVIBERS, BE FIRESTOPPED WITH APPROVED MATERIALS OR HAVE ONE LAYER OF
= 72.POUND (324 KG) MINERAL-SURFAGED NONPERFORATED CAP SHEET COMPLYING WITH ASTM D 3909, AT LEAST bt | & | 1l SeEx MINIMUM 72 POUND (32.4 KG) MINERAL-SURFAGED NONPERFORATED CAP SHEET COMPLYING WITH ASTM D 3909 INSTALLED OVER THE BLD G TYPE 3 0 0
> 36-INCH-WIDE (914 M) RUNNING THE FULL LENGTH OF THE VALLEY. == - T SE2Z COMBUSTIBLE DECKING. -
PER CRC R337.5.4, ROOF GUTTERS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH THE MEANS TO PREVENT THE ACCUMULATION OF LEAVES AND B U | LD | N G | Y PE 300 ; Eas PER C.R.C. R337.5.3, WHERE VALLEY FLASHING IS INSTALLED, THE FLASHING SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 0.013-NCH (0.48 M) NO. 26 GAGE
DEBRIS N THE GUTTER m [E Swed GALVANIZED SHEET CORROSION-RESISTANT METAL INSTALLED OVER NOT LESS THAN ONE LAYER OF MININUM 72 POUND (32.4 KG) EXTERI OR ELEV A-I-I 0 N S
ATTIC VENTILATION: REFER TO ROOF PLANS EX-I-E R | 0 R E LEV ATl O N S l’J § E = NG LRFCED NHPEFORATED P SHEET CONPLIN WTHAST D 505, ATLEASTI-CHHDE 514 M) RUNNINGTHE L LEGTH -
PER CRC R337.6.2, VENTILATION OPENINGS FOR ENCLOSED ATTICS, ENCLOSED EAVE SOFFIT SPACES, ENCLOSED RAFTER \_ 5 a = PER C.R.C. R337.5.4, ROOF GUTTERS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH THE MEANS TO PREVENT THE ACCUMULATION OF LEAVES AND DEBRIS IN THE
SPAGES FORMED WHERE CEILNGS ARE APPLIED DIRECTLY T0 THE UNDERSIDE OF ROOF RAFTERS, AND UNDERFLOOR D & GUTTER
- VENTILATION OPENINGS SHALL BE FULLY GOVERED WITH METAL WIRE MESH, VENTS, OTHER MATERIALS OR OTHER DEVICES
oy THAT MEET THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS: A sl _ 4 i _ | S P O ATTIC VENTILATION: REFER TO ROOF PLANS
‘THE DIMENSIONS OF THE OPENINGS THEREIN SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 1/16-INCH (1.6 MM) AND SHALL NOT EXCEED SHEET SCALE : 1/8" = 1-0" [E— _ -+ = — N g e g = 1 — 1 T NN E S A CER G B SR B —— AN _AVG.FG.261.05' PER C.R.C. R337.6.2, VENTILATION OPENINGS FOR ENCLOSED ATTICS, ENCLOSED EAVE SOFFIT SPACES, ENCLOSED RAFTER SPACES FORMED SHEET SCALE : 1/8" = 1-0"
1/8-INCH (3.2MM), AND THE MATERIALS USED SHALL BE NONCOMBUSTIBLE, AND THE MATERIALS USED SHALL BE [2013 E 9]7 43| [551 19 501 660 2 [227 SHOWN AT BLDG. #41 WHERE CEILINGS ARE APPLIED DIRECTLY TO THE UNDERSIDE OF ROOF RAFTERS, AND UNDERFLOOR VENTILATION OPENINGS SHALL BE FULLY .
CORROSION RESISTANT. PRUJECT MANAGER : 4, VERIFY W/ CIVIL DRAWINGS A COVERED WITH METAL WIRE MESH, VENTS, OTHER MATERIALS OR OTHER DEVICES THAT MEET THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS: PRUJECT MANAGER
?r:czE\?ET:«?NC(‘JIVE?;ESDLS\%:L%’:&EURS;EELS3«?;EC%ZT{‘NSAC@SJS&EE@%E?&RER‘m THE EXPOSED SURFACE OF DESIGNER (-1.45' BELOW F.F./T.0.C.) f«} THE DIMENSIONS OF THE OPENINGS THEREIN SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 1/16-INCH (1.6 MM) AND SHALL NOT EXCEED 1/8-INCH (3.2MM), AND THE DESIGNER -
: MATERIALS USED SHALL BE NONCOMBUSTIBLE, AND THE MATERIALS USED SHALL BE CORROSION RESISTANT. :
PER CRC R337.7.4, THE EXPOSED ROOF DECK ON THE UNDERSIDE OF UNENCLOSED ROOF EAVES SHALL CONSIST OF ONE OF DRAWNBY : Q <j.; Q <j.; ] g r%ﬂ 2‘ o] 3 NOTE: E¥GEPTION: VENTS LOCATED UNDER THE ROOF COVERING, ALONG THE RIDGE OF ROOFS, WITH THE EXPOSED SURFAGE OF THE VENT COVERED BY DRAVINBY -
ANONCOMBUSTISLE MATERIAL, OR AN IGNTION-RESISTANT ATERIAL, OR ONE LAYER OF 5/8-NCH TYPE X GYPSUM = ES = ES = ES = = NONCOMBUSTIBLE WIRE MESH, MAY BE OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS. :
ﬁg;‘;IT(;‘»""OGF‘:”:‘L’:%gEF'I‘";EDR‘E';lgﬁ;g’;&%&mﬂ;&‘%’g‘:&“ﬁSXTT;"T‘:E“UOJDTE’;ES;%O&DTE::R%Z:'D‘ECE;"ER'UR REVIEWED BY : = |z ZZ ZZ ZZ ALL DWELLINGS SHALL HAVE A CONTROLLED PER C.R.C. R337.7.4, THE EXPOSED ROOF DECK ON THE UNDERSIDE OF UNENCLOSED ROOF EAVES SHALL CONSIST OF ONE OF A 3 REVIEWED BY :
- ; x|S «|S x|S x|S «|S MATERIAL, OR AN IGNITION-RESISTANT MATERIAL, OR ONE LAYER OF 5E-NCH TYPE X GYPSUM SHEATHING APPLED BEHIND AN EXTERIOR
UNIT 3AX UNIT 1A UNIT 2A UNIT 1B-R UNIT 2A UNIT 3B-R . DESIGNED FOR EXTERIOR FIRE EXPOSURE INCLUDING ASSEMBLIES USING THE GYPSUM PANEL AND SHEATHING PRODUCTS 15T BLDG. DEPT. SUBMITTAL : MO/DAYR =S 3= 3= 3= 3= %IEIT gthl)_E(‘;l'v[A;ﬁ[F; g:gzgigégi%%g gglilsNLgéT COVERING ON THE UNDERSIDE EXTERIOR OF THE ROOF DECK, OR THE EXTERIOR PORTION OF A 1-HOUR FIRE RESISTIVE EXTERIOR WAL ASSEMBLY 1STBLDG. DEPT. SUBMITTAL : 02/22119
LISTED IN THE GYPSUM ASSOCIATION FIRE RESISTANCE DESIGN MANUAL. 1SSUED FOR CONSTRUGTION : MO/DAYR B 3 T 3 B 3 B 3 B 3 APPLIED TO THE UNDERSIDE OF THE ROOF DECK DESIGNED FOR EXTERIOR FRE EXPOSURE INCLUDING ASSEMBLIES USING THE GYPSUM PANEL 1SSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION - MODAYR
EXCEPTIONS: THE FOLLOWING MATERIALS DO NOT REQUIRE PROTECTION: —|S —|S —~|S —~|S =] TO THE GROUND SURFAGE NOT LESS THAN 5 FEET AND SHEATHING PRODUCTS LISTED IN THE GYPSUM ASSOCIATION FIRE RESISTANCE DESIGN MANUAL. :
07 ZEH 510\, SLDVIOODBLOCKNG STALED SEVEESATERTALS O BCOSD IDERSDE OF 7 08 NUVBER: Sl UNIT PLAN 38X 2" ARGAP UNITPLAN 1AR 2 AIRGAP UNTPLANZA 2" AIRGAP UNITPLAN 1AR 2" ARGAP UNTPLANZA 2" AIRGAP UNIT PLAN 36-R FROM FOUNDATION WALLS OR TO AN APPROVED D YO T L € SO KRS 5 L 45 AL OISO 2064 501 HBNNDER: ——
ROOF EAVES HAVING A MINIVUM NOMINAL DIVENSION OF 2 INCH (50.8 M), GABLE END OVERHANGS AND ROOF CAD FILE NAME : 17223 _A1-33 REFER TO SHEET A2.31 REFER TO SHEET A2.10 REFER TO SHEET A2.20 REFER TO SHEET A2.10 REFER TO SHEET A2.20 REFER TO SHEET A2.31 DRAINAGE SYSTEM. REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS SOLID 100D BLOCKING INSTALLED BETWEEN RAFTER TAIS ON THE EXPOSED UNDERSIOE OF OPEN ROOF EAVES HAVING A MINIUM (NOMINAL’ CAD FILE NAME : 17223_A1-53_1
ASSEMBLY PROJECTIONS BEYOND AN EXTERIOR WALL OTHER THAN AT THE LOWER END OF THE RAFTER TAILS, FASCIA . . DIMENSION OF 2 INCH (50.8 MM), GABLE END OVERHANGS AND ROOF ASSEMBLY PROJECTIONS BEYOND AN EXTERIOR WALL OTHER THAN AT THE X
AND OTHER ARCHITECTURAL TRIM BOARDS. DATE: SHEET: FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. LOWER END OF THE RA(FTER TA\]LS, FASCIA AND OTHER ARCHITECTURAL TRIM BOARDS. DATE SHEET:
DETACHED PATIO COVERS, CARPORTS, ARBORS, OPEN LATTICE WORK & SUN SHADES 10 /9 / 18 A1.33 DETACHED PATIO COVERS, CARPORTS, ARBORS, OPEN LATTICE WORK & SUN SHADES 7/15/19 A1.53.1
B U | LD I N G I [ P E 3 0 0 FR O NT E LEVATl 0 N 1 PER GR R33710, SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF NONCOMBUSTIBLE OR IGNTTION-RESISTANT MATERIALS. B U | I_D I N G I Y P E 3 0 0 & 3 00 A FR 0 NT E LEV ATI 0 N - S I Y L E 1 1 PER G.R.C. RI37.10, SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF NONCOMBUSTIBLE OR IGNION-RESISTANT MATERIALS. . .
| . |

REVISIONS:

Unit 3A Added Covered Deck | Created Double Gable | Reconfigured Windows | Removed Awnings Above Windows | Removed / Replaced Horizontal Siding with Boards & Batts.
Unit 2A Added Covered Deck | Created Double Gable | Reconfigured Windows | Removed Awnings Above Windows | Removed / Replaced Horizontal Siding with Boards & Batts.
Unit 3B Added Wrap Around Deck / Reconfigured Porch | Added 3050 Window | Added Awning Above Deck Door and Windows at second level

Added Gable/Sloped Roof

Removed Ladder

Revised Second Floor Massing at Kitchen

Added Awning

Added Trellis at Unit 2A, Typ. BUILDING TYPE 300 | Style 1 Exterior Elevations

Per City Fire Request The Rear Elevation Roof Design Has Been Modified

O (OO IN| | Q1 | | [N =

ARCHITECTS . PLANNERS . DESIGNERS

ROUND BARN VILLAGE M35
SANTA ROSA, CA DESIGN REVIEW APPLICATION WHA-

Ventures © 2019 WILLIAM HEZMALHALCH ARCHITECTS, INC. DBA WHA. | 2017223 | 09-06-19 ORANGE COUNTY . LOS ANGELES . BAY AREA




CURRENT EXISTING 2ND BUILDING DEPARTMENT

SUBMITTAL SET

ELEVATION KEYNOTES

191 GARAGE DOOR(S) PER DOOR SCHEDULE - REFER TO DETAILS 23, 25, 30/ AD2.1
194 EXTERIOR DOOR(S) PER DOOR SCHEDULE - REFER TO DETAILS 3, 8, 13, 18/ AD2.1
197 MANUFACTURED WINDOW(S) PER WINDOW SCHEDULE - REFER TO DETAILS 3, 8, 13/ AD2.2

ARCHITECTS . PLANNERS . DESIGNERS

Not Part of Original Design

; UNIT ADDRESS PANEL. 4" MIN. HIGH, 1/2" MIN. STROKE UNIT ADDRESS CHARACTERS PLACED AT THE UNIT
763 639 [964][701] [501 505] [643 197 638 763] [644 507 [964][701 501] [667 643] [197] [644 @ [ [964] ) 644 [639] [ 763 203 |ENTRANCE AND GARAGE - REFER TO DETAIL 28/ AD2.1 FOR INSTALLATION DIMENSIONS AND ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION
BUILDING AND UNIT ADDRESS NUMBERS, VISIBLE AND LEGIBLE FROM THE ALLEY, STREET OR ROADWAY
2 o0 | FRONTING THE BUILDING. PER SANTA ROSA F.0. STANDARDS, THE BUILDING ADDRESS NUMBERS SHALL BE
" 12" MIN. HIGH, 2° MIN. STROKE AND THE UNIT ADDRESS NUMBERS SHALL BE 4° MIN. HIGH, 1/2" MIN.
N————— _ e P _ _ _ _35-0'ROOFHEIGHT STROKE - REFER TO DETAIL 27/ AD4.1
; MAX. PER S.R.M.C 208 | ACCENT EXTERIOR WALL LIGHT FIXTURE LOCATION - REFER TO DETAIL 28/ AD2.1 FOR INSTALLATION
DIMENSIONS & ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
» 1 211 |UTILITY CLOSET, WHERE OCCURS, REFER TO COMPOSITE PLANS AND SITE PLAN FOR ADDITIONAL INFO. ORANGE COUNTY . LOS ANGELES . BAY AREA
= = a2 | G METAL DOWNSPOUT(S) - TO BE PAINTED TO MATCH ADJACENT MATERIAL - DISCHARGE TO APPROVED
E=an E SITE DRAINAGE SYSTEM - REFER TO DETAILS 1, 2, 6, 7/ AD5.3 - VERIFY LOCATION WITH INSTALLER.
LEEE i —L 225 | SCUPPER & OVERFLOW SCUPPER - T0 BE PAINTED T0 MATCH ADJACENT MATERIAL - REFER TO DETAIL 3 &
=25 H 5/AD5.3
§ggcs @ 501 | 3-GOAT STUCCO - SEE SPEGIFICATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
EZ53 505 | STUGCO OVER RIGID FOAM TRIM - FOAM SHAPE PER ELEVATION
eE=es 507 | STUCCO PARAPET W/ METAL FLASHING - REFER TO DETAILS 11, 16 /AD5.3
Ss5285 510 | STUCCO CONTROL JOINT - SEE DETAIL 20/ ADA.1
cZz82 % D D = 511 | STUCCO WEEP SCREED - REFER TO DETAIL 1, 6/ AD1.1
F2daS _ = 551 | MANUFACTURED ADHERED STUCCO STONE VENEER - INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS.
ES Iy i == 624 | CORBEL - WOOD - REFER T0 DETAILS 1, 2, 3/ AD5.2
Socenz @ = 627 | KNEE BRACE ASSEMBLY - WOOD - REFER T0 DETAILS 3, 8,13/ AD4.2
B=22h 628 | AWNING ROOF OVER KNEE BRACE ASSEMBLY - WOOD - REFER T0 DETAIL 5/ AD5.2
&
Segg 4ef o 40 Iy = 629 | WOOD TRELLIS OVER KNEE BRACE ASSEMBLY - REFER T0 DETAIL 1/ AD4.2
SSES [ — 638 | WOOD FASCIA - SIZE PER DETAIL - SEE DETAILS 11, 12, 13/AD5.1
RIS 639 | WOOD BARGE - SIZE PER DETAIL- SEE DETAILS 16,17,18/AD5.1
oE- i + 643 | FIBER CEMENT TRIM - SIZE PER DETAIL - "SMOOTH" HARDIETRIM BOARDS OR CLIENT-APPROVED EQUAL
SE=E .
o I ol i o e ) o o o 10000000 4x10' FIBER CEMENT VERTICAL SIDING. FINISH: SMOOTH (INSTALLATION PER MANUFACTURER'S
g2 F Soooooon BooooooD Sooooooo [ e G i e e e
= RC.R3374-
. [m]m]=]=]=]=]=]=]| [ e e e [mi=]=]=]=]=]=]=]| 0. 5140-2026:0001
) i o | T (o T [y T Ty | LA I N - ] B EN TS e - ) FIBER CEMENT LAP SIDING - 5/16" THICK HARDIPLANK' (OR EQUIVALENT). FINISH: SMOOTH. EXPOSURE: 6"
- P e By B —— —T g g g g s s s g T — — 5 ﬁﬁﬁ%ﬁﬂ#‘% 6515 | INSTALLATION PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS) - MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS OF IGNITION
L] ) RESISTANT MATERIALS PER C.R.C. R337.4 - BUILDING MATERIALS LISTING PROGRAWM LISTING NO. .
511 191 695 191 28] [627 (629] 208] 695 191 203 [6%5] G500 191 [203][ 208] VERIFY W/ CIVIL DRAWINGS 8140-2026:0001 .
(1.45' BELOW FF/T.0.C) 562 | WOOD GUARD (REFER TO DETAIL 13/ AD4.1). HEIGHT PER ELEVATION: +42" MINIMUM AFF. 8.
ol al= al= al= ol= 667 |2 X2 16 GA. “ZPPER" GUTTER W/ SPILLWAY, TO BE INSTALLED BY FLASHING SUBCONTRACTOR - REFER TO s
o = o = o = o = & = DETAIL 16/ AD4.1 - TO BE PAINTED TO MATCH ADJACENT MATERIAL
= = = = = = = = = = 695 DECORATIVE METAL VINE BRACKETS - SEE DETAIL 5/ AD4.1 .
=[5 =[5 =5 =5 =5 City Ventures
3= 3= 3= 3= 3= 763 | CLASS A" ROOFING - COMPOSITION SHINGLE. INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.
2|3 2|3 23 23 23 964 | AR CONDENSER UNIT LOCATION, REFER TO MECHANICAL PLANS. SEE DETAIL 22/ AD5.3 FOR ROOF
~le ~|o ~o ~o ~lo MECHANICAL PLATFORM DETAIL.
UNIT PLAN 3B-R 2" AIRGAP UNITPLAN2A 2" AIRGAP UNIT PLAN 1A-R 2" AIRGAP UNITPLAN2A 2" AIRGAP UNIT PLAN 1A-R 2" AIRGAP UNIT PLAN 3BX
REFER TO SHEET A2.31 REFER TO SHEET A2.20 REFER TO SHEET A2.10 REFER TO SHEET A2.20 REFER TO SHEET A2.10 REFER TO SHEET A2.31 BUILDING OCCUPANCY GROUP:  R-3 (C.R.C. - TOWNHOUSE)
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: TYPE VB
SPRINKLERED: NUMBER OF NFPA-13D SYSTEM PROVIDED
STORIES: 3-STORIES

BUILDING TYPE 300: REAR ELEVATION - STYLE 2 | 4
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35-0" HEIGHT LIMIT
PER SRMC 20-30.070, NO PORTION OF A STRUCTURE THAT IS
OVER THE HEIGHT LIMIT SHALL COVER AN AREA GREATER

THAN 15 PERCENT OF THE BUILDING FOOTPRINT AREA
- REFER TO SHEET A1.52 FOR ROOF AREA DIAGRAM
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+38-6" OVERALL BUILDING HEIGHT

[soi] [s11]
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UNIT 3BX

e g AVG. F.G. 261.05'
& SHOWN AT BLDG. #41

VERIFY W/ CIVIL DRAWINGS
(-1.45'BELOW F.F/T.0.C)

REFER TO SHEET A2.31

REFER TO EXTERIOR ELEVATION SHEET
A1.54, STYLE 2 FOR BUILDING 300A LEFT
ELEVATION

+38"6" OVERALL BUILDING HEIGHT
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33-0' ROOF HEIGHT.
AX. PER S.R.M.C

350" HEIGHT LIMIT
PER SRMC 20-30.070, NO PORTION OF A STRUCTURE THAT IS
OVER THE HEIGHT LIMIT SHALL COVER AN AREA GREATER

THAN 15 PERCENT OF THE BUILDING FOOTPRINT AREA
- REFER TO SHEET A1.52 FOR ROOF AREA DIAGRAM

a5 o] (2]
UNIT PLAN 3B-R

REFER TO SHEET A2.31

[222]  [197] [505]

SHOWN AT BLDG. #41
VERIFY W/ CIVIL DRAWINGS
(1.45' BELOW F.F/T.0.C)

REFER TO EXTERIOR ELEVATION SHEET
A1.54, STYLE 2 FOR BUILDING 300A RIGHT
ELEVATION

REFER TO BUILDING 300 STYLE 1 ON SHEET A1.53.1
FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES, DIMENSIONS, AND OTHER
INFORMATION NOT SHOWN HERE

FINISHED GRADE VARIES. SEE CIVIL ENGINEERS PLANS FOR FINAL GRADE AND
SITE DRAINAGE.

DOOR / WINDOW TRIM LEGEND - STYLE 2
REFER TO SHEET A2.03
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AT ENTRY/ FRENCH/
SLIDING GL. DR.
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STD. DOOR AT STUCCO/ SIDING
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GARAGE DOOR - 32 PANEL
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2&_{ T ZL%L 34" AT HEAD
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FLUSH WINDOW AT FLUSH WINDOW AT
STUCCO STONE

BUILDING TYPE 300: LEFT ELEVATION - STYLE 2 | 3

BUILDING TYPE 300: RIGHT ELEVATION - STYLE 2 | 2
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35-0" HEIGHT LIMIT
PER SRMC 20-30.070, NO PORTION OF A STRUCTURE THAT IS
OVER THE HEIGHT LIMIT SHALL COVER AN AREA GREATER
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1-HOUR RATED
COMMON WALL

UNIT PLAN 3BX 2" AIRGAP
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UNITPLAN 1A-R 2" AIRGAP

COMMON WALL
1-HOUR RATED
COMMON WALL

UNITPLAN2A 2" AIRGAP

1-HOUR RAT%

COMMON WALL

UNITPLAN 1A-R 2" AIRGAP

1-HOUR RATED
COMMON WALL

UNITPLAN2A 2" AIRGAP

UNIT PLAN 3B-R

REFER TO SHEET A2.31

REFER TO SHEET A2.10

REFER TO SHEET A2.20

REFER TO SHEET A2.10

REFER TO SHEET A2.20

REFER TO SHEET A2.31

35'-0' ROOF HEIGHT

MAX. PER S.R.M.C

THAN 15 PERCENT OF THE BUILDING FOOTPRINT AREA

- REFER TO SHEET A1.52 FOR ROOF AREA DIAGRAM

_AVB.F.G.261.05

SHOWN AT BLDG. #41
VERIFY W/ CIVIL DRAWINGS A

(1.45' BELOW FF/T.0.C) A

NOTE:
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& w02/ S0/
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. 5/4x35"
o3y

FLUSH WINDOW AT FLUSH WINDOW AT
SIDING STUCCO/ SIDING

EXTERIOR WILDFIRE EXPOSURE NOTES

EXTERIOR WALLS:

PER C.R.C. R337.7.3, THE EXTERIOR WALL COVERING OR WALL ASSEMBLY SHALL BE OF A NONCOMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL, OR A IGNITION-RESISTANT
MATERIAL, OR A HEAVY TIMBER EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY, OR A LOG WALL CONSTRUCTION ASSEMBLY, OR WALL ASSEMBLIES THAT MEET THE
PERFORMANCE CRITERIA IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TEST PROCEDURES FOR A 10-MINUTE DIRECT FLAME CONTACT EXPOSURE TEST SET FORTH IN
SFM STANDARD 12-7A-1.0NE LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM SHEATHING APPLIED BEHIND EXTERIOR COVERING OR CLADDING ON THE EXTERIOR
SIDE OF THE FRAMING.

PER C.R.C. R337.7.3.1, EXTERIOR WALL COVERINGS SHALL EXTEND FROM THE TOP OF THE FOUNDATION TO THE ROOF, AND TERMINATE AT 2 INCH
(50.8 MM) NOMINAL SOLID WOOD BLOCKING BETWEEN RAFTERS AT ALL ROOF OVERHANGS, OR IN THE CASE OF ENCLOSED EAVES, TERMINATE AT
THE ENCLOSURE. THE EXTERIOR PORTION OF A 1-HOUR FIRE RESISTIVE EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY DESIGNED FOR THE EXTERIOR FIRE EXPOSURE.

UNLESS OTHERWISE PROHIBITED BY OTHER PROVISIONS OF THE CBC, VENT OPENINGS IN EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL RESIST THE INTRUSION OF
FLAME AND EMBERS INTO THE STRUCTURE OR VENTS SHALL BE SCREENED WITH A CORROSION-RESISTANT, NON-COMBUSTIBLE WIRE MESH WITH
MIN 1/16 INCH AND SHALL NOT EXCEED 1/8 INCH OPENINGS OR ITS EQUIVALENT.

UNDERFLOOR PROTECTION:

TH AREA L BE ENCLOSED TO GRADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS
OF THIS CHAPTER OR THE UNDERSIDE OF THE EXF 00R SHALL CONSIST OF A E MATERIA, OR AN
IGNITION-RESISTANT MATERIAL, OR ONE LAYER OF 5/8-INCH TYPE X GYPSUM SHEATHING APPLIED BEHIND AN EXTERIOR COVERING ON THE
UNDERSIDE OF THE FLOOR PROJECTION, OR THE EXTERIOR PORTION OF A 1-HOUR FIRE RESISTIVE EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY APPLIED T0 THE
UNDERSIDE OF THE FLOOR INCLUDING ASSEMBLIES USING THE GYPSUM PANEL AND SHEATHING PRODUCTS LISTED IN THE GYPSUM ASSOCIATION
FIRE RESISTANCE DESIGN MANUAL, OR THE UNDERSIDE OF A FLOOR ASSEMBLY THAT MEETS THE PERFORMANCE CRITERIA IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE TEST PROCEDURES SET FORTH IN SFM STANDARD 12-7A-3. HEAVY TIMBER STRUCTURAL COLUMNS AND BEAMS DO NOT REQUIRE PROTECTION
PERC.R.C.R337.7.8
ROOFING: REFER T0 ROOF PLANS
PER C.R.C. R337.5.2, WHERE THE ROOF PROFILE ALLOWS A SPACE BETWEEN THE ROOF COVERING AND ROOF DECKING, THE SPACES SHALL BE
CONSTRUCTED TO PREVENT THE INTRUSION OF FLAMES AND EMBERS, BE FIRESTOPPED WITH APPROVED MATERIALS OR HAVE ONE LAYER OF
MINIMUM 72 POUND (32.4 KG) MINERAL-SURFACED NONPERFORATED CAP SHEET COMPLYING WITH ASTM D 3909 INSTALLED OVER THE
COMBUSTIBLE DECKING.
PER C.R.C. R337.5.3, WHERE VALLEY FLASHING IS INSTALLED, THE FLASHING SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 0.019-INCH (0.48 MM) NO. 26 GAGE
GALVANIZED SHEET CORROSION-RESISTANT METAL INSTALLED OVER NOT LESS THAN ONE LAYER OF MINIMUM 72 POUND (32.4 KG)
MINERAL-SURFACED NONPERFORATED CAP SHEET COMPLYING WITH ASTM D 3909, AT LEAST 36-INCH-WIDE (914 MM) RUNNING THE FULL LENGTH
OF THE VALLEY.
PER C.R.C. R337.5.4, ROOF GUTTERS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH THE MEANS TO PREVENT THE ACCUMULATION OF LEAVES AND DEBRIS IN THE
GUTTER.
ATTIC VENTILATION: REFER TO ROOF PLANS
PER C.R.C. R337.6.2, VENTILATION OPENINGS FOR ENCLOSED ATTICS, ENCLOSED EAVE SOFFIT SPACES, ENCLOSED RAFTER SPACES FORMED
WHERE CEILINGS ARE APPLIED DIRECTLY TO THE UNDERSIDE OF ROOF RAFTERS, AND UNDERFLOOR VENTILATION OPENINGS SHALL BE FULLY
COVERED WITH METAL WIRE MESH, VENTS, OTHER MATERIALS OR OTHER DEVICES THAT MEET THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS:
‘THE DIMENSIONS OF THE OPENINGS THEREIN SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 1/16-INCH (1.6 MM) AND SHALL NOT EXCEED 1/8-INCH (3.2MM), AND THE
MATERIALS USED SHALL BE NONCOMBUSTIBLE, AND THE MATERIALS USED SHALL BE CORROSION RESISTANT.
EXCEPTION: VENTS LOCATED UNDER THE ROOF COVERING, ALONG THE RIDGE OF ROOFS, WITH THE EXPOSED SURFACE OF THE VENT COVERED BY
NONCOMBUSTIBLE WIRE MESH, MAY BE OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS.

ALL DWELLINGS SHALL HAVE A CONTROLLED
METHOD OF WATER DISPOSAL FROM ROOFS THAT
WILL COLLECT AND DISCHARGE ROOF DRAINAGE
TO THE GROUND SURFACE NOT LESS THAN 5 FEET
FROM FOUNDATION WALLS OR TO AN APPROVED

PER C.R.C.R337.7.4, THE DECK ON THE

ROOF EAVES SHALL CONSIST OF ONE OF A 13

TTM NO.

444 SPEAR STREET, SUITE 200, SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94105
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SANTA ROSA 6
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SANTA ROSA, CALIFORNIA
CITY VENTURES, LLC

© 2018 WILLIAM HEZMALHALCH ARCHITECTS, INC. dba WHA
WHA EXPRESSLY RESERVES ITS COMMON LAW COPYRIGHT AND OTHER
PROPERTY RIGHTS IN THESE PLANS. THESE PLANS ARE NOT TO BE
REPRODUCED, CHANGED, OR COPIED IN ANY FORM OR MANNER
WHATSOEVER, NOR ARE THEY TO BE ASSIGNED TO A THIRD PARTY
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OF WHA IN THE EVENT OF UNAUTHORIZED REUSE OF THESE PLANS BY A
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DO NOT SCALE PLANS

REVISIONS

NO. DATE DESCRIPTION
A MODAYR | 1STB.D/PLANNING REVISIONS

BLDG TYPE 300 -
EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS -
STYLE 2

SHEET SCALE : 18" =1-0"
PROJECT MANAGER :
DESIGNER :

DRAWN BY :
REVIEWED BY :

MATERIAL, OR AN IGNITION-RESISTANT MATERIAL, OR ONE LAYER OF 5/8-INCH TYPE X GYPSUM SHEATHING APPLIED BEHIND AN EXTERIOR
COVERING ON THE UNDERSIDE EXTERIOR OF THE ROOF DECK, OR THE EXTERIOR PORTION OF A 1-HOUR FIRE RESISTIVE EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY

APPLIED TO THE UNDERSIDE OF THE ROOF DECK

THE GYPSUM PANEL

AND SHEATHING PRODUCTS LISTED IN THE GYPSUM

RESISTANCE

EXCEPTIONS: THE FOLLOWING MATERIALS DO NOT REQUIRE PROTECTION:

DRAINAGE SYSTEM. REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

BUILDING TYPE 300 & 300A: FRONT ELEVATION - STYLE 2| 1

SOLID WOOD RAFTER TAILS ON THE EXPOSED UNDERSIDE OF OPEN ROOF EAVES HAVING A MINIMUM NOMINAL DIMENSION OF 2 INCH (50.8 MM),
SOLID INSTALLE TER TAILS ON THE OF OPEN ROOF EAVES HAVING A MINIMUM NOMINAL
DIMENSION OF 2 INCH (50.8 MM), GABLE END OVERHANGS AND ROOF ASSEMBLY PROJECTIONS BEYOND AN EXTERIOR WALL OTHER THAN AT THE
LOWER END OF THE RAFTER TAILS, FASCIA AND OTHER ARCHITECTURAL TRIM BOARDS.

DETACHED PATIO COVERS, CARPORTS, ARBORS, OPEN LATTICE WORK & SUN SHADES
PER C.R.C. R337.10, SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF NONCOMBUSTIBLE OR IGNITION-RESISTANT MATERIALS.

1ST BLDG. DEPT. SUBMITTAL : 02/22119

ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION : MO/DAYR

JOB NUMBER : 2017223

CAD FILE NAME : 17223_A1-53_2
DATE: SHEET:

7/15/19 | A153.2

BUILDING TYPE 300 | Style 2 Exterior Elevations

ROUND BARN VILLAGE

SANTA ROSA, CA

ARCHITECTS . PLANNERS . DESIGNERS
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UNIT PLAN 3BX-R :
UNIT PLAN 33 REFER 10 SHEET A231 City Ventures

REFER TO SHEET A2.31

REFER TO EXTERIOR ELEVATION SHEET REFER TO EXTERIOR ELEVATION SHEET
A1.53.3, STYLE 3 FOR NOTES, DIMENSIONS A1.53.3, STYLE 3 FOR NOTES, DIMENSIONS
AND INFORMATION NOT SHOWN HERE. AND INFORMATION NOT SHOWN HERE.

BUILDING TYPE 300A: ALTERNATE LEFT ELEVATION - STYLE 3 | 6 BUILDING TYPE 300A: ALTERNATE RIGHT ELEVATION - STYLE 3

w

TTM NO.

//////

[T

|
W |

UNIT PLAN 3BX-R

UNIT PLAN 3B
REFER TO SHEET A2.31 REFER TO SHEET A2.31

REFER TO EXTERIOR ELEVATION SHEET REFER TO EXTERIOR ELEVATION SHEET
A1.53.2, STYLE 2 FOR NOTES, DIMENSIONS A1.53.2, STYLE 2 FOR NOTES, DIMENSIONS
AND INFORMATION NOT SHOWN HERE. AND INFORMATION NOT SHOWN HERE.

BUILDING TYPE 300A: ALTERNATE LEFT ELEVATION - STYLE 2 | 5 BUILDING TYPE 300A: ALTERNATE RIGHT ELEVATION - STYLE 2
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********** %T EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
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1 |  ERmoc SHEET SCALE : 18 = 10
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, PROJECT MANAGER :
DESIGNER :
REFER TO SHEET A2 31 ) 1STBLDG. DEPT. SUBMITTAL : 02/22)19
ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION : MO/DAYR
REFER TO EXTERIOR ELEVATION SHEET REFER TO EXTERIOR ELEVATION SHEET JOB RUNGER: P
A1.53.1, STYLE 1 FOR NOTES, DIMENSIONS A1.53.1, STYLE 1 FOR NOTES, DIMENSIONS CAD FILE NAVE - clean 17223 A1-54
AND INFORMATION NOT SHOWN HERE. AND INFORMATION NOT SHOWN HERE. —— =
DATE: SHEET:
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CURRENT EXISTING 2ND BUILDING DEPARTMENT

UBMITTAL SET

COMPOSITE PLAN GENERAL NOTES CONSTRUCTION NOTES (TYPE VB) e — CONSTRUCTION NOTES (TYPE VB) ——
CONSTRUCTION NOTES (TYPE V-B, R-3)
1. REFER TO UNT FLOOR PLANS FOR ADDITONAL NOTES AND DIVENSIONS. | KEY | CONSTRUCTION ‘ RATING DESCRIPTION & NOTES ‘ DETAIL ARGHITECTS . PLANNERS . DESIGNERS 8 8 T INTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE OF NON-RATED CONSTRUCTION. REFER TO DETAIL 1/AAD1 1 |NK(JE¥E co;\lsssTg#BcEﬂN(ﬁmgg) DESCRIPTION & NOTES ‘RE[F’E;:',L'CE ARGCHITECTS . PLANNERS . DESIGNERS
2. REFER TO SHEET A0.10 FOR BUILDING SQUARE FOOTAGES AND DWELLING UNIT SQUARE FOOTAGES. NOTE| _ ASSEMBLY (N HRS) REFERENCE 2. DRAFTSTOPS WHEN REQUIRED SHALL BE PROVIDED IN THE ATTIC SPACE, CONTINUOUS AND VERTICAL ASSEMBLIES.
‘ VERTICAL ASSEMBLIES: IN-LINE WITH DWELLING UNIT FIRE PARTITIONS DRAFTSTOPS TO BE CONSTRUCTED IN :
3. s\lE:Lll:gNEESNC:EPSE ,;:Emss‘c;:uu:;mmi ClmF%I_RLME‘:I%ngPDRCHES‘ PATIOS, STOOPS, WALLS, DRIVEWAYS, STEPS, LANDSCAPE TERTOR oW BEARING WALTS A5 15941 ACCORDANCE WITH C.R.C. SECTION R302.12. INTERIOR INTERIOR NON-BEARING WALLS AND PARTITIONS
INTERIOR NON-BEARING PARTITIONS SHALL BE OF NON-RATED (1 3. CONVENIENGE OUTLETS LOCATED IN COMMON 1-HOUR RATED WALLS SHALL COMPLY WITH [£] | NONBEARING | o | SHALLBE OF NON-RATED CONSTRUCTION. UN.. - .‘l
WALL & PARTITIONS | O | CONSTRUCTION PER C5.C. TABLE 601, REFER| () C.R.C. SECTION R302.4.2 MEMBRANE PENETRATIONS. REFER TO DETAIL 27/APD1. REFER T0 STRUCTURAL PLANS FOR NON-BEARING | w01/
1564 TO STRUCTURAL PLANS FOR NON-BEARING PARTITIONS WALLS.
2" 2" AIRSPACE 210" 2" AIRSPACE 240" 2" AIRSPACE 210" 2"AIRSPACE 240" 2" AIRSPACE 210" 2" AIRSPACE 28" 4 DWI:;VEVTNEESAFTSE; %:éﬁhgg&%%hﬁﬂ IN EAGH DWELLING UNIT- REFER TO THE PLUMBING NPICALEXTERIOR WALLS ARENOT REQUIRED
e i o ., o . o ., . ., . ., e R TYPIGAL XTEROR VALLSAFE 10T REQURED UNIT PLAN 3BX UNIT PLAN AR UNIT ALAN 2A UNIT PLAN TA-R UNIT HLAN 2A UNIT PLAN 1A UNIT PLAN 3B-R 5. ENCLOSED USABLE SPACE UNDER STARWAYS SHALL BE PROTEGTED ON THE ENGLOSED SIDE EXTERIOR 0 | TOBE OF RATED CONSTRUCTION, UN.O. - REFER | /)
TNTIAX UNIT 1A UNT2A ONT 18R UNT 28 UNT 18R UNT AR TYPICAL 0 REFER 10 HGH FRE 0N NOTES FOR ORANGE COUNTY . LOS ANGELES . BAY AREA 23 (ADAPTABLE AT UNIT 27 & 203) 22 82 (ADAPTABLE AT UNITS 25, 201) 82 5= (ADAPTABLE AT UNIT 199) 5| " WITH 1/2-INGH GYPSUM BOARD PER C.R.C. SECTION R302.7. SEE DETAIL 5/AD3.1. WALLS! ITNoF SA%AFTI:?JEJZONE NOTES FOR ADDITIONAL ORANGE COUNTY . LOS ANGELES . BAY AREA
COMPOSITE PLAN LEGEND - 730 GARAGE ] HOUSE SePATATIGHWALL 2= 2= 2= gz S gz 6. "TOWNHOUSES® SHALL BE SEPARATED BY A GOMMON 1-HOUR FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED WALL EXTERIOR WALLS, AS NOTED ON PLANS, SHALL
HOUSE/GARAGE 0 | PERTABLE 302.6, SHALL BE SEPARATED WITH .a =] ESS] ES=S] 3 S E3S) xS ASSEMBLY RATED FOR FIRE EXPOSURE FROM BOTH SIDES, PER R302.2, ITEM 1. REFER TO EXTERIOR RATED) 1 BE OF 1-HOUR RATED CONSTRUCTION. ALL 485
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N g IS TR e AN IR PEl- RN i 1hS e [ FROM HABITABLE ROOMS WITH 5/8° TYPE-X oy ™ i ™ - ™ - N 7 \ 7 CONTAIN PLUMBING OR MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT, DUCTS OR VENTS. SEE DETAIL 14/AAD1.1 L& T |1-HOUR RATED Yoty
|| N % N % N ya N Y N Y N % N % GYPSUM BOARD MINIMUM. N S N b S . b b N s N S : - 1 VA=_1_parTimiON
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L, N ya N DECKING OR SHEATHING FOR A MINIMUM “4 i BENEATH HABITABLE SPACE ABOVE, PER C.R.C R302.6. E (Living over U 0 SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM HABITABLE ROOMS m
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] FERODUCED. CHANGED. OR COPIED N AN FORM OR MAMNER. Sl OMLDWESH SElo S yrryw = Sz | LS B2 veRYw R FE= R S verrvw SERI MY SE & 3. SEECIVIL ENGINEERS DRAWINGS FOR ALL BUILDING LOCATIONS, FINISH FLOOR ELEVATIONS, D LCED: CLANGED: O COBED I ANY FORM O% MANNER -
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L= toé ) U = e VARIES - VERIFY v =) 7. SEEPLUMBING DWGS. FOR ALL FLOOR DRAIN LOCATIONS & SLAB PENETRATIONS. A MO/DAYR 15T B.D/PLANNING REVISIONS
r { =5 =
g = s g — 8. VERIFY ALL DOORS ROUGH OPENING WITH DOOR MANUFACTURER PRIOR TO POURING
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E' . OWER THAN T0P OF THE TPRESHOLD AY THE DODRWAY PE C.6.0. = 4 ADAPTABLE L S ADAPTABLE X ADAPTABLE b - = = [ | Fo AL i FLoom LEvATONS. e
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TO CIVIL PLANS FOR PRECISE SLAB ELEVATIONS — 2648 -0, 74 112 70 14-0 -0, 74 112 70 14-0 112 7-4 10 26 CURB WALL - REFER TO PLAN FOR CURB WALL HEIGHT - MAY OCCUR IN
SHEET SCALE : 18" =1-0 RS CONJUNCTION WITH SLAB ELEVATION CHANGE - REFER TO CIVIL PLANS SHEET SCALE : 1/8" = 1-0"
ALL DOOR LANDINGS TO COMPLY WITH C.B.C. SECTION 1008.1.6. 150-4° i FOR PRECISE SLAB ELEVATIONS
LANDINGS SHALL BE LEVEL EXCEPT FOR EXTERIOR LANDINGS, PROJECT MANAGER : - PROJECT MANAGER :
sl WHICH ARE PERMITTED TO HAVE A SLOPE (AWAY FROM DOOR) NOT DESIGNER - ALL DOOR LANDINGS TO COMPLY WITH C.B.C. SECTION 1008.1.6. DESIGNER
T0 EXCEED 1/4" PER FOOT (2-PERCENT SLOPE). LANDINGS SHALL LANDINGS SHALL BE LEVEL EXCEPT FOR EXTERIOR LANDINGS, WHICH ARE :
DRAVINBY - PERMITTED TO HAVE A SLOPE (AWAY FROM DOOR) NOT TO EXCEED 1/4” AWNBY:
HAVE A WIDTH OF NOT LESS THAN THE WIDTH OF THE DOOR AND PERFOOT (2. SEACENT SL0BE). L ANDINGR SHALL MAVE A WIDWH OF NOT DRAWN BY :
=3 ; pHALL HAVE A LENGTH IN THE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL OF 36 INCHES REVIEWED BY : CECS THAN TUE WHDTH OF THE DOOR AND SHALL LAVE A LENGTH N THE REVIEWED BY :
;ﬂJ/ - 1STBLOG. DEPT. SUBMITIAL. | MODAYR 3 2 2 3 | DIRECTION OF TRAVEL OF 36 INCHES MINIMUM. 15T BLDG. DEPT SUBMITIAL- | 022219
) - AT ADAPTABLE/ACCESSIBLE UNITS, ALL DOOR LANDINGS SHALL ALSO
o ﬁ[SA()DéEmP?_I;(E/\ICﬁaESSS%L%%gHSIS ll\\lf\lLl)DToH(:ERLlécgll_)lyLG()s()gr:)A;L ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION: NODAYR / COMPLY WITH C.B.C 1132A.4, AND THE LEVEL FLOOR OR LANDING AT THE ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION : MO/DAYR
B 4, 108 NUVBER - W7 7 ENTRY DOOR SHALL EXTEND OPPOSITE THE DIRECTION OF THE DOOR . 2017223
LANDING AT THE ENTRY DOOR SHALL EXTEND OPPOSITE THE : . SWING AT LEAST 48 INCHES AT A PUSH SIDE APPROACH (C.B.C JOB NUMBER :
Q:SEE\ESR OoAFCLHEC DBogﬁﬁ\évgxes I;T LEAST 48 INCHES AT A PUSH CAD FILE NAME : 17223_A1-40.dwg 1126A.3.2) o CAD FILE NAME : 17223_A1-60
S o s e et | s
SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR ALL FINISH FLOOR ELEVATIONS, STOOPS ’
. SIZES AND DRAINAGE. SEE LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS FOR FINISH 1 0/ 9/ 18 A1.40 . LOCATIONS. 7/ 1 5/ 19 A1.60
BUILDING TYPE 400 : SLAB EDGE REFERENCE PLAN| 1 WIATERIALS AND LOCATIONS. BUILDING TYPE 400: SLAB EDGE REFERENCE PLAN| 1
| ]

REVISIONS:

Unit 3A Added Covered Deck | Created Double Gable | Reconfigured Windows | Removed Awnings Above Windows | Removed / Replaced Horizontal Siding with Boards & Batts.
Unit 2A Added Covered Deck | Created Double Gable | Reconfigured Windows | Removed Awnings Above Windows | Removed / Replaced Horizontal Siding with Boards & Batts.
Unit 3B Added Wrap Around Deck / Reconfigured Porch | Added 3050 Window | Added Awning Above Deck Door and Windows at second level

Added Gable/Sloped Roof

Removed Ladder

Revised Second Floor Massing at Kitchen

Added Awning

Added Trells at Unit 2A. Typ. BUILDING TYPE 400 | Slab Edge & 1st Floor Plan Composite

ROUND BARN VILLAGE AdA

0

SANTA ROSA, CA DESIGN REVIEW APPLICATION

CITy Ventures © 2019 WILLIAM HEZMALHALCH ARCHITECTS, INC. DBA WHA. | 2017223 | 09-06-19 ORANGE COUNTY . LOS ANGELES . BAY AREA
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ARCHITECTS . PLANNERS . DESIGNERS




CONSTRUCTION NOTES (TYPE VB) T ——, CONSTRUCTION NOTES (TYPE VB) —
ARCHITECTS . PLANNERS . DESIGNERS KEY | CONSTRUCTIONRATING DETAIL ARCHITECTS . PLANNERS . DESIGNERS
KEY | CONSTRUCTION | RATING DETAIL | [1 ‘ DESCRIPTION & NOTES ‘
|NOTE‘ 'ASSEMBLY ‘ (NHRS) ‘ DESCRIPTION & NOTES ‘ REFERENCE | NOTE vgsifgrfzss(g\n :Rjés REFERENCE|
VERTICAL ASSEMBLIES: TNTERTOR NON-BEARING WALLS AND PARTITIONS
TNTERIOR NON-BEARING WALLS AND INTERIOR
PARTITIONS SHALL BE OF NON-RATED N [x] | NON-BEARING | SHALL BE OF NON-RATED CONSTRUCTION, UN.O.- | /1
INTERIOR NON-BERRING) 0 CONSTRUCTION PER GB.C. TABLE 601, REFER priLe REFER TO STRUCTURAL PLANS FOR NON-BEARING | ‘ot ¥/
TO STRUCTURAL PLANS FOR NON-BEARINI W
1554 159-4" WALLS.
TYPICAL EXTERIOR WALLS ARE NOT REQUIRED) TYPICAL EXTERIOR WALLS ARE NOT REQUIRED
2 2 210 z 20 z 210 2 210 2 210 2 204 EXTERORWALLS- | | T0BE OF RATED CONSTRUCTION, UNLO.- EXTEROR 0 | TOBE OF RATED CONSTRUCTION, UN.0. - REFER
UNIT 3R UNITTA UNIT2A UNTHE-R UNIT2A UNIT1E-R UNITSAR TYPICAL F;EFDE?‘ggﬂﬁ:‘%‘s&i?}’&"mﬁ FOR ORANGE COUNTY . LOS ANGELES . BAY AREA -0 248" 2" AIRSPACE 21-0" 2" AIRSPACE 21-0" 2" AIRSPACE 21-0" 2" AIRSPACE 21-0" 2" AIRSPACE 21-0" 2" AIRSPACE 248" -0’ TYPICAL TO HIGH FIRE ZONE NOTES FOR ADDITIONAL Yoty ORANGE COUNTY . LOS ANGELES . BAY AREA
UNIT PLAN 3BX UNIT PLAN 1A-R UNIT PLAN 2A UNIT PLAN 1A-R UNIT PLAN 2A UNIT PLAN 1A UNIT PLAN 38-R INFORMATION.
INTERIOR R-3/ U GARAGE / HOUSE SEPARATION WALL N EXTERIOR WALLS, AS NOTED ON PLANS, SHALL
HOUSE GARAGE O |PERTABLE 3026, SHALL BE SEPARATED WITH al= al= al= al= al2 a2 EXTERIOR RATED | BE OF 1-HOUR RATED CONSTRUCTION, ALL a8 15\
1/2" GYPSUM BOARD MINIMUM. £ £ =S =S i o WS OTHER EXTERIOR WALLS ARE NOT REQUIRED TO ~ [&40t./Awi0t3)
COMMON WALLS BETWEEN TOWNHOUSES Ty (= (= (= (= | Z <|Z pi\ BE OF RATED CONSTRUCTION.
[0] | 1HR-COMMONWALL | 1 WILL BE 1-HR FIRE RATED CONSTRUCTION PER| =] =] == = == ES=] R-3/U GARAGE / HOUSE SEPARATION WALL
CRG SECTION R302.2 TEM 1. ooty \E = 3= EIE 3= A 3= 3= FNA HO['J";LESL?R"AGE 0 |PERTABLE R3026, SHALL BE SEPARATED WITH
HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES (FLOOR/CEILING) A{ I3 I3 I8 (= AA; 1 } : AA; 518 I3 } 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD MINIMUM.
e [ e D o NG D = = |- come| | comonuis sz Tomwouses v
(Living over Living) SECTION 711.4 & 714.4.2 s iy 8 8 8 8 N 1 | BE 1-HR FIRE RATED CONSTRUCTION PER CRC
- e — p— —r— — ———— . A i ) WALL
e 3 e R I e [N DU S - 2 T
INT. to INT. HABITABLE ROOMS SHALL BE SEPARATED Lo == — 1HR- INTERIOR (3
(Living over U Garage) | 0 ; H /\ H WALLS SEPARATING UTILITY (U)/R3 SHALL BE
FROM HABITABLE ROOMS WITH 5/8" TYPE-X W A A A 8 WALL & 1 1-HOUR RATED W
GYPSUM BOARD MINIMUM. G 8\~ 8\~ 8 8\ { T2 5 N==_| PARTITION
HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES (ROOF/CEILING) [ D14 (] DI (] MDA [ IR (] : [ HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES (FLOOR/CEILING)
HORIZONTAL (ROOF/CEILING) ASSEMBLIES OF INT. to INT. HORIZONTAL (FLOOR/CEILING) ASSEMBLIES OF
NONAATED CONSTRUGTION PER SECTION (Living over 0 |NON-RATED CONSTRUCTION PER 2016 C.R.C.
I . N I — N I C.R.C. R302.2.2 #2 EXCEPTION: PROVIDE ONE pi—— Living) R302.13
LAYER OF 5/8 TYPE X GYPSUMBOARD |~ ™\ g = | — = R-3/U GARAGE / HOUSE SEPARATION PER C.R.C
INT. to INT. 1 2 8 g \ m
\ 0 | APPLIED DIRECTLY BENEATH THE ROOF = INT. to INT.
[e] | (Liing over Liing DECKING OR SHEATHING FOR A MINNUM 20T 2@ 2AD 3] [ || 74 T % ; ] (7] | viig overu o |R3026 GARAGES BENEATH HABITABLE ROOMS
DISTANCE OF 4 FEET WITH NO ROOF E e Garage) SHALL BE“ SEPARATED FROM HABITABLE ROOMS | \aapi.y/
PENETRATIONS ON EACH SIDE OF THE . 4 AL 5 . - WITH 5/8" TYPE-X GYPSUM BOARD MINIMUM.
COMMON 1-HOUR WALL. = e Foo] ;
He S i — w ) HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES (ROOF/CEILING) .
INTERSECTING WALLS i 2 = H — ANNE H : = HORIZONTAL (ROOF/CEILING) ASSEMBLIES OF .i
NON-RATED INTERIOR WALL PERPENDICULAR 9 3 r 3 NON-RATED CONSTRUCTION PER SECTION C.R.C.
2 g SE 2 (4] | wr.toCommonvall | 0|70’ GoMMON WALL & s e I e | e NI, e B AN B | [ R N N AN - (O I \B E & E & - R302.2.2 #2 EXCEPTION: PROVIDE ONE LAYER OF | 16 1))
= = aHe ¥ ] ~ =) ~ . . " i .
25 2s NON-RATED EXTERIOR WALL PERPENDICULAR (10 - = n = . 5/8" TYPE X' GYPSUM BOARD APPLIED DIRECTLY  4AD1.3\aAD1 C
s s (1] | ext.toCommonwal | 0| 70’ 1A CoioN WAL @Am C |T‘/ Ventures £ : (Exerirver | 0| BENEATH THE ROOF DECKING OR SHEATHING FOR 5~ s |ty Ventures
Ly | A MINIMUM DISTANCE OF 4 FEET WITH NO ROOF [0 3/0i)
= PENETRATIONS ON EACH SIDE OF THE COMMON
CONSTRUCTION NOTES (TYPE V-B, R-3 ool ol e /| (& 1 1-HOUR WALL.
( D, I~ ) INTERSECTING WALLS
1. INTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE OF NON-RATED CONSTRUCTION. REFER TO DETAIL 1/AAD1.1 I 1 I INT. to Common 0 NON-RATED INTERIOR WALL PERPENDICULAR TO 13
L . a . 2. DRAFTSTOPS WHEN REQUIRED SHALL BE PROVIDED IN THE ATTIC SPACE, AND IN-LINE WITH DWELLING UNIT FIRE P wall 1-HR COMMON WALL W
= - PARTITIONS DRAFTSTOPS TO BE CC N WITH C.R.C. SECTION R302.12. I = I EXT. to Common 0 NON-RATED EXTERIOR WALL PERPENDICULAR TO
wall 1-HR COMMON WALL 01
. 3. CONVENIENCE OUTLETS LOCATED IN COMMON 1-HOUR RATED WALLS SHALL COMPLY WITH C.R.C. SECTION R302.4.2 . # . .
4“1// 20 1 4"1// 20 MEMBRANE PENETRATIONS. REFER TO DETAIL 4/AAD1.1 | = |
4, WATER HEATERS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN EACH DWELLING UNIT- REFER TO THE PLUMBING DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFORMATION. n I { C 0 M POS |TE PLAN G E N E RAL N OTE S
5. ENCLOSED USABLE SPACE UNDER STAIRWAYS SHALL BE PROTECTED ON THE ENCLOSED SIDE WITH 1/2-INCH GYPSUM BOARD ?’,':, I ] I ?g 1. REFERTO UNIT FLOOR PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES AND DIMENSIONS.
PER C.R.C. SECTION R302.7. SEE DETAIL 5/D4.1
6. “TOWNHOUSES" SHALL BE SEPARATED BY A COMMON 1-HOUR FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED WALL ASSEMBLY RATED FOR FIRE . 1 - — - — I = | - — - — - 1 2. ?gg%’zggSSHEET AD.10 FOR BUILDING SQUARE FOOTAGES AND DWELLING UNIT SQUARE
EXPOSURE FROM BOTH SIDES, PER R302.2, ITEM 1. REFER TO DETAIL 2/AAD1.1 AND DETAILS 1 & 2/AAD1.2. o Lr) } A< 5 } n - - L ] - | 5 } A< . o- m
B BB
7. ALL EXTERIOR WALLS WILL BE A MINIMUM 2x4 STUDS 16" 0.C. (VERIFY WITH STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS), WITH BATT INSULATION = o A W 8 AAD1.1 A A{ 88 W A W 3. SEE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT'S DRAWINGS FOR ALL ENTRY PORCHES, PATIOS, STOOPS, WALLS, = (@]
IN THE STUD SPACES, AND WITH EXTERIOR PLASTER OR STUCCO ON THE EXTERIOR AND GYPSUM BOARD ON THE INTERIOR. PER ~— al— al— al— al= al= al—= DRIVEWAYS, STEPS, LANDSCAPE WALLS, FENCES, TRELLIS, AND ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. ~—
THE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS, WHERE THE EXTERIOR WALLS HAVE AN EXTERIOR MATERIAL OTHER THAN PLASTER OR STUCCO, E Q’ w <J( w :(‘ w <Jt L <J( w <J( B :’. E v
SUCH AS LAP SIDING, THE EXTERIOR MATERIAL OR ASSEMBLY SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM SURFACE WEIGHT OF 10 LBS/S . OR — D 2= 2= 2= 2= 2l= 2= — [@)]
EQUIVALENT T0 %' EXTERIOR STUCCO. — o o= =iz <z el = Zl=z =z COMPOS'TE PLAN LEGEND - <C
8. REFER TO DETAILS 19 & 20/APD2 FOR SLAB PENETRATIONS AT WALLS. PROVIDE FIRE PROTECTION AT THROUGH PENETRATIONS o 8 = 8 = 8 = 8 = g = 8 = I I I O
PER CRC R302.4.1 m = = = = = =
- TS TS TS TS =] TS ELEMENT DESCRIPTION
9. PER C.R.C. SECTION R302.2, CAVITIES OF THE 1-HOUR RATED COMMON WALL SHALL NOT CONTAIN PLUMBING OR O —|< —|° -° il —° -° | ‘ d
MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT, DUCTS OR VENTS. SEE DETAIL 3/AAD1.1 FOR SKID WALL CONSTRUCTION, WHERE OCCURS PER ) .01 g 210" h1.0" 211" 10" 211" 24-8) .01 COMMON 1-HOUR FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED WALL WITH FIRE EXPOSURE
i e e e e e i PLANS. . " I ; ; v Emimm i | ROV BOTH SIDES - SEE CONSTRUCTION NOTE 6 O
X 2 2 - 2 - 2 wn UNIT PLAN 3BX 2" AIRSPACE UNIT PLAN 1A-R 2" AIRSPACE UNIF PLAN 2A 2" AIRSPACE UNIT PLAN 1A-R 2" AIRSPACE UNI§ PLAN 2A 2" AIRSPACE UNITPLAN 1A 2" AIRSPACE UNIT PLANE3B-R 195
UNIT 3AX 2 UNIT 1A 2 UNIT2A 2 UNIT 18R 2 UNIT2A 2 UNIT 18-R 2 UNIT3A-R 10, PROVIDE 1/2° GYP. BD. SEPARATION FROM GARAGE TO DWELLING UNIT AND ITS ATTIC PER C.R.C. R302.6. 1/2 GYP.BD. SHALL BE —_ 1-HOUR FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED WALL ASSEMBLY - SEE CONSTRUCTION i
1554 APPLIED TO THE GARAGE SIDE - REFER TO DETAIL 5/AAD1.1 (@b} 159-4" i NOTE DD (&)
11, REFER TO DETAIL 6/AAD1.1 FOR TYPICAL NON-RATED FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY. PROVIDE 5/8" TYPE *' GYPSUM BOARD APPLIED J <Z: BUILDING OCCUPANCY GROUP:  R-3 (C.R.C. - TOWNHOUSE) | ::‘E?RICAI\L'IIE’SPB:(;H’I;EEI;S:I:'_INSE/;&IEAZ(([)JXIA%) FOR UTILITY CHASE - HEIGHT _I =
TO THE GARAGE SIDE OF THE GARAGE CEILING BENEATH HABITABLE SPACE ABOVE, PER C.R.C R302.6. I m TYPE OF CONSTRUGTION: TYPE VB L-. V] - 0 L / 1.1 <
12. REFER TO DETAIL 9/AAD1.1 FOR INTERSECTING INTERIOR WALLS AT THE 1-HOUR RATED COMMON WALL. [ SPRINKLERED: NUMBER OF NFPA-13D SYSTEM PROVIDED [~ UNIT PLAN TYPE (NOTE: "-R" DENOTES REVERSE PLAN) J E
13. REFER TO DETAIL 8/AAD1.1 FOR TYPICAL NON-RATED ROOF/CEILING ASSEMBLY. PROVIDE ONE LAYER OF 5/8" TYPE X' GYPSUM — STORIES: 3-STORIES [~ SHEET REFERENCE —
BOARD APPLIED DIRECTLY BENEATH THE ROOF DECKING OR SHEATHING FOR A MINIMUM DISTANCE OF 4 FEET WITH NO ROOF Z Z
30252 #2 XCEPTION. REFER T TE ROGF PLANAND THE ROGFCELNG ASSEWBLY DETALS 1 & ZAADY 21 < I\ e L. 2010 SeN TION 906, VERIFY =C
# [ Il L) ILS 1
wn WITH LOCAL FIRE MARSHAL - REFER TO SITE PLAN 175
. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. N
BUILDING TYPE 400 : THIRD FLOOR COMPOSITE PLAN| 2 — = BUILDING TYPE 400: THIRD FLOOR COMPOSITE PLAN| 2 s
S = S
COMPOSITE PLAN GENERAL NOTES % X CONSTRUCTION NOTES (TYPE V-B. R-3 w IS
o Z (TYPE VB, R-3) o £
f— L [— Ll
1. REFER TO UNIT FLOOR PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES AND DIMENSIONS. = % I: 6 6 1. INTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE OF NON-RATED CONSTRUCTION. REFER TO DETAIL 1/AAD1.1 = i: —
o 2 R To SHET 010 FOR BUILONG SUARE FOOTAGES A DHELLING UNT SOUARE FOOTAGES < o= c:/)) ) 15940 , 2. DRAFTSTOPS WHEN REQUIRED SHALL BE PROVIDED IN THE ATTIC SPACE, CONTINUOUS AND < ) E )
: O « o ’ T IN-LINE WITH DWELLING UNIT FIRE PARTITIONS DRAFTSTOPS TO BE CONSTRUCTED IN O (75}
3. SEE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT'S DRAWINGS FOR ALL ENTRY PORCHES, PATIOS, STOOPS, WALLS, DRIVEWAYS, STEPS, LANDSCAPE O
248" 3 210" 3 210" 2 210" 3 210" 2 2100 2 248" WALLS, FENCES, TRELLIS, AND ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. m = L O - ACCORDANCE WITH C.R.C. SECTION R302.12. m = QO .
UNIT 3AX UNIT 1A UNIT2A UNIT 18R UNIT2A UNIT 18R UNIT 3A-R < : : j E 26-8" 2" AIRSPACE 4, 21.0" 2" AIRSPACE 210" 2" AIRSPACE 210" 2" AIRSPACE 210" 2" AIRSPACE 210" 2" AIRSPACE 26-8" 3. CONVENIENCE OUTLETS LOCATED IN COMMON 1-HOUR RATED WALLS SHALL COMPLY WITH < : L:I_ j E
L d< RN UNIT PLAN 38X UNIT PLAN TA-R UNIT PLAN 2A UNIT PLAN 1A-R UNIT PLAN 2A UNITPLAN 1A UNIT PLAN 3B-R G.R.C. SECTION R302.4.2 MEMBRANE PENETRATIONS. REFER TO DETAIL 27/APDI. o = b
D LS o . . » » » » 4. WATER HEATERS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN EACH DWELLING UNIT- REFER TO THE PLUMBING ] S
(@») = W= 23 23 232 232 232 232 DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFORMATION. () = () =
0 o<t ccw == == == == == == 5. ENCLOSED USABLE SPACE UNDER STAIRWAYS SHALL BE PROTECTED ON THE ENCLOSED SIDE o o < ocw
B D =3 =3 =3 =3 =5 =5 WITH 1/2-INCH GYPSUM BOARD PER C.R.C. SECTION R302.7. SEE DETAIL 5/AD3.1. 1
< 0o &= < o= o= g/ =5 A =5 o= 6. "TOWNHOUSES" SHALL BE SEPARATED BY A COMMON 1-HOUR FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED WALL < 0o — oC
COMPOS'TE PLAN LEGEN D ) % o =0 =] T5(5 il (=} il (YA il =} I3 ASSEMBLY RATED FOR FIRE EXPOSURE FROM BOTH SIDES, PER R302.2, ITEM 1. REFER TO ’ % o = 5
l— L AAD1 A AAD1.1 DETAIL 8/AAD1.1 AND DETAILS 1 & 2/AAD1.3. |— Ll
O = < < > 83 2] 7. ALL EXTERIOR WALLS WILL BE A MINIMUM 2x4 STUDS 16" 0.C. (VERIFY WITH STRUCTURAL = O << > %
] ] [ ELEMENT | DESCRIPTION |<_E E i 8 DRAWINGS), WITH BATT INSULATION IN THE STUD SPACES, AND WITH EXTERIOR PLASTER OR <C E
A A COMMON 1-HOUR FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED WALL WITH FIRE EXPOSURE FROM BOTH SIDES - < '_ <  — g (.? il i"’ STUCCO ON THE EXTERIOR AND GYPSUM BOARD ON THE INTERIOR. PER THE EXTERIOR < ": < i v
T COMNON 1-HOUR FRE-RES) N =5 T = i = ELEVATIONS, WHERE THE EXTERIOR WALLS HAVE AN EXTERIOR MATERIAL OTHER THAN N =<5 O g
PLASTER OR STUCCO, SUCH AS LAP SIDING, THE EXTERIOR MATERIAL OR ASSEMBLY SHALL
DTS DRSPRED CEIING AREA (UN.0.) FOR TILITY GHASE - HEIGHT PER UIIT PLAN - REFER TO 5] HAVE A MINIMUM SURFACE WEIGHT OF 10 LBS/S.F. OR EQUIVALENT TO 7" EXTERIOR STUCCO.
(] 8. REFER TO DETAILS 15 & 20/APD1 FOR SLAB PENETRATIONS AT WALLS. PROVIDE FIRE
PROTECTION AT THROUGH PENETRATIONS PER C.R.C. R302.4.1.
i L et WOTE. " DENOTES REVERSE PLAN) 9. PER C.R.C. SECTION R302.2, CAVITIES OF THE 1-HOUR RATED COMMON WALL SHALL NOT
‘} © 2018 WILLIAM HEZMALHALCH ARCHITECTS, INC. dba WHA = z CONTAIN PLUMBING OR MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT, DUCTS OR VENTS. SEE DETAIL 14/AAD1.1 © 2018 WILLIAM HEZMALHALCH ARCHITECTS, INC. dba WHA
WHA EXPRESSLY RESERVES ITS COMMON LAW COPYRIGHT AND OTHER
S FOR SKID WALL CONSTRUCTION, WHERE OCCURS PER PLANS. WHA EXPRESSLY RESERVES ITS COMMON LAW COPYRIGHT AND OTHER
PROPERTY RIGHTS IN THESE PLANS. THESE PLANS ARE NOT T0 BE "
REPRODUCED,CHANGED, 07 COPED I ANY ORI OF HAMNER % 10. PROVIDE 1/2" GYP. BD. SEPARATION FROM GARAGE TO DWELLING UNIT AND ITS ATTIC PER FEFREDLGED CAANED. 00 COMED I A FORM O WANER
FIRE EXTINGUISHER LOCATION PER CFC 2016 SECTION 906, VERIFY WITHLOCAL FIRE MARSHAL WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING THE WRITTEN PERMISSION AND CONSENT i C.R.C. R302.6. 1/2' GYP.BD. SHALL BE APPLIED TO THE GARAGE SIDE - REFER TO DETAIL B A B T
@ OF WHA IN THE EVENT OF UNAUTHORIZED REUSE OF THESE PLANS BY A L/ V}% 2/AAD1.1 OF WHA IN THE EVENT OF UNAUTHORIZED REUSE OF THESE PLANS BY A
THIRD PARTY, THE THIRD PARTY SHALL HOLD WHA HARMLESS. - THIRD PARTY, THE THIRD PARTY SHALL HOLD WHA HARMLESS.
, } Do NOT SCALE PLANS 11.REFER TO DETAIL 17/AAD1.1 FOR TYPICAL NON-RATED FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY. PROVIDE Do NoT SCALE PLANS
% X i ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION é X z g/E?\I“ETAYTP: ;‘T/I\(B;ﬁPAiE'gISBI;‘O/\A(;REDA?}%:/IEEEETROCT:ECG£;)26§ SIDE OF THE GARAGE CEILING
2 s3 - 53 & REVISIONS I 2= — 2E 2 12. REFER TO DETAIL 13/AAD1.1 FOR INTERSECTING INTERIOR WALLS AT THE 1-HOUR RATED REVISIONS
- = - ~ =a = (= ~
e ME] NO. DATE DESCRIPTION = e e T COMMON WALL.
—r ] EXTENT OF BACKING FOR GRAB BARS = - — - % 13. REFER TO DETAIL 16/AAD1.1 FOR TYPICAL NON-RATED ROOF/CEILING ASSEMBLY. PROVIDE K DATE DESCRIPTION
| . ONE LAYER OF 5/8" TYPE X' GYPSUM BOARD APPLIED DIRECTLY BENEATH THE ROOF DECKING MODAYR | 1STB.D/PLANNING REVISIONS
I[ 1 = —— = d 1 OR SHEATHING FOR A MINIMUM DISTANCE OF 4 FEET WITH NO ROOF PENETRATIONS ON EACH
= - —= Y - SIDE OF THE COMMON 1-HOUR FIRE-RESISTANCE RATED WALL, IN ACCORDANCE WITH C.R.C.
] = - = - R302.2.2 #2 EXCEPTION. REFER TO THE ROOF PLAN AND THE ROOF/CEILING ASSEMBLY
— | = — i — | DETAILS 1 & 2/AAD1.3 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
7 1 T 1 e 1 e 1 e ™
\\“ I[ { L it R J s i ——zk —========31 ] ]I
ﬂ/ . ﬂ/ [ o [
Al Al I \B\ = = I
B
(% I 7% - )
I l D 25 or D TS : I
B} ] AAD11 [ ;
& . el = = &
h | 5 = - E B B B B mm o h
BUlLDlNG |YPE 400 4 n e = =m gm Em = 5 n s == = g Em = 5 An
}ﬁ 88 88 A\ 8B BB A m
@W MG wi A X DAY, BLDG TYPE 400 - 2ND &
SECOND & THIRD FLOOR al2 al2 al= a2 ol ol
Wiz wi=z Wil Wiz W= Wi
= = = = = =
<|= <|= <|= <|= <|= <|= 3RD FLR COMPOSITE
COMPOSITE PLAN = = 2 == = |2
[a e [=] oo (o c|o c|lo c|o
S|= S|= =1 =1 SI= SI= PL AN
o|= o|= o|= o= o= o=
TS TS TS TS [ i[5 TOWNHOUSE NOTES:
- - - - - - .
SHEET SCALE * 118" = 10" " " ™ " " " o . & . o . '™ TOWNHOUSES, PER 2016 C.R.C. SECTION 302.2 - THE COMMON WALL SHARED BY TWO . 18" = 120"
20 o P o P o 25 - UNIT2P :N 3BX FARSPACE TRTARN TR ARSPACE T e ARSPACE TR ARN TR ARSPACE T e ARSPACE PN ARSPACE UNIT ?’E.Iil BR TOWNHOUSES SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED WITHOUT PLUMBING OR MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT, e /
s 5 TR 5 T 5 T 16T 5 T 5 T 5 iEre PROJECT MANAGER : DUCTS OR VENTS IN THE CAVITY OF THE COMMON WALL. THE WALL SHALL BE RATED FOR PROJECT MANAGER
- DESIGNER - o FIRE EXPOSURE FROM BOTH SIDES AND SHALL EXTEND TO AND BE TIGHT AGAINST EXTERIOR DESIGNER -
1554 - 159-4 WALLS AND THE UNDERSIDE OF THE ROOF SHEATHING. ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS SHALL BE -
DRAWNBY : IN ACCORDANGE WITH THE 2016 C.E.C. PENETRATIONS OF THE MEMBRANE OF COMMON DRAWN BY :
REVIEWED BY : WALLS FOR ELECTRICAL OUTLET BOXES SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2016 C.R.C. REVIEWED BY -
ISTELDG. DEPT.SUBWITAL: | WADMYR 3 2 2 3 sEgTzls:lsR; (;2104.SECTION 302.2, ITEM 1 - THE COMMON WALL SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN A ISTBL0G. DEPT. SUBMITAL . | 0222119
1SSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION: | MO/DANR BUILDING OCCUPANGY GROUP: R-3 (C.R.C. - TOWNHOUSE) 1-HOUR FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED WALL ASSEMBLY TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM E119 ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION: | MO/DAYR
JOB NUMBER : 2017223 TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: TYPE VB OR UL 263 - REFER TO DETAIL 8/AAD1.1 AND DETAILS 1 & 2/AAD1.3. JOB NUMBER : 2017223
CAD FILE NAVE : 17223_A1-41.dwg SPRINKLERED: NUMBER OF  NFPA-13D SYSTEM PROVIDED PROVIDE ONE-LAYER OF 5/8" TYPE ' GYPSUM BOARD APPLIED DIRECTLY BENEATH THE ROOF CAD FILE NAE : 17223_M-61
STORIES: 3-STORIES =
'
1 0/9/1 8 A1 41 WITH 2016 C.R.C. SECTION R302.2.2, EXCEPTION - REFER TO THE ROOF PLAN AND DETAIL 7/1 5/1 9 A1 61
TY . . . 16/AAD1.1 FOR TYPICAL NON-RATED ROOF/CEILING ASSEMBLY AND TO THE ROOF/CEILING .
BUILDlNG PE 400 . SECOND FLOOR COMPOS|TE PLAN 1 —_— BUlLDlNG | IPE 400 SECOND FLOOR COMPOS'TE PLAN 1 ASSEMBLY DETAILS 1 & 2/AAD1.3 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
|

REVISIONS:

| Reconfigured Windows | Removed Awnings Above Windows
| Reconfigured Windows | Removed Awnings Above Windows
| Added 3050 Window | Added Awning Above Deck Door and Windows at second level

Removed Ladder
Revised Second Floor Massing at Kitchen
Added Awning

0| (N] || (G (&= (O3] (N [=—>

BUILDING TYPE 400 | 2nd & 3rd Floor Plan Composite

ROUND BARN VILLAGE

SANTA ROSA, CA

ARCHITECTS . PLANNERS

WHA.

ORANGE COUNTY . LOS ANGELES . BAY AREA

. DESIGNERS

e

DESIGN REVIEW APPLICATIONI

© 2019 WILLIAM HEZMALHALCH ARCHITECTS, INC. DBA WHA.| 2017223 | 09-06-19
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CURRENT EXISTING 2ND BUILDING DEPARTMENT

SUBMITTAL SET

ROOF VENTILATION NOTE SOLAR READY BUILDINGS ROOF INFORMATION I — ROOF VENTILATION CALCULATIONS ROOF INFORMATION ]
MANDATORY REQUIREMENTS FOR SOLAR READY BUILDINGS PER CEnC SECTION 110.10. . . ELEVATION REFERENGE: ELEVATION STYLE:
'ROOF VENTILATION METHOD LOW-RISE MULTIFAMILY BUILDINGS. THE SOLAR ZONE SHALL BE LOEATED ON THE ROOF OR OVERHANG OF THE BUILDING OR ELEVATION REFERENCE: A, B & C ELEVATION STYLE: FARMHOUSE ARCHITECTS . PLANNERS . DESIGNERS | . 7 [ "7 """ """ —_———— [ { 7777777777 -1 ! ﬁm{: 'fﬂmuﬂﬂ" mcuu‘"u"s BLDG _ A’ B & C FARMHOUSE ARCHITECTS . PLANNERS . DESIGNERS
PER 2015 C.R.C. SECTION 806.2 THE MINIMUM NET FREE VENTILATING AREA SHALL BE 1/150 OF THE AREA OF THE VENTED ON THE ROOF OR OVERHANG OF ANOTHER STRUCTURE LOCATED WITHIN 250 FEET OF THE BUILDING OR ON COVERED PARKING OEREANGOM..UNO. ] . o e T =T T T T T — ROOF MATERIAL STANDARD ROOF | FASCIA- | BARGE- | OVERHANG DIM. - UN.O.
INSTALLED WITH THE BUILDING PROJECT AND HAVE A TOTAL AREA NO LESS THAN 15 PERCENT OF THE TOTAL ROOF AREA OF ROOF MATERIAL STANDARD ROOF | FASCIA- | BARGE - - 5 DETAILUN.O. UNO. UNO. EAVE RAKE
BXCEPTON: THE MINIUM NET FREE VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE 1/300 OF THE VENTED SPAGE PROVIDED ONE OR MOREOF | THE BUILDING EXCLUDING ANY SKYLIGHT AREA PER GEnG SECTION110.100)15 DETAIL UN.O. UNO. | UNO. [ RAKE | ROOF ATTIC AREA
THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS ARE MET. :
A. ALL THERMOSTATS IN EACH DWELLING UNIT COMPLY WITH REFERENCE JOINT APPENDIX JAS5 AND ARE
2. NOT LESS THAN 40% AND NOT MORE THAN 50% OF THE REQUIRED VENTILATING AREA IS PROVIDED BY VENTILATORS CAPABLE OF RECEIVING AND RESPONDING TO DEMAND RESPONSE SIGNALS PRIOR TO GRANTING OF AN COMPOSITION SHINGLE R 2x6 | 2x6 | 1-0" 6" ] ‘ COMPOSITION SHINGLE 2x6 | 2x6 | 1-0" | 1-0"
LOCATED IN THE UPPER PORTION OF THE ATTIC OR RAFTER SPAGE. UPPER VENTILATORS SHALL BE LOCATED NOT MORE OCCUPANCY PERMIT BY THE ENFORCING AGENCY. CLASS 'A' ROOF COVERING - "GAF ROGFING® \aps./ 9] CLASS 'A' ROOF COVERING - *CERTAINTEED ROOFING®
THAN 3 FEET BELOW THE RIDGE OR HIGHEST POINT OF THE SPACE, MEASURED VERTICALLY, WITH THE BALANCE OF THE 1CC ES# ESR-1475 ‘ ICC-ES# ESR-3537
REQUIRED VENTILATION PROVIDED BY EAVE OR CORNICE VENTS. WHERE THE LOCATION OF THE WALL OR ROOF FRAMING B.IN EA‘Cnlgmﬂ“ggﬁ%ggyg%ﬂm% g; E;gg%é—gm”gg};é&g?iﬁ PROGRAM REQUIREMENTS WITH # ESR- |
mg’g??mgugg‘%%mg;T%EE"éwc%é;ﬂ%E%Z;ﬂ#gg"‘”ms INSTALLATION MORE THAN 3 FEET BELOW THE éITHER A REFRIGERATOR THAT MEETS OR EXCEEDS THE ENERGY STAR PROGRAM REQUIREMENTS OR A B U I LT_U P ROO FI NG ‘ ;j - = B UI LT' U P R 0 0 Fl N G ‘ N/A N/A N/A N/A
WHOLE HOUSE FAN DRIVEN BY AN ELECTRONICALLY COMMUNICATED MOTOR. S e S0t VEAG. A RO (s N / AN / AN / A | N / A FA!I ‘ 5 |.._ VENTILATION REQUIRED: |"I'0'!‘AL| 858 sw I |.m.m pRoviD: BB8  saw | CLASS 'A' ROOF COVERING - "CERTAINTEED ROOFING® W
1. AS AN ALTERNATE DESIGN TO BE APPROVED BY THE BUILDING OFFICIAL PER C.B.C. SECTION 104,11, THE BALANCE OF : ORANGE COUNTY . LOS ANGELES . BAY AREA \ ‘ }‘ | ICC-ES# ESR-1368 ORANGE COUNTY . LOS ANGELES . BAY AREA
VENTILATION SHALL BE PROVIDED BY VENTILATORS LOCATED IN THE LOWER PORTION OF THE ATTIC OR RAFTER SPACE, IN REFER TO SOLAR CONSULTANT PLANS FOR FOR PANEL LOCATIONS, SIZES AND ALL OTHER DESIGN
LIEU OF THE PRESCRIBED EAVE OR CORNICE VENTS. REFER TO 1/A0.12 FOR EXHIBIT OF ALTERNATE DESIGN. J‘ I | | :'Lﬂ m&: E:E"WD e e Tarail “ﬁveﬁ';;msn R 0 OF P LAN KEYN OTE S
| | —
K I ‘ | CLOAKED VENT - COMP SHINGLE - 2 an xR 216 sam |22 |Gl METAL DOWNSPOUT(S) - DISCHARGE T0 APPROVED SITE DRAINAGE SYSTEM ) - VERIFY LOCATION WITH
FIRE PROTECTION REQUIREMENTS FOR VENTS: ROOF PLAN KEYNOTES 77777777777 ‘ | I J TOTAL PROVIDED 808 san_ 5 SCURPER » OVERFLDW SCUPPER~ O BE PARTED TO WATGH ADIAGENT WATERAL- SEEGETAL 35/A053
1 mf:%";&gggmlfﬁ;‘ﬁ@f&ﬁgﬁ%ﬁﬂ;gggﬂsﬂ;ﬂ‘ ;g'tgmg’;‘&jfgg‘gvigggw;'% 0:5{';':534" VERTIGAL [ I | | | [ ]| ] | | | 36°X30" ROOF HATCH, "BILCO TYPE S OR CLIENT-APPROVED EQUAL. PROVIDE PERMANENT FIXED LADDER
OR WALL-MOUNTED RUNG(S) IN ATTIC AS REQUIRED TO ACCESS ROOF HATCH FROM ATTIC EQUIPMENT
BROTETION (o gy O RESISTAIT METAL NESH, OF OTHER APPROVED MATERIAL THAT OFFERS EQUNVALENT [ | ROOF ATTIC AREA _su i1 CALCULATION FACTOR: PLATFORM, PER CMC 304.2.1. SEE DETAIL 15/AD5.2. VERIFY LOCATION WITH TRUSS PLANS AND INSTALL
H ;j - PER MANUFACTURER REQUIREMENTS. ACCESS TO ATTIC SPACE SHALL BE MADE BY USE OF PORTABLE
2. VENTS MAY NOT BE INSTALLED IN ROOF EAVES AND CORNICES (R337.6.3). H j Ji? 1008 som LADDER AND RIGID SUPPORTS FOR TOP RUNG ATTACHMENT.
- CLASS A" ROOFING - COMPOSITION SHINGLE. INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS - SEE
3. ROOF EAVES AND SOFFITS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY IGNITION-RESISTANT MATERIALS OR NONCOMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION ON | | omveruanionseauren:  [vota] 7 san] [romwnovom: 72 saw & 805 | pETAlL 5/A05.1
THE EXPOSED UNDERSIDE (R337.7) OR SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF SFM 12-7A-3 (R37.7.5.1). I 5 1808 | CLASS ‘A’ ROOFING - BUILT-UP. INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS - SEE DETAIL 23/AD5.3
4. OHAGIN "FIRE AND ICE" ® MODEL "FLAT" FLAME & EMBER RESISTANT VENTS ATTIC VENTS, OR APPROVED EQUAL, TO BE USED ‘ HIGH VENTILATION METHOD SIZE_ FREE AREA QUANTITY FREE VENT AREA LINE OF WALL BELOW
ON THIS PROJECT. [ | CLOAKED VENT - COMP SHINGLE - 72 AN X 72 SAm 832 O'HAGIN "FIRE AND ICE" ® MODEL "FLAT" FLAME & EMBER RESISTANT ATTIC VENT, OR APPROVED EQUAL.
| | TOTAL PROVIDED: SO W a35 | G- METAL GUTTER(S) WITH LEAF SCREEN TO PREVENT THE ACCUMULATION OF LEAVES - VERIFY LOCATION
T T | ) A ey R B | WITH INSTALLER
e — — — | | LOCATION OF SOLAR PHOTOVOLTAIC PANELS BY OTHERS. PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS SHALL COMPLY WITH
™\ g39 C.R.C. SECTION R908 AND SHALL BE TESTED, LISTED, AND IDENTIFIED WITH A FIRE CLASSIFICATION IN
/ e — — — ROQF ATTIC AREA . A . 1 D - ACCORDANCE WITH UL 1703. REFER TO SOLAR ZONE AREA CALCULATIONS BELOW - VERIFY WITH SOLAR
1 CONSULTANT AND TITLE-24.
| < - g : WALKWAY PADS: FACTORY-FORMED, NONPOROUS, HEAVY-DUTY, SLIP-RESISTANT, SURFACE-TEXTURED,
963 APPROX. 3/16 INCH (5 MM) THICK, OF MATERIALS ACCEPTABLE TO ROOFING SYSTEM MANUFACTURER
j J 964 AIR CONDENSER UNIT LOCATION, REFER TO MECHANICAL PLANS. SEE DETAIL 22/AD5.3 FOR ROOF
e _J R\ MECHANICAL PLATFORM DETALL.
. COMaUE DECK WITH DEX-O-TEX WEATHERWEAR ROOF DECKING SYSTEM, ICC ES REPORT #ESR-1757, OR
AREA OF STRUCTURE ABOVE 35-0" 574 SQ. FT. 965 CLIENT-APPROVED EQUAL. SEE DETAILS 18/AA1.1, 4,6,7&8/AD4.1, DETAIL SHEETS AD4.3, AD4.4 AND
AREA OF BUILDING FOOTPRINT 682750, FT. [t venmiamonneaumen: |toTal] 771 sawm| [roraLemoviomn: 816 sam | "= | STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS
R O 0 F N OTE S ) B U I I- D I N G 4 O 0 - R O 0 F N e PERCENTAGE AREA OF STRUCTURE ABOVE 350" 8.40% -msnsu LNE RDATES iiGH VENTILATION WETHOD N TR T VR AR R 0 0 F N OTE S
1. REFER TO GENERAL SPEGIFICATIONS SHEETS FOR FURTHER INFORMATION REGARDING ROOFING MATERIALS AND PROCEDURES. C .1' V 1‘ 8:12 TYPICAL UPPER ROOF PlTCH’ STANDARD 0" HEEL i 10.17% < 15% = COMPLIES WITH SANTA ROSA MUNICIPAL CODE o FLATROOF JAGK VENT 13 168 sam X 672 samW 0G SPECIFICATIONS SHEETS FOI 0 ON REG G ROOFING 1 -t -I-
— 7% < 15% = 1. REFER TO GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS SHEETS FOR FURTHER INFORMATION REGARDING ROOFIN C
Iy ventures 574 SQ. FT. ABOVE 35'/ 6827 SQ. FT. BUILDING FOOTPRINT = 8.40% SEcTonzD svar0 CLOMGDVENI-COMPSHNGLE - 72 sam x 1 son | | " RS OGRS ity Ventures
2. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY VENTILATION AREA OF ALL ATTIC VENTS WITH MANUFACTURER. TOTAL mwmm sam -
3. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH ROOF TRUSS MFR. TO PROVIDE A CLEAR INSTALLATION SPACE FOR ALL ROOF [ [ I 11 ] 2. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY VENTILATION AREA OF ALL ATTIC VENTS WITH MANUFACTURER.
EQUPMENT. . 3. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH ROOF TRUSS MFR. TO PROVIDE A CLEAR INSTALLATION
4 ALL ROOF SHEATHING EDGES SHALL BE BLOCKED AND NAILED PER STRUCTURAL PLANS. IN ADDITION, CONTRAGTOR SHALL 20-30.070 HEIGHT MEASUREMENT AND EXCEPTIONS. D. HEIGHT LIMIT EXCEPTIONS. COMMERCIAL ZONING DISTRICT MAY EXCEED THE HEIGHT LIMITS OF THIS SECTION WITH TRIANGLE. NOTHING OVER 24 INCHES IN HEIGHT SHALL OCCUR OR BE PLACED IN THE ROGEATTIC AREA [ SO FT| [CALCULATION FACTOR: 1/150 SPACE FOR ALL ROOF EQUIPMENT.
ALSO PROVIDE MINIMUM BLOCKING AND SCREWS AS REQUIRED BY THE ROOFING MANUFACTURER. A. PURPOSE. THIS SECTION DESCRIBES THE REQUIRED METHODS FOR MEASURING THE 1. TOWERS AND SIMILAR STRUCTURES. WITH DESIGN REVIEW APPROVAL, THE BUILDING CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT APPROVAL, EXCEPT AS PROVIDED BY THE REQUIREMENTS OF FIRST FIVE FEET BEHIND THE CURB LINE OF THE VISION TRIANGLE. : i
s mvmmaTSTO RO o0 STRCTACSH CPLACE T BOTLMSESTRLSEOR TS BGTUMS TGN TS STICT M GE DD OV, | D ISRE NN, i DS e WO ACI 01 TALAL e 0 A o oo O A e
. ROOFING SHALL BE ARE STOPPED ATEAVE ENDS TO PRECLUDE ENTRY OF FLANE OR EWIBERS UNDER THE ROOFELSERS B. MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF STRUCTURES. THE HEIGHT OF EACH STRUCTURE SHALL NOT MECHANICAL APPURTENANCES, PROVIDED THAT: ESTABLISHED BY SECTION 20-30.060 (FENCES, WALLS, AND SCREENING) AND, WHERE OBSTRUCTION SHALL BE ERECTED OR MAINTAINED BETWEEN 36 INCHES AND EIGHT ROOFING MANUFACTURER.
7. PROVIDE ATTIC & SOFFIT VENTILATION AS PER C.R.C. SECTION 806, EXCEED THE HEIGHT LIMIT ESTABLISHED FOR THE APPLICABLE ZONING DISTRICT BY a. NO PORTION OF THE STRUCTURE THAT IS OVER THE HEIGHT LIMIT SHALL COVER AN APPLICABLE, SUBSECTION E (VISION TRIANGLES). FEET ABOVE GRADE ON ANY CORNER LOT WITHIN A VISION TRIANGLE, AND NOTHING 5. ROOF DIAPHRAGM NAILING TO BE INSPECTED PRIOR TO COVERING.
6 SHEET METAL SHALL BE A MINIVUM OF 26-GAUGE. DIVISION 2 (ZONING DISTRICTS AND ALLOWABLE LAND USES), EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE AREA GREATER THAN 15 PERCENT OF THE BUILDING FOOTPRINT AREA; E. VISION TRIANGLES. PROPOSED STRUCTURES AND LANDSCAPING ON A CORNER LOT OVER 24 INCHES IN HEIGHT MAY BE LOCATED IN THE FIRST FIVE FEET BEHIND THE — , - 6. ROOFING SHALL BE FIRE STOPPED AT EAVE ENDS TO PRECLUDE ENTRY OF FLAME OR EMBERS UNDER
PROVIDED BY THIS SECTION. b. NO TOWER OR SIMILAR STRUCTURE, SHALL BE USED FOR SLEEPING OR EATING SHALL COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING VISION TRIANGLE HEIGHT LIMITS. THE BOUNDARIES CURBLINE OF THE VISION TRIANGLE. IN NO CASE SHALL ANY SIGN BE PERMITTED IN A [“ VENTILATION REQUIRED: |'rm'n.| 797 = .| |wm. pRovDED: 816 sum | THE ROOF MEMBERS.
9. PROVIDE MINIMUM ;" PER FOOT SLOPE AT VALLEYS CREATED BY THE ROOF AND CRICKETS. C. HEIGHT MEASUREMENT. THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE HEIGHT SHALL BE MEASURED AS THE QUARTERS, NOR FOR ANY COMMERCIAL PURPOSE OTHER THAN IS INCIDENTAL TO THE OF A VISION TRIANGLE ARE FORMED BY DRAWING LINES FROM THE POINT OF VISION TRIANGLE. 7 PROVIDE ATTIC & SOFFTVENTILATION AS PER G.A.C. SECTION
10. ROOF PENETRATIONS FOR PLUMBING, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL AND EQUIPMENT SUPPORT MUST INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING: VERTICAL DISTANCE FROM THE NATURAL GRADE OF THE SITE TO AN IMAGINARY PLANE USE OF THE HABITABLE SPACE WITHIN THE BUILDING. THIS EXCEPTION APPLIES ONLY INTERSECTION OF A LOT'S STREET CORNER PROPERTY LINES TO POINTS 30 FEET ALONG HIGH VENTILATION METHOD T FREEARER QUANTITY FREE VT AREA . & il 806.
é)) R O UACENT PEIETRATIONS, CANT STRIP, SCLPPER, ETC. LOCATED THE ALLOWED NUMBER OF FEET ABOVE AND PARALLEL TO THE GRADE. SEE TO THE HEIGHT LIMITS OF THIS ZONING CODE AND NOT TO ANY LIMIT PROVIDED BY THE TWO PROPERTY LINES, AND THEN CONNECTING THE TWO POINTS WITH A STRAIGHT FLAT RODF JACK VENT T 18 X 82 sin 8. SHEET METAL SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 26-GAUGE.
per20IB BARG. RO210 O o FIGURE 3-6. THE LOCATION OF NATURAL GRADE SHALL BE ESTABLISHED IN A MANNER OTHER LAW. HEIGHT LIMITS AND EXCEPTIONS FOR TELECOMMUNICATION FACILITIES LINE. SEE FIGURE 3-4. CLOAKED VENT- COMP SHINGLE - BT T 9. PROVIDE MINIMUM.Y PER FOOT SLOPE AT VALLEYS CREATED BY THE ROGF AND CRICKETS :
1. ALLROOFS SHALL HAVE CLASS A ROOF. = > CONSISTENT WITH PARCELS IN THE VICINITY AS DETERMINED BY THE DIRECTOR, AND ARE ESTABLISHED IN CHAPTER 20-44 OF THIS ZONING CODE. 1. RESIDENTIAL DISTRICTS. NO FENCE HIGHER THAN 36 INCHES SHALL BE ERECTED OR TOTAL PROVIDED] B18] sa.n : N : o g
12, PERCR.C. SECTION 807.1. AT LOCATIONS WHERE ATTIC AREA HAS A CLEAR HEIGHT OF OVER 30°. A 2230 MIN CLEAR SHALL NOT BE ARTIFICIALLY RAISED TO GAIN ADDITIONAL BUILDING HEIGHT. 2. STRUCTURES WITHIN COMMERCIAL ZONING DISTRICTS. A STRUCTURE WITHIN A MAINTAINED ON A CORNER LOT IN ANY RESIDENTIAL ZONING DISTRICT WITHIN A VISION T — - 10. ROOF PENETRATIONS FOR PLUMBING, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL AND EQUIPMENT SUPPORT MUST =
. , — [ [ [ [ | | | | —
DIMENSION ATTIC ACCESS SHALL BE PROVIDED. A 30" MIN. CLR. HEADROOM IN SUCH ATTIC SPAGE SHALL BE PROVIDED AT OR § < . " . INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING: § <+
ABOVE THE ATTIC OPENING. = S A) PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 18 INCHES OF SEPARATION TO ADJACENT PENETRATIONS, CANT STRIP, = S
SCUPPER, ETC.
13. PERC.P.C. SECTION 1101.12, ROOF DRAINS, GUTTERS, VERTICAL CONDUCTORS OR LEADERS, AND HORIZONTAL STORM DRAINS — CALCUI FACTOR:
FOR PRELIVINARY DRAINAGE SHALL BE SIZED PER C.P.C. TABLE D101.1 BASED ON A STORM OF 60 MINUTES DURATION AND 100 I I I = <C B U I LD | N G | Y PE 400 ' R 0 O F PL AN H E | G HT EXH | B |T 2 RO UG ABER S1800 5:1: L] i 1/150 B) INSULATION ALLOWED IN NONCOMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION per 2016 C.R.C. R302.10.1 I I I — <C
'YEAR RETURN PERIOD. REFER TO PLUMBING DRAWINGS. .
o [ | | 78 | | % T iﬁ 11. ALL ROOFS SHALL HAVE CLASS 'A' ROOF. PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS SHALL COMPLY WITH C.R.C. (=
14. COMBUSTIBLE PROJECTIONS AS PART OF DWELLINGS EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AN AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM - MIN. VENTILATION REQUIRED: TOTAL S0 M| |TOTAL PROVIDED: SO N SECTION R908 AND SHALL BE TESTED, LISTED, AND IDENTIFIED WITH A FIRE CLASSIFICATION -
SHALLCOUPLY WITH TASLE R30212) CD Q SOLAR PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS ™ INACCORDANCEWMHUL1703. ( ! s =
O . (&)
15, 1-HR COMMON WALLS SHALL BE PERMITTED TO TERMINATE AT THE UNDERSIDE OF THE ROOF SHEATHING OR DECK WHEN THE HIGH VENTILATION METHOD SIZE  FREEAREA QUANTITY FREE VENT AREA )
ROOF IS COVERED WITH A MINIVUM CLASS C ROOF COVERING AS TESTED IN ACCORDANGE WITH ASTM E108 OR UL 790, THERE 2] C.F.C. SECTION 605.11.1.2 SOLAR PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS FOR GROUP R-3 SHALL BE DESIGNED AND INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ROOFTOP OPERATIONS WILL NOT BE EMPLOYED. THE PLAN VIEW TOTAL ROOF AREA, NOT LESS THAN A 36-INCH CLEAR SETBACK | GLOAKED VENT - COMP SHINGLE - ™ s (T 12 PER GR.C. SEGTION 807.1, AT LOGATIONS WHERE ATTIC AREA HAS A CLEAR HEIGHT OF OVER 50/, A w
ARE NO OPENINGS WITHIN 4 FEET OF THE 1-HR COMMON WALL, AND THE ROOF SHEATHING OR DECK IS CONSTRUCTED OF LA 0N 22"X30" MIN CLEAR DIMENSION ATTIC ACCESS SHALL BE PROVIDED. A 30" MIN. CLR. HEADROOM IN —_—
e RETARDINTTREATED oD OR 5 TP CYPSOM BOMD SUPPORTED BY 5 NGH MM LEDGERS ArTACHED 10 THE ') BUILDINGS. R324.3.1 EQUIPMENT LISTINGS. PHOTOVOLTAIC PANELS AND MODULES SHALL ~ SECTION R905. 3. THIS REQUIREMENT SHALL NOT APPLY TO ROOFS WITH SLOPES OF TWO IS REQUIRED ON BOTH SIDES OF A HORIZONTAL RIDGE. TOTAL PROVIDED: P SUCH ATTIC SPACE SHALL BE PROVIDED AT OR ABOVE THE ATTIC OPENING )
ROOF FRAMING MEMBERS FOR A DISTANCE OF 4 FEET ON BOTH SIDES OF THE 1HR COMMON WALL, PER C.R.C. SECTION 302.2.2 = s OTOVOLTAIG SYSTEMS FOR GRO! ass COMPLY BE LISTED AND LABELED IN ACCORDANCE WITH UL 1703. ) OTOVOLTAIG SHINGLES. PHOTOVOLTAIC SHINGLES UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (2:12) OR LESS. 2162 ERNATIVE SETBACK AT RIDGE. WHERE AN AUTOMATIC | ———— | | T | ] — —| - | ) =
EXCEPTION. —I LAR PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS FOR GROUP R-3 BUILDINGS SHALL COMPL! R324.5.1 PHOTOVOLTAIC SHINGLES. PHOTOVOLTAIC SHINGLE: R324.6.2.1 ALTERNATIVE SETI T RIDGE. WHERE AN AUTOMATI 13. PER C.P.C. SECTION 1101.12, ROOF DRAINS, GUTTERS, VERTICAL CONDUCTORS OR LEADERS, AND _I
th: WITH C.F.C. SECTIONS 605.11.1.2.1 THROUGH 605.11.1.2.5. R324.4 ROOFTOP-MOUNTED PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS. ROOFTOP-MOUNTED SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION R905.16. R324.6.1 PATHWAYS. NOT LESS THAN TWO MINIMUM 36-INCH WIDE PATHWAYS ~ SPRINKLER SYSTEM IS INSTALLED WITH THE DWELLING IN ACCORDANCE WITH HORIZONTAL STORM DRAINS FOR PRELIMINARY DRAINAGE SHALL BE SIZED PER C.P.C. TABLE D101.1 <<
_I EXCEPTION: THESE REQUIREMENTS SHALL NOT APPLY TO STRUCTURES PHOTOVOLTAIC PANEL SYSTEMS INSTALLED ON OR ABOVE THE ROOF COVERING ON SEPARATE ROOF PLANES, FROM LOWEST ROOF EDGE TO RIDGE, SHALLBE  NFPA 13D SETBACKS AT RIDGES SHALL CONFORM WITH ONE OF THE - = BASED ON A STORM OF 60 MINUTES DURATION AND 100 YEAR RETURN PERIOD. REFER TO PLUMBING _I o-
— L DESIGNED AND CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CALIFORNIA SHALL BE DESIGNED AND INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R907. R324.6 ROOF ACCESS AND PATHWAYS. ROOF ACCESS, PATHWAYS, AND PROVIDED ON ALL BUILDINGS. AT LEAST ONE PATHWAY SHALL BE PROVIDED ON  FOLLOWING: ROOF ATTIC AREA SRFT  GALCULATION FACTOR: DRAWINGS. — L
= RESIDENTIAL CODE. SETBACK REQUIREMENTS SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTIONS  THE STREET OR DRIVEWAY SIDE OF THE ROOF. FOR EACH ROOF PLANEWITHA 1. FOR PHOTOVOLTAIC ARRAYS OCCUPYING NOT MORE THAN 66 PERCENT OF 4752 sam =
> = R324.4.1 ROOF LIVE LOAD. ROOF STRUCTURES THAT PROVIDE SUPPORT FOR  R324.6.1 THROUGH R324.6.2.1. ACGESS AND MINIMUM SPACE SHALL BE PHOTOVOLTAIC ARRAY, A MINIMUM 36-INCH-WIDE PATHWAY FROM THE LOWEST  THE PLAN VIEW TOTAL ROOF AREA, NOT LESS THAN AN 18-INCH CLEAR } [romad] | | | 4. COMBUSTIBLE PROJECTIONS AS PART OF DWELLINGS EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AN AUTOMATIC > =
1%5) C.R.C. SECTION 324 SOLAR ENERGY SYSTEMS. PHOTOVOLTAIC PANEL SYSTEMS SHALL BE DESIGNED FOR APPLICABLE ROOF  REQUIRED TO PROVIDE EMERGENCY ACCESS TO THE ROOF, TO PROVIDE ROOF EDGE TO RIDGE SHALL BE PROVIDED ON THE SAME ROOF PLANE AS THE SETBACK IS REQUIRED ON BOTH SIDES OF HORIZONTAL RIDGE. M. VENTILATIONREQUIRED:  [ToTAL| 32 sam| [toTaLpRovien: 72 saw FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL COMPLY WITH TABLE R302.1(2) 5
LIVE LOAD. THE DESIGN OF ROOF STRUCTURES NEED NOT INCLUDE ROOF LIVE  PATHWAYS TO SPECIFIC AREAS OF THE ROOF, TO PROVIDE FOR SMOKE PHOTOVOLTAIC ARRAY, ON AN ADJACENT ROOF PLANE, OR STRADDLING THE 2. FOR PHOTOVOLTAIC ARRAYS OCCUPYING MORE THAN 66 PERCENT OF THE 15. 1-HR COMMON WALLS SHALL BE PERMITTED TO TERMINATE AT THE UNDERSIDE OF THE ROOF
=) R324.1 GENERAL. SOLAR ENERGY SYSTEMS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE LOAD IN THE AREAS COVERED BY PHOTOVOLTAIC PANEL SYSTEMS. PORTIONS ~ VENTILATION OPPORTUNITY AREAS, AND TO PROVIDE EMERGENCY EGRESS SAME AND ADJACENT ROOF PLANES. PATHWAYS SHALL BE OVER AREAS PLAN VIEW TOTAL ROOF AREA, NOT LESS THAN AN 36-INCH CLEAR SETBACK|  [HIGH VENTILATION METHOD SIZE_FREEAREA QUANTITY FREE VENT AREA SHEATHING OR DECK WHEN THE ROOF IS COVERED WITH A MINIVIUM CLASS C ROOF COVERING AS =
R 0 OF LEG E N D 2 P) PROVISIONS OF THIS SECTION. OF ROOF STRUCTURES NOT COVERED BY PHOTOVOLTAIC PANELS SHALL BE FROM THE ROOF. CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING FIRE FIGHTERS ACCESSING THE ROOF. PATHWAYS 1S REQUIRED ON BOTH SIDES OF HORIZONTAL RIDGE. TCLOAKED VENT - COMP SHINGLE - 7 san [ Y] TESTED IN ACCORDANGE WITH ASTM E108 OR UL 790, THERE ARE NO GPENINGS WITHIN 4 FEET OF Z S
195) ~ DESIGNED FOR ROOF LIVE LOAD. ROOF STRUCTURES THAT PROVIDE SUPPORT ~ EXCEPTIONS: SHALL BE LOCATED IN AREAS WITH MINIMAL OBSTRUCTIONS SUCH AS VENT TOTALPROVIDED] 72| sam THE 1.HR COMMON WALL, AND THE ROOF SHEATHING OR DECK IS CONSTRUCTED OF 175} ~
m — R324.3 PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS. PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS SHALL BE FOR PHOTOVOLTAIC PANEL SYSTEMS SHALL BE DESIGNED FOR LIVE LOAD, L, 1. DETACHED, NONHABITABLE GROUP U STRUCTURES INCLUDING, BUT NOT ~ PIPES, CONDUIT, OR MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT. R324.6.4 EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENING. PANELS AND MODULES | | | 17 I | | | FIRE-RETARDANT-TREATED WOOD OR 542 TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD SUPPORTED BY 2NCH MINMUM —
[ j o N ADITIONS = <C [NE] DESIGNED AND INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTIONS R324.3.1 FOR THE LOAD CASE WHERE THE PHOTOVOLTAIC PANEL SYSTEM IS NOT LIMITED TO, PARKING SHADE STRUCTURES, CARPORTS, SOLAR TRELLISES INSTALLED ON DWELLINGS SHALL NOT BE PLACED ON THE PORTION OF A ROOF . LEDGERS ATTACHED TO THE ROOF FRAMING MEMBERS FOR A DISTANCE OF 4 FEET ON BOTH SIDES OF =<C Ll
EXTERIOR ELEVATION FOR ATTIC ACCESS AND CROSS == = THROUGH R324.7.2.7 AND THE CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE. INVERTERS PRESENT. AND SIMILAR STRUCTURES, SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED TO PROVIDE ROOF R324.6.2 SETBACK AT RIDGE. FOR PHOTOVOLTAIC ARRAYS OCCUPYING NOT THAT IS BELOW AN EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENING. A 36-INCH WIDH] THE 1HR COMMON WALL. PER C.R.C. SECTION 302.2.2 EXCEPTION == =
W VENTILATION - CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY < o= = SHALL BE LISTED AND LABELED IN ACCORDANCE WITH UL 1741. SYSTEMS ACCESS. MORE THAN 33 PERCENT OF THE PLAN VIEW TOTAL ROOF AREA, NOT LESS THAN  PATHWAY SHALL BE PROVIDED TO THE EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE ainihabe . : < o= )
AIRFLOW TO ALL ATTIC AREAS. O oc 75 CONNECTED TO THE UTILITY GRID SHALL USE INVERTERS LISTED FOR UTILITY ~ R324.5 BUILDING-INTEGRATED PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS. BUILDING- 2. ROOF ACCESS, PATHWAYS AND SPACING REQUIREMENTS NEED NOT BE AN 18-INCH CLEAR SET BACK IS REQUIRED ON BOTH SIDES OF A HORIZONTAL ~ OPENING. [Je) oc
SECTIONS e TERINATE R CONNON WAL AT THE m % o o INTERACTION. INTEGRATED PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS THAT SERVE AS ROOF COVERINGS PROVIDED WHERE THE FIRE CODE OFFICIAL HAS DETERMINED THAT RIDGE. FOR PHOTOVOLTAIC ARRAYS OCCUPYING MORE THAN 33 PERCENT OF R 0 OF VE NTl LAT| 0 N N OTE m SoS ) w
-~ T o << 55 o4 ROOFVATLATONETH00 < 55 25
ARG SECTON 30221 g e OO
2/AAD1.2 TYPICAL ROOF/CEILING
R0°F AREA ROOF AREA IDENTIFICATION ASSEMBLY 7P d << Ll PER 2016 C.R.C. SECTION 806.2 THE MINIMUM NET FREE VENTILATING AREA SHALL BE 1/150 OF w d < ~Lu
o = (] CI_G o THE AREA OF THE VENTED SPACE. (=) O woc
ROOF AREA SQUARE FOOTAGE 7 INDIGATES AREA OF ADDITIONAL ROOF = 5 EXCEPTION: THE MINIMUM NET FREE VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE 1/300 OF THE VENTED ; ~ W=
2 //j TSR, Z o o % = SPACE PROVIDED ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS ARE MET. Z m o<t Cw
WW' INDICATES SLOPE / DIRECTION 1-HR COMMON WALL PER C.R.C. SECTION D O '_ CE D Cn E m
222 BCEPTON  SEEDETALS 1 & : <E Ly = <C 1. IN CLIMATE ZONES 14 AND 16, CLASS | OR Il VAPOR RETARDER IS INSTALLED ON THE D < ] g = <C
- WARM-IN-WINTER SIDE OF THE CEILING.
_l INDIGATES CRICKET — o ROOF AREA 13 _ = LLl
oo 7S0.FT. =N
NOIGATES LINES OF WALL BELOW O = 2 |<_: = wn 2. NOT LESS THAN 40% AND NOT MORE THAN 50% OF THE REQUIRED VENTILATING AREA IS o = 2 '<_: = 175
v i PROVIDED BY VENTILATORS LOCATED IN THE UPPER PORTION OF THE ATTIC OR RAFTER
VIDICATES EDGE OF ROCF <C ||: <Z( = g.- 1] [222 835 225] [823]  [803 832] [225 EIlE] SPACE. UPPER VENTILATORS SHALL BE LOCATED NOT MORE THAN 3 FEET BELOW THE RIDGE <C ||: <Z: <
NDIGATES DOWNSPOUT w <o O - em =m o - oam == = -0 - B - - ] - e o g OR HIGHEST POINT OF THE SPACE, MEASURED VERTICALLY, WITH THE BALANCE OF THE w <5 O g
— %:T ,Né — V o — %§, ,gé — V o — éﬁi 7§§ — V IDIGATES DOWISPOUT r r - REQUIRED VENTILATION PROVIDED BY EAVE OR CORNICE VENTS. WHERE THE LOCATION OF
I b= [ s | s s | s o THE WALL OR ROOF FRAMING MEMBERS CONFLICTS WITH THE INSTALLATION OF UPPER
| = C NDIGATES OHAGI CLOAKED . ; == — =+ V u ’ —— % | VENTILATORS, INSTALLATION MORE THAN 3 FEET BELOW THE RIDGE OR HIGHEST POINT OF
o 5 [ . 5 THE SPACE SHALL BE PERMITTED.
& P =Hi W im0 =& i
EVBER RESISTANT FOR S12 s i 512 -
Bl 1 1 CONCRETE 'S' TILE ROOFING - OR © 2018 WILLIAM HEZMALHALCH ARCHITECTS, INC. dba WHA AS AN ALTERNATE DESIGN TO BE APPROVED BY THE BUILDING OFFICIAL PER C.R.C. SECTION PRI ——————rs
| ‘ [ [ [ | | | | | APPROVED EQUAL - 98 5Q. IN. NET A IPESSUY RESERUES S COMMON LA COPYIGHT A0 OTHER I R104.11, THE BALANCE OF VENTILATION SHALL BE PROVIDED BY VENTILATORS LOCATED IN THE
FREE AREA - PRIME AND PAINTTO PROPERTY RIGHTS IN THESE PLANS. THESE PLANS ARE NOT LOWER PORTION OF THE ATTIC OR RAFTER SPAGE, IN LIEU OF THE PRESCRIBED EAVE OR CORNICE S 1S ON LAY COPRIGHT AND OTHER
O + + + + 4‘» + 4‘» + + 4‘» + ATCHROOF R CeaED. R ! °$5'§E°,L'g§,gn§3'}'ggmg':ﬁﬂ VENTS. REFER TO 1/A0.14 FOR EXHIBIT OF ALTERNATE DESIGN. BEPRODUCED, CHANGED, OR COPIED N ANY FORK OR NANNER. -
I ém | bamouT 5"?&{ T T e - WITHOSUOT FIRSTNOBTAININTg L WAITTEN PERISSION AD CONSENT
5 . WHA IN THE EVENT OF UNAUTHORIZED REUSE OF THESE PLANS BY A
‘ hd D ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ THIRD PARTY, THE THIRD PARTY SHALL HOLD WHA HARMLESS. FIRE PROTECTION REQUIREMENTS FOR VENTS THIRD PARTV THE THIRD PARTY SHALL HOLD WHA HARMLESS.
Do NOT SCALE PLANS DO NOT SCALE PLANS
| O 1. ROOF VENTS, DORMER VENTS, GABLE VENTS, FOUNDATION VENTILATION OPENINGS, VENTILATION
) DQLDD[ ([ DDDDQDD DDQDDDD DDDWHW WT\W‘WDDD REVISIONS OPENINGS IN VERTICAL WALLS, OR OTHER SIMILAR VENTILATION OPENINGS SHALL BE LOUVERED REVISIONS
. AND COVERED WITH 1/8 - 1/16 INCH, NON-COMBUSTIBLE, CORROSION-RESISTANT METAL MESH,
| NO. DATE DESCRIPTION OR OTHER APPROVED MATERIAL THAT OFFERS EQUIVALENT PROTECTION (C.R.C. R337.6.2). NO DATE DESCRIPTION
‘ 2. VENTS MAY NOT BE INSTALLED IN ROOF EAVES AND CORNICES (C.R.C. R337.6.3). MO/DAYR 1ST B.D./PLANNING REVISIONS
| — (2] SOLAR READY BUILDINGS = A\
Annnn._o fh, 810 WANDATORY REQUIREMENTS FOR SOLAR READY BUILDINGS PER CENG SECTION 11010 3. ROOF EAVES AND SOFFITS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY IGNITION-RESISTANT MATERIALS OR
5: n 10, NONCOMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION ON THE EXPOSED UNDERSIDE (C.R.C. R337.7) OR SHALL MEET
(a) 2. LOW-RISE MULTIFAMILY BUILDINGS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTIONS THE REQUIREMENTS OF SFM 12-7A-3 (C.R.C. R337.7.5.1). ( )
110.10(b) THROUGH 110.10(e) OF THE 2016 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE (TITLE 24, PART 6.)
(BRI (b) SOLAR ZONE. 4. O'HAGIN "FIRE AND ICE" ® MODEL "TAPERED" FLAME & EMBER RESISTANT VENTS ATTIC VENTS,
[A2d0 1. MINIMUM AREA. THE SOLAR ZONE SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM TOTAL AREA AS DESCRIBED OR APPROVED EQUAL, TO BE USED ON THIS PROJECT.
25 BELOW. THE SOLAR ZONE SHALL COMPLY WITH ACCESS, PATHWAY, SMOKE VENTILATION
I AND SPACING REQUIREMENTS AS SPECIFIED IN TITLE 24, PART 9 OR OTHER PARTS OF TITLE ROOF LEG END
24 OR IN ANY REQUIREMENTS ADOPTED BE A LOCAL JURISDICTION. THE SOLAR ZONE TOTAL
AREA SHALL BE COMPRISED OF AREAS THAT HAVE NO DIMENSION LESS THAN FIVE FEET (O 412
AND ARE NO LESS THAN 80 SQUARE FEET EACH FOR BUILDINGS WITH ROOF AREA LESS EXTERIOR ELEVATION > INDICATES SLOPE/DIRECTION
THAN OR EQUAL TO 10,000 SQUARE FEET OR NO LESS THAN 160 SQUARE FEET EACH FOR Aﬂnm]]]]]]ﬂﬂ]] INDICATES CRICKET
B U | |_D | N G P E 400 BUILDINGS WITH ROOF AREAS GREATER THAN 10,000 SQUARE FEET. % SECTIONS
| Y . INDICATES LINES OF WALL BELOW
e B B B. LOW-RISE AND HIGH-RISE MULTI-FAMILY BUILDINGS, HOTEL/MOTEL OCCUPANCIES, AND - I
ROOF PLAN / ps NONRESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS. THE SOLAR ZONE SHALL BE LOCATED ON THE ROOF OR ARk X o INDICATES EDGE OF ROOF BLDG TYPE 400 - ROOF
ﬁ OVERHANG OF THE BUILDING OR ON THE ROOF OR OVERHANG OF ANOTHER STRUCTURE X SQ.FT. INDICATES DOWNSPOUT
= LOGATED WITHIN 250 FEET OF THE BUILDING OR ON COVERED PARKING INSTALLED WITH ?gg;lxﬁiﬂ SQUARE INDICATES ROOF GUTTER PLAN
THE BUILDING PROJECT AND HAVE A TOTAL AREA NO LESS THAN 15 PERCENT OF THE
810 [803] | [835 25 TOTAL ROOF AREA OF THE BUILDING EXCLUDING ANY SKYLIGHT AREA. — = MINIMUM 22" x 30" OPENING IN CALIFORNIA ROOF FRAMING CONDITIONS FOR
Ly ATTIC ACCESS AND CROSS VENTILATION - CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY AIRFLOW TO
SHEET SCALE T oot arex 12 ROOF ARes | [ocF ieek o] ot | ok sk e | ROOF AGEA: T foor s [oer w3 oo o) EXCEPTION 1 0 SECTION 110.10(8)1B SHALL BE UTILIZED: BUILDINGS WITH A PERMANENTLY ALLATTIC AREAS. —
H = 888 SQ. FT. 798 SQ. FT. 33SQ. FT. 81 SR FT. 825 SQ. FT. 798 SQ. FT. 82580 FT. 798 Q. FT. 888 5Q. FT. INSTALLED SOLAR ELECTRIC SYSTEM HAVING A NAMEPLATE DC POWER RATING, MEASURED SHEET SCALE : 1/8" =10’
PROJECT MANAGER : A UNDER STANDARD TEST CONDITIONS, OF NO LESS THAN ONE WATT PER SQUARE FOOT OF ROOF TERMINATE 1-HR COMMON WALL AT THE UNDERSIDE OF THE ROOF SHEATHING PROJECT MANAGER
- AREA. ==:I==PERC.R.C.SECTION 302.2.1. - SEE DETAILS 1 & 2/AAD1.3 TYPICAL ROOF/CEILING .
DESGNER. = SOLAR ZONE CALCULATION (8400) ASSEMBLY DESIGHER -
DRAWNBY NOTE: THIS PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH EXGEPTION 1 OF 110.10(B)B. 7 INDICATES AREA OF ADDITIONAL ROOF PROTEGTION WITH NO PENETRATIONS DRAWNBY:
REVIEWED BY : ALL DWELLINGS SHALL HAVE A CONTROB.ED EXCEPTION 1 TO SECTION 110.10(B)1B: BUILDINGS WITH A PERMANENTLY INSTALLED SOLAR % ALLOWED - 40" ON BOTH SIDES OF THE 1-HR COMMON WALL PER C.R.C. REVIEWED BY :
1STBLDG. DEPT. SUBMITTAL: |  MO/DAYR METHOD OF WATER DISPOSAL FR HAT ELECTRIC SYSTEM HAVING A NAMEPLATE DC POWER RATING, MEASURED UNDER STANDARD = SECTION 302.2.2, EXCEPTION - SEE DETAILS 1 & 2/AAD1.3 ROOF/CEILING 1STBLDG. DEPT. SUBMITTAL: | 0222719
ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION - | MOIDAYR WILL COLLECT AND DISCHARGE ROOF DRAINAGE TEST GONDITIONS, OF NO LESS THAN ONE WATT PER SQUARE FOOT OF ROOF AREA. ASSEMBLY . DEPT. :
: TO THE GROUND SURFAGE NOT LESS THAN 5 FEET BUILDING OCCUPANCY GROUP: R-3 (C.R.C. - TOWNHOUSE) ROOF ATTIC AREA: 888 S.F. + 888 SF. + 7SF. + 7 SF. + 798 SF. + 798 SF. + 798 SF. + 825 INDICATES G'HAGIN CLOAKED GALVANIZED SHEET METAL VENT LOGATIONS - ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION: | MODAYR
JOB NUMBER : 017223 FROM FOUNDATION WALLS OR TO AN APPROVED TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: TYPE VB SF. +825SF. + 81 SF. + 81 SF. + 33 SF. + 33 SF. = 6,062 S.F. TOTAL ROOF AREA "TAPERED LOW-PROFILE" MODEL, FIRE & ICE LINE OF FLAME & EMBER RESISTANT JOB NUMBER : 2017223
CAD FILE NAME 17223 A1-42 DRAINAGE SYSTEM. REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS SPRINKLERED: NUMBER OF NFPA-13D SYSTEM PROVIDED 6,062 WATT PERMANENTLY INSTALLED SOLAR ELECTRIC SYSTEM REQUIRED VENTS, FOR COMPOSITION SHINGLE ROOFING - OR APPROVED EQUAL - 72 SQ. IN. CAD FILE NAME - 17223 A1-62
e ST FOR ADDITIONAL IN.F ORMATION STORIES: 3-STORIES 325-400 WATTS PER PANEL = APPROX. 19 SOLAR PANELS REQUIRED NET FREE AREA - PRIME AND PAINT TO MATCH ROOF. OATE : SHEET'i
1 0 /9 / 1 8 A1 4 2 (PER T-23, 2-KW PV SYSTEM PROVIDED PER UNIT FLAT ROOF JACK VENT BY C&J METAL PRODUCTS INC. MODEL RJ1414 (TOTAL 168 7 1 5 1 9
BUlLDlNG TYPE 400 ROOF PLAN 1 - BUILD'NG TYPE 400 ROOF PLAN 1 2000 WATTS / 325 WATTS = 6.15 PANELS = 7 PANELS PER UNIT REQUIRED SQ. IN. NET FREE AREA) OR CLIENT-APPROVED EQUAL - SEE DETAIL 27/AD5.3, / / A1 62
. I —— . 7 PANELS X 7 UNITS = 49 PANELS PROVIDED ON ROOF \JA PROVIDE SADDLE FLASHING PER DETAIL 29/AD5.3.

REVISIONS:

Unit 3A Added Covered Deck | Created Double Gable | Reconfigured Windows | Removed Awnings Above Windows | Removed / Replaced Horizontal Siding with Boards & Baltts.
Unit 2A Added Covered Deck | Created Double Gable | Reconfigured Windows | Removed Awnings Above Windows | Removed / Replaced Horizontal Siding with Boards & Batls.
Unit 3B Added Wrap Around Deck / Reconfigured Porch | Added 3050 Window | Added Awning Above Deck Door and Windows at second level

Added Gable/Sloped Roof

Removed Ladder

Revised Second Floor Massing at Kitchen

Added Awning

Added Trellis at Unit 24, Typ. BUILDING TYPE 400 | Roof Plan

Per City Fire Request The Rear Elevation Roof Design Has Been Modified
ROUND BARN VILLAGE M43

0

SANTA ROSA, CA DESIGN REVIEW APPLICATION

CITy Ventures © 2019 WILLIAM HEZMALHALCH ARCHITECTS, INC. DBA WHA. | 2017223 | 09-06-19 ORANGE COUNTY . LOS ANGELES . BAY AREA
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ARCHITECTS . PLANNERS . DESIGNERS




ELEVATION KEYNOTES T ——, 9 ELEVATION KEYNOTES I —

4 191 GARAGE DOOR(S) PER DOOR SCHEDULE - REFER TO DETAILS 23, 25, 30/ AD2.1

ARCHITECTS . PLANNERS . DESIGNERS 194 EXTERIOR DOOR(S) PER DOOR SCHEDULE - REFER TO DETAILS 3, 8, 13, 18/ AD2.1 ARCHITECTS . PLANNERS . DESIGNERS
197 | MANUFACTURED WINDOW(S) PER WINDOW SCHEDULE - REFER TO DETAILS 3, 8, 13/ AD2.2
UNIT ADDRESS PANEL. 4" MIN. HIGH, 1/2" MIN. STROKE UNIT ADDRESS CHARACTERS PLACED AT THE UNIT
643 ][ 197 644 [964] 501] 701 203 |ENTRANCE AND GARAGE - REFER TO DETAIL 28/ AD2.1 FOR INSTALLATION DIMENSIONS AND ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION
- = el e e el e BUILDING AND UNIT ADDRESS NUMBERS, VISIBLE AND LEGIBLE FROM THE ALLEY, STREET OR ROADWAY
R Y 504 | FRONTING THE BULDING. PER SANTA ROSA F.D. STANDARDS, THE BUILDING ADDRESS NUMBERS SHALL BE
[ | | " 12" MIN. HIGH, 2* MIN. STROKE AND THE UNIT ADDRESS NUMBERS SHALL BE 4" MIN. HIGH, 1/2* MIN.
N 1 I _ _ I . e | 35-0'ROOF HEIGHT STROKE - REFER TO DETAIL 27/ AD4.1
ey MAX. PER S.RM.C 505 | ACCENT EXTERIOR WALL LIGHT FIXTURE LOCATION - REFER TO DETAIL 28/ AD2.1 FOR INSTALLATION
DIMENSIONS & ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
ORANGE COUNTY . LOS ANGELES . BAY AREA 211 | UTILITY CLOSET, WHERE OCCURS, REFER TO COMPOSITE PLANS AND SITE PLAN FOR ADDITIONAL INFO. ORANGE COUNTY . LOS ANGELES . BAY AREA
- = 22 | G ETAL DOWNSPOUTIS) - T0 BE PAINTED T0 MATCH ADJAGENT MATERIAL - DISCHARGE TO APPROVED
| SITE DRAINAGE SYSTEM - REFER TO DETAILS 1, 2, 6, 7/ AD5.3 - VERIFY LOCATION WITH INSTALLER.
| 495 | SCUPPER & OVERFLOW SCUPPER - TO BE PAINTED T0 MATCH ADJACENT MATERIAL - REFER T0 DETAIL 3 &
5/AD53
o 501 |3-COAT STUCCO - SEE SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

505 STUCCO OVER RIGID FOAM TRIM - FOAM SHAPE PER ELEVATION

507 STUCCO PARAPET W/ METAL FLASHING - REFER TO DETAILS 11, 16 /AD5.3

510 STUCCO CONTROL JOINT - SEE DETAIL 20/ AD4.1

511 STUCCO WEEP SCREED - REFER TO DETAIL 1, 6/ AD1.1

551 MANUFACTURED ADHERED STUCCO STONE VENEER - INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS.
624 CORBEL - WOOD - REFER T0 DETAILS 1, 2, 3/ AD5.2

627 KNEE BRACE ASSEMBLY - WOOD - REFER TO DETAILS 3, 8,13/ AD4.2

g-q"

w\é
L[]
[ 1]

+38-6" OVERALL BUILDING HEIGHT

THAN 15 PERCENT OF THE BUILDING FOOTPRINT AREA
- REFER TO SHEET A1.62 FOR ROOF AREA DIAGRAM

35-0" HEIGHT LIMIT
PER SRMC 20-30.070, NO PORTION OF A STRUCTURE THAT IS
OVER THE HEIGHT LIMIT SHALL COVER AN AREA GREATER

|| _ [ R—— (N 6286 | AWNING ROOF OVER KNEE BRACE ASSEMBLY - WOOD - REFER TO DETAIL 5/ AD5.2
LI _ . _ L B B B B 629 | WOOD TRELLIS OVER KNEE BRACE ASSEMBLY - REFER TO DETAIL 1/ AD4.2
— — D | D D 638 | WOOD FASCIA - SIZE PER DETAIL - SEE DETAILS 11, 12, 13/AD5.1
[ 639 | WOOD BARGE - SIZE PER DETAIL- SEE DETAILS 16,17,18/AD5. 1
= 643 | FIBER CEMENT TRIM - SIZE PER DETAIL - "SMOOTH" HARDIETRIM BOARDS OR CLIENT-APPROVED EQUAL
> T T 4x10'FIBER CEMENT VERTICAL SIDING. FINISH: SMOOTH (INSTALLATION PER MANUFACTURER'S
= 644 |INSTRUCTIONS) WITH 13 FIBER CEMEBT BATTS - SPACING PER ELEVATION. - MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS
JLH» ‘L ‘L ‘L L L H ‘ H ‘ H ‘H H H H OF IGNITION RESISTANT MATERIALS PER C.R.C. R337.4 - BUILDING MATERIALS LISTING PROGRAM LISTING
IELQE,i,i,i,i r - —— - - JoC e r--——————— -~ —IC - - ol - —— - — - — -4 o - o NO. 8140-2026:0001
e - - - O e m y E— : ) FIBER CEMENT LAP SIDING - 5/16" THICK HARDIPLANK' (OR EQUIVALENT). FINISH: SMOOTH. EXPOSURE: 6"
f————— - Y —— — — H—[’;“A’,—?\I- /%Gﬁg%ﬁii 651 | INSTALLATION PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS) - MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS OF IGNITION
g g g g g g a E [}1] . RESISTANT MATERIALS PER C.R.C. R337.4 - BUILDING MATERIALS LISTING PROGRAM LISTING NO.
= C IC JC_JC 7 C JC JC JC 1 | — — ) — C JC JC_JC 1 | E— — | — I | — S— ) S— 511 [191] 208) | 627 e, VERIFY W/ CIVIL DRAWINGS 8140-2026:0001
& CIJCJC )= o e | CIJCJC3JCJpli= | o | | | e | — CIJCJC JCJj= (-1.375' BELOW F.F/T.0.C.) 562 | WOOD GUARD (REFER TO DETAIL 13/ AD4.1). HEIGHT PER ELEVATION: +42" MINIMUM AFF.
o [ [ [ o [ e o | I [ o e e al2 a2 a2 a2 oy | 222, 8O ZPPER GUTTER I SPLLWAY. 10 B€ MSTALED BYLASHIG SUBCONTRACTOR - EFA 10
EEAOC _ [ N | s | | | S Y [ | | e | ] A S oy oy oy | S A [ o | o | A S | | e s e - S | e | o | o | oy C._I_ V _I_ 5= == == HE e == 695 | DECORATIVE METAL VINE BRACKETS - SEE DETAIL 5/ ADA.1 .
| entures S 3 3 3 3 3 701 |Gl FLASHING C ‘I‘y V ‘I‘
oc|O c|O c|O c|© | |
y 3= 3= 3= 3= 3= 3= 763 CLASS 'A' ROOFING - COMPOSITION SHINGLE. INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS. I en U res
23 23 23 2|3 23 2|3 964 | AIR CONDENSER UNIT LOCATION, REFER TO MECHANICAL PLANS. SEE DETAIL 22/ AD5 3 FOR ROOF
—|S —|S —|S -|S - -|S MECHANICAL PLATFORM DETAIL.
UNIT 3A-R UNIT 1B UNIT 2A UNIT 1B UNIT 2A UNIT 1A-R UNIT 3AX UNIT PLAN 3B-R 2" AIRGAP UNITPLAN 1A 2" AIRGAP UNITPLAN2A 2" AIRGAP UNIT PLAN 1A-R 2" AIRGAP UNITPLAN2A 2" AIRGAP UNIT PLAN 1A-R 2" AIRGAP UNIT PLAN 3BX
v REFER TO SHEET A2.31 REFER TO SHEET A2.10 REFER TO SHEET A2.20 REFER TO SHEET A2.10 REFER TO SHEET A2.20 REFER TO SHEET A2.10 REFER TO SHEET A2.31 BUILDING OCCUPANCY GROUP:  R-3 (C.R.C. - TOWNHOUSE)
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: TYPE VB
SPRINKLERED: NUMBER OF NFPA-13D SYSTEM PROVIDED
STORIES: 3-STORIES
(@») Lo 3 FINISHED GRADE VARIES. SEE CIVIL ENGINEERS PLANS FOR FINAL GRADE AND O Lo
= o SITE DRAINAGE. = o
= X >
< <t
= o = DOOR / WINDOW TRIM LEGEND - STYLE 1 = S
— c<-):) 197] [638] [667][639][763] [701] [628][204][624] [507] [644 638 7T]$FEFSI)%GSHEET A2.03 — <
m 777777 1] I-I_I (&b
cD =) T — lle—femxs -
FINISHED GRADE VARIES. SEE CIVIL ENGINEERS PLANS FOR FINAL GRADE AND ) «--—-————"" -~ ___ 1 _|_ 38-0'ROOFHEIGHT | =l __ 350" ROOF HEIGHT v {505 ] 2:x2" AT HEAD Q
SITE DRAINAGE. < D MAX. PER S.R.M.C MAX. PER S.R.M.C m j 8
we = s e <C v
DOOR / WINDOW LEGEND - REFER TO SHEET A2.01 | = e L a1 I B I N B Lo _ wammoy ] | =
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————— &) 175 Ioxs T ) 8L os 175
= © & i I © oF
= by STD. DOOR AT STUCCO FLUSH WINDOW AT STUCCO/ SIDING m < = L 8 — % E =& oa | I [ | oS - S R s % E = & /30 /13 m = L (j —
- UNO) o o= B gs 2 I . = HE - 2 g ez 2 c<o -2 —u
.N.O. R & <C LU
FEIOC D o §O P 1 ,,,,,T,I I C | O | remoc | )L D O YoS v
- W — s ] = = g ——————— " AVG. £.6. 283.625 = e \ AVG.F.G. 283,625 FLUSH WINDOW AT FLUSH WINDOW AT = . Wi
Z m << - [ ] YE 2 SHOWN AT BLDG. #2 'SHOWN AT BLDG. #2 STUCCO STONE Z m a<c [astdp)
a 8 l:_) o By 208 [ 662 . [197][505] VERIFY W/ CIVIL DRAWINGS 222] [197] [505 &e62] [505] [501] [627 VERIFY W/ CIVIL DRAWINGS a w D o
-1.375' BELOW F.F/T.0.C. -1.375' BELOW F.F./T.0.C.
UNT 38R = ) T o o == UNIT PLAN 3BX { ) UNIT PLAN 38-R { N ¢ [70] AT SDMG D <C o g E <
UNIT 3AX . T LL i REFER TO SHEET A2.31 REFER TO SHEET A2.31 ; L
4 “ \an22/ L 0S| 3 08| 3 |_ T ]
' O= 2= =5 —(om)%0s O= 8= =5
v TYP. <C
5 E= = or < Es =<
— —
FLUSH WINDOW AT STUCCO/ SIDING ~ RECESSED WINDOW AT STUCCO D < O /8 N < O
\ap2.2/
EXTERIOR WALLS: FLUSH WINDOW AT
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) DATE: SHEET: FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION DIMENSION OF 2 INCH (50.8 M), GABLE END OVERHANGS AND ROOF ASSEMBLY PROJECTIONS BEYOND AN EXTERIOR WALL OTHER THAN AT THE DATE SHEET:
AND OTHER ARCHITECTURAL TRIM BOARDS. : LOWER END OF THE RAFTER TAILS, FASCIA AND OTHER ARCHITECTURAL TRIM BOARDS. :
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REVISIONS:

Unit 3A Added Covered Deck | Created Double Gable | Reconfigured Windows | Removed Awnings Above Windows | Removed / Replaced Horizontal Siding with Boards & Batts.
Unit 2A Added Covered Deck | Created Double Gable | Reconfigured Windows | Removed Awnings Above Windows | Removed / Replaced Horizontal Siding with Boards & Batts.
Unit 3B Added Wrap Around Deck / Reconfigured Porch | Added 3050 Window | Added Awning Above Deck Door and Windows at second level

Added Gable/Sloped Roof

Removed Ladder

Revised Second Floor Massing at Kitchen

Added Awning

Added Trellis at Unit 2A, Typ. BUILDING TYPE 400 | Style 1 Exterior Elevations

Per City Fire Request The Rear Elevation Roof Design Has Been Modified
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CURRENT EXISTING 2ND BUILDING DEPARTMENT

SUBMITTAL SET

ELEVATION KEYNOTES T

191 GARAGE DOOR(S) PER DOOR SCHEDULE - REFER TO DETAILS 23, 25, 30/ AD2.1
194 EXTERIOR DOOR(S) PER DOOR SCHEDULE - REFER TO DETAILS 3, 8, 13, 18/ AD2.1 ARCHITECTS . PLANNERS . DESIGNERS
197 MANUFACTURED WINDOW(S) PER WINDOW SCHEDULE - REFER TO DETAILS 3, 8, 13/ AD2.2

7 UNIT ADDRESS PANEL. 4 MIN. HIGH, 1/2" MIN. STROKE UNIT ADDRESS CHARACTERS PLACED AT THE UNIT
644 [701 505 [964] 701] 638|667 ][ 197 @ 01 (964] @ 644|639 | [ 763 203 |ENTRANCE AND GARAGE - REFER TO DETAIL 28/ AD2.1 FOR INSTALLATION DIMENSIONS AND ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION

BUILDING AND UNIT ADDRESS NUMBERS, VISIBLE AND LEGIBLE FROM THE ALLEY, STREET OR ROADWAY
FRONTING THE BUILDING. PER SANTA ROSA F.D. STANDARDS, THE BUILDING ADDRESS NUMBERS SHALL BE

@ @@ (e8] [e67] [7or] [s0t] [763

r r r r r " 204112+ IN. HIGH, 2* MIN. STROKE AND THE UNIT ADDRESS NUMBERS SHALL BE 4° MIN. HIGH, 1/2 MIN.
———— ‘ d e | ., I e I ——— — A S I— -} 35-0'ROQFHEIGHT STROKE - REFER TO DETAIL 27/ AD4.1
S| e e 1 et et MAX. PER §.R.M.C 205 | ACCENT EXTERIOR WALL LIGHT FIXTURE LOCATION - REFER TO DETAIL 28/ AD2.1 FOR INSTALLATION

DIMENSIONS & ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

211 |UTILITY CLOSET, WHERE OCCURS, REFER TO COMPOSITE PLANS AND SITE PLAN FOR ADDITIONAL INFO. ORANGE COUNTY . LOS ANGELES . BAY AREA

sp |G METAL DOWNSPOUT(S) - T0 BE PAINTED T0 MATCH ADJACENT MATERIAL - DISCHARGE 10 APPROVED
SITE DRAINAGE SYSTEM - REFER TO DETAILS 1, 2, 6, 7/ AD5.3 - VERIFY LOCATION WITH INSTALLER.

- gglﬁ;ﬁ; & OVERFLOW SCUPPER - T0 BE PAINTED TO MATCH ADJACENT MATERIAL - REFER TO DETAIL 3 &

501 | 3-GOAT STUCGO - SEE SPECIFIGATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

505 | STUGCO OVER RIGID FOAM TRIM - FOAM SHAPE PER ELEVATION

507 | STUCCO PARAPET W/ METAL FLASHING - REFER TO DETAILS 11, 16 /AD5.3

510 | STUCCO CONTROL JOINT - SEE DETAIL 20/ ADA.1

511 | STUCCO WEEP SCREED - REFER T0 DETAIL 1, 6/ AD1.1

551 | MANUFACTURED ADHERED STUCCO STONE VENEER - INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUGTIONS.

624 | CORBEL - WOOD - REFER T0 DETAILS 1, 2, 3/ AD5.2

627 | KIEE BRAGE ASSEMBLY - WOOD - REFER T0 DETAILS 3, 8,13/ AD4.2

+38"6" OVERALL BUILDING HEIGHT

35-0" HEIGHT LIMIT
PER SRMC 20-30.070, NO PORTION OF A STRUCTURE THAT IS
OVER THE HEIGHT LIMIT SHALL COVER AN AREA GREATER
THAN 15 PERCENT OF THE BUILDING FOOTPRINT AREA
- REFER TO SHEET A1.62 FOR ROOF AREA DIAGRAM

628 | AWNING ROOF OVER KNEE BRACE ASSEMBLY - WOOD - REFER TO DETAIL 5/ AD5.2
629 | WOOD TRELLIS OVER KNEE BRACE ASSEMBLY - REFER T0 DETAIL 1/ AD4.2
638 | WOOD FASCIA - SIZE PER DETAIL - SEE DETAILS 11, 12, 13/ADS.1
639 | WOOD BARGE - SIZE PER DETAIL- SEE DETAILS 16,17,18/AD5.1
_ 643 |FIBER CEMENT TRIM - SIZE PER DETAIL - 'SMOOTH" HARDIETRIM BOARDS OR CLIENT-APPROVED EQUAL
o I JC_JC_JC_ I JC_JC_JC_ 25 210" FIBER CEMENT VERTICAL SIDING. FINISH: SMOOTH (INSTALLATION PER MANUFACTURER'S
% CJCJC I )P S R [ o | | {573 R CIOCJC ) py 644 |INSTRUCTIONS) WITH 1x3 FIBER CEMEBT BATTS - SPACING PER ELEVATION. - MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS
El @ El @ El @I El @ @I El @I ggl(;l;l%ﬂzl\:)ggilosngT MATERIALS PER C.R.C. R337.4 - BUILDING MATERIALS LISTING PROGRAM LISTING
EEgoc A | I e _JC_JpL — 2 — I — A H— ] - . EJEa] ) __ERLOC ) FIBER CEMENT LAP SIDING - 5/16" THICK HARDIPLANK' (OR EQUIVALENT). FINISH: SMOOTH. EXPOSURE: 6"
L e - - = — i — 4 —— S R Bl H—(’;“”v% ;—-Taig%ei 651 | INSTALLATION PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS) - MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS OF IGNITION
| | . RESISTANT MATERIALS PER C.R.C. R337.4 - BUILDING MATERIALS LISTING PROGRAM LISTING NO.
191 208 [627] [629] 208 627 [629] [208] 695 203] [695] 545 191 [203][208] VERIFY W/ CIVIL DRAWINGS 8140-2026:0001 . -
(-1.375' BELOW F.F/T.0.C.) G562 | WOOD GUARD (REFER T DETAIL 13/ AD4.1). HEIGHT PER ELEVATION: +42' MINIVUM AFF. 8.
o j a j a j a j a j a :, 667 2'X2" 18 GA. "ZIPPER" GUTTER W/ SPILLWAY, TO BE INSTALLED BY FLASHING SUBCONTRACTOR - REFER TO .
2= 22 22 o] o]l ] DETAIL 16/ ADA.1 - TO BE PAINTED TO MATCH ADJACENT MATERIAL
= = = = = = = = = = = = 695 | DECORATIVE METAL VINE BRACKETS - SEE DETAIL 5/ AD4.1 . 1 V 'I'
= = = = = =
e = ZIB ZIB = = = 701 |6 FLASHING C
a2 a2 a2 3= 3= 3= 763 | CLASS ‘A" ROOFING - COMPOSITION SHINGLE. INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS. I y en U res
2|2 |2 |2 2(2 2(2 2(2 'AIR CONDENSER UNIT LOCATION, REFER TO MECHANICAL PLANS. SEE DETAIL 22/ AD5.3 FOR ROOF
CIS CIS CIS CIS TS S 964
~le ~o ~o ~e ~e ~lo MECHANICAL PLATFORM DETAIL.
UNIT PLAN 3B-R 2" AIRGAP UNITPLAN 1A 2" AIRGAP UNITPLAN2A 2" AIRGAP UNITPLAN 1A-R 2" AIRGAP UNITPLAN2A 2" AIRGAP UNIT PLAN 1A-R 2" AIRGAP UNIT PLAN 3BX
REFER TO SHEET A2.31 REFER TO SHEET A2.10 REFER TO SHEET A2.20 REFER TO SHEET A2.10 REFER TO SHEET A2.20 REFER TO SHEET A2.10 REFER TO SHEET A2.31 BUILDING OCCUPANCY GROUP: R-3 (C.R.C. - TOWNHOUSE)
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: TYPE VB
SPRINKLERED: NUMBER OF NFPA-13D SYSTEM PROVIDED
STORIES: 3-STORIES
REFER TO BUILDING 400 STYLE 1 ON SHEET A1.63.1
FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES, DIMENSIONS, AND OTHER
INFORMATION NOT SHOWN HERE
FINISHED GRADE VARIES. SEE CIVIL ENGINEERS PLANS FOR FINAL GRADE AND o Yo}
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WHA EXPRESSLY RESERVES ITS COMMON LAW COPYRIGHT AND OTHER
PROPERTY RIGHTS IN THESE PLANS. THESE PLANS ARE NOT TO BE
EXTERIOR WILDFIRE EXPOSURE NOTES (IHATSDEVER {OR AR THey 10 BE ASSGKED 16 A THAD BARTY
WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING THE WRITTEN PERMISSION AND CONSENT
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PER C.R.C. R337.7.3, THE EXTERIOR WALL COVERING OR WALL ASSEMBLY SHALL BE OF A NONCOMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL, OR A IGNITION-RESISTANT DO NOT SCALE PLANS
MATERIAL, OR A HEAVY TIMBER EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY, OR A LOG WALL CONSTRUCTION ASSEMBLY, OR WALL ASSEMBLIES THAT MEET THE
PERFORMANCE CRITERIA IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TEST PROCEDURES FOR A 10-MINUTE DIRECT FLAME CONTACT EXPOSURE TEST SET FORTH IN
‘SFM STANDARD 12-7A-1.ONE LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X' GYPSUM SHEATHING APPLIED BEHIND EXTERIOR COVERING OR CLADDING ON THE EXTERIOR R EVI S I 0 N S
SIDE OF THE FRAMING.
7777777777777 ~r3%':¥‘r%%':§“:%“% PER C.A.C. R337.7.3.1, EXTERIOR WALL COVERINGS SHALL EXTEND FROM THE TOP OF THE FOUNDATION TO THE ROOY, AND TERMINATE AT 2 INCH NO. DATE DESCRIPTION
- <RV (50.8 MM) NOMINAL SOLID WOOD BLOCKING BETWEEN RAFTERS AT ALL ROOF OVERHANGS, OR IN THE CASE OF ENCLOSED EAVES, TERMINATE AT
THE ENCLOSURE. THE EXTERIOR PORTION OF A 1-HOUR FIRE RESISTIVE EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY DESIGNED FOR THE EXTERIOR FIRE EXPOSURE. /A MODAYR | 1STB.D/PLANNING REVISIONS
UNLESS OTHERWISE PROHIBITED BY OTHER PROVISIONS OF THE CBC, VENT OPENINGS IN EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL RESIST THE INTRUSION OF
FLAME AND EMBERS INTO THE STRUCTURE OR VENTS SHALL BE SCREENED WITH A CORROSION-RESISTANT, NON-COMBUSTIBLE WIRE MESH WITH
MIN 1/16 INCH AND SHALL NOT EXCEED 1/8 INCH OPENINGS OR ITS EQUIVALENT.

UNDERFLOOR PROTECTION:
TH AREA L BE ENCLOSED TO GRADE IN ACCORDANGE WITH THE REQUREMENTS
OF THIS CHAPTER OR THE UNDERSIDE OF THE EX? 00R SHALL CONSIST OF A € MATERIA, OR AN

IGNITION-RESISTANT MATERIAL, OR ONE LAYER OF 5/8-INCH TYPE X GYPSUM SHEATHING APPLIED BEHIND AN EXTERIOR COVERING ON THE
UNDERSIDE OF THE FLOOR PROJECTION, OR THE EXTERIOR PORTION OF A 1-HOUR FIRE RESISTIVE EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY APPLIED T0 THE
UNDERSIDE OF THE FLOOR INCLUDING ASSEMBLIES USING THE GYPSUM PANEL AND SHEATHING PRODUCTS LISTED IN THE GYPSUM ASSOCIATION
FIRE RESISTANCE DESIGN MANUAL, OR THE UNDERSIDE OF A FLOOR ASSEMBLY THAT MEETS THE PERFORMANCE CRITERIA IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE TEST PROCEDURES SET FORTH IN SFM STANDARD 12-7A-3. HEAVY TIMBER STRUCTURAL COLUMNS AND BEAMS DO NOT REQUIRE PROTECTION
PERCR.C.R337.7.8

ROOFING: REFER TO ROOF PLANS

PER C.R.C. R337.5.2, WHERE THE ROOF PROFILE ALLOWS A SPACE BETWEEN THE ROOF COVERING AND ROOF DECKING, THE SPACES SHALL BE
CONSTRUCTED TO PREVENT THE INTRUSION OF FLAMES AND EMBERS, BE FIRESTOPPED WITH APPROVED MATERIALS OR HAVE ONE LAYER OF
MINIMUM 72 POUND (32.4 KG) MINERAL-SURFACED NONPERFORATED CAP SHEET COMPLYING WITH ASTM D 3909 INSTALLED OVER THE

COMBUSTIBLE DECKING. BLDG TYPE 400 =

PER C.R.C. R337.5.3, WHERE VALLEY FLASHING IS INSTALLED, THE FLASHING SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 0.019-INCH (0.48 M) NO. 26 GAGE
GALVANIZED SHEET CORROSION-RESISTANT METAL INSTALLED OVER NOT LESS THAN ONE LAYER OF MINIVUM 72 POUND (32.4 KG)
MINERAL-SURFACED NONPERFORATED CAP SHEET COMPLYING WITH ASTM D 3309, AT LEAST 36-INCH-WIDE (914 M) RUNNING THE FULL LENGTH EXT E R I 0 R E L EV ATl 0 N S -
OF THE VALLEY.
PER C.R.C. R337.5.4, ROOF GUTTERS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH THE MEANS TO PREVENT THE ACCUMULATION OF LEAVES AND DEBRIS IN THE
s STYLE 2
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NONCOMBUSTIBLE WIRE MESH, MAY BE OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS. :
ALL DWELLINGS SHALL HAVE A CONTROLLED PER CRC. R337.7.4, THE DECK ON THE ROOF EAVES SHALL CONSIST OF ONE OF A E REVIEWED BY :
METHOD OF WATER DISPOSAL FROM ROOFS THAT MATERIAL, OR AN IGNITION-RESISTANT MATERIAL, OR ONE LAYER OF 5/8-NCH TYPE X GYPSUM SHEATHING APPLIED BEHIND AN EXTERIOR ) 0222119
WILL COLLECT AND DISCHARGE ROOF DRAINAGE COVERING ON THE UNDERSIDE EXTERIOR OF THE ROOF DECK, OR THE EXTERIOR PORTION OF A 1-HOUR FIRE RESISTIVE EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY 1STBLDG. DEPT. SUBMITTAL : 2022/
APPLIED TO THE UNDERSIDE OF THE ROOF DECK ‘THE GYPSUM PANEL 1SSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION : MO/DAYR
TO THE GROUND SURFACE NOT LESS THAN 5 FEET AND SHEATHING PRODUCTS LISTED N THE GYPSUM RESISTANCE :
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ARCHITECTS . PLANNERS . DESIGNERS




CURRENT EXISTING 2ND BUILDING DEPARTMENT

SUBMITTAL SET

ELEVATION KEYNOTES [
191 GARAGE DOOR(S) PER DOOR SCHEDULE - REFER TO DETAILS 23, 25, 30/ AD2.1

194 EXTERIOR DOOR(S) PER DOOR SCHEDULE - REFER TO DETAILS 3, 8, 13, 18/ AD2.1

197 MANUFACTURED WINDOW(S) PER WINDOW SCHEDULE - REFER TO DETAILS 3, 8, 13/ AD2.2

UNIT ADDRESS PANEL. 4" MIN. HIGH, 1/2 MIN. STROKE UNIT ADDRESS CHARACTERS PLACED AT THE UNIT

@ @ @ @ 203 ENTRANCE AND GARAGE - REFER TO DETAIL 28/ AD2.1 FOR INSTALLATION DIMENSIONS AND ADDITIONAL

ARCHITECTS . PLANNERS . DESIGNERS

[763] (o7

INFORMATION
BUILDING AND UNIT ADDRESS NUMBERS, VISIBLE AND LEGIBLE FROM THE ALLEY, STREET OR ROADWAY
- 204 FRONTING THE BUILDING. PER SANTA ROSA F.D. STANDARDS, THE BUILDING ADDRESS NUMBERS SHALL BE

12" MIN. HIGH, 2" MIN. STROKE AND TH IT ADDRESS NUMBERS SHALL BE 4" MIN. HIGH, 1/2" MIN.
Lo | _ 45-0' ROOF HEIGHT GH, 2* MIN. STROKE AND THE UN SS NUMBERS SHALI N. HIGH, 1/2

o

STROKE - REFER T0 DETAIL 27/ AD4.1

205 | ACCENT EXTERIOR WALL LIGHT FIXTURE LOCATION - REFER TO DETAIL 28/ AD2.1 FOR INSTALLATION
DIMENSIONS & ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

211 | UTILITY CLOSET, WHERE OCCURS, REFER TO COMPOSITE PLANS AND SITE PLAN FOR ADDITIONAL INFO.

22 | G ETAL DOWNSPOUTIS) - T0 BE PAINTED T0 MATCH ADJAGENT MATERIAL - DISCHARGE TO APPROVED
SITE DRAINAGE SYSTEM - REFER TO DETAILS 1, 2, 6, 7/ ADS.3 - VERIFY LOCATION WITH INSTALLER.

. gglﬁ;ﬁ; & OVERFLOW SCUPPER - TO BE PAINTED TO MATCH ADJACENT MATERIAL - REFER TO DETAIL 3 &

501 |3-COAT STUCCO - SEE SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

505 | STUCCO OVER RIGID FOAM TRIM - FOAM SHAPE PER ELEVATION

507 | STUCCO PARAPET W/ METAL FLASHING - REFER TO DETAILS 11, 16/AD5.3

510 | STUCCO CONTROL JOINT - SEE DETAIL 20/ AD4.1

511 | STUCCO WEEP SCREED - REFER TO DETAIL 1, 6/ AD1.1

551 | MANUFACTURED ADHERED STUCCO STONE VENEER - INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS.

624 | CORBEL - WOOD - REFER TO DETAILS 1, 2, 3/ AD5.2

627 | KNEE BRACE ASSEMBLY - WOOD - REFER TO DETAILS 3, 8,13/ AD4.2

628 | AWNING ROOF OVER KNEE BRACE ASSEMBLY - WOOD - REFER TO DETAIL 5/ AD5.2

629 | WOOD TRELLIS OVER KNEE BRACE ASSEMBLY - REFER TO DETAIL 1/ AD4.2

638 | WOOD FASCIA - SIZE PER DETAIL - SEE DETAILS 11, 12, 13/AD5.1

639 | WOOD BARGE - SIZE PER DETAIL- SEE DETAILS 16,17,18/AD5. 1

643 |FIBER CEMENT TRIM - SIZE PER DETAIL - "SMOOTH" HARDIETRIM BOARDS OR CLIENT-APPROVED EQUAL

I JC_JC_JC_ I—JL_JL__JL__J] IL_JL__JL__JL_JJ ne—JL__JL__JL__J| 4x10' FIBER CEMENT VERTICAL SIDING. FINISH: SMOOTH (INSTALLATION PER MANUFACTURER'S

[ —] g44 | INSTRUCTIONS) WITH 1x3 FIBER CEMEBT BATTS - SPACING PER ELEVATION. - MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS

I 7l Il I OF IGNITION RESISTANT MATERIALS PER C.R.C. R337.4 - BUILDING MATERIALS LISTING PROGRAM LISTING

(| s | | —] N0 8140.2026 0001

»
#
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ORANGE COUNTY . LOS ANGELES . BAY AREA
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- REFER TO SHEET A1.62 FOR ROOF AREA DIAGRAM

OVER THE HEIGHT LIMIT SHALL COVER AN AREA GREATER
THAN 15 PERCENT OF THE BUILDING FOOTPRINT AREA

35-0" HEIGHT LIMIT
PER SRMC 20-30.070, NO PORTION OF A STRUCTURE THAT IS
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23 23 23 2|3 2|3 2|3 964 | AR CONDENSER UNIT LOCATION, REFER TO MECHANICAL PLANS. SEE DETAIL 22/ AD5.3 FOR ROOF
Lo At ) ) ~le <o MECHANICAL PLATFORM DETAIL.
UNIT PLAN 3B-R 2" AIRGAP UNITPLAN 1A 2" AIRGAP UNITPLAN2A 2" AIRGAP UNITPLAN 1A-R 2" AIRGAP UNITPLAN2A 2" AIRGAP UNIT PLAN 1A-R 2" AIRGAP UNIT PLAN 3BX
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SIDING STUCCO/ SIDING © 2018 WILLIAM HEZMALHALCH ARCHITECTS, INC. dba WHA

WHA EXPRESSLY RESERVES ITS COMMON LAW COPYRIGHT AND OTHER
PROPERTY RIGHTS IN THESE PLANS. THESE PLANS ARE NOT TO BE

EXTERIOR WILDFIRE EXPOSURE NOTES VATSORVER, NCR ARE THY 10 BE ASSGNED 10 A THAD EAgTy
WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING THE WRITTEN PERMISSION AND CONSENT
OF WHA IN THE EVENT OF UNAUTHORIZED REUSE OF THESE PLANS BY A

EXTERIOR WALLS: THIRD PARTY, THE THIRD PARTY SHALL HOLD WHA HARMLESS.
PER C.A.C. R337.7.3, THE EXTERIOR WALL COVERING OR WALL ASSEMBLY SHALL BE OF A NONCOMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL, OR A IGNITION-RESISTANT DO NOT SCALE PLANS
MATERIAL, OR A HEAVY TIMBER EXTERIOR WALL ASSENBLY, OR A LOG WALL CONSTRUCTION ASSEMBLY, OR WAL ASSEMBLIES THAT MEET THE
PERFORMANCE CRITERIA IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TEST PROCEDURES FOR A 10-MINUTE DIRECT FLAVE CONTACT EXPOSURE TEST SET FORTH IN
SFWM STANDARD 12-7A-1.ONE LAYER 5/8" TYPE " GYPSUM SHEATHING APPLIED BEHIND EXTERIOR COVERING OR CLADDING ON THE EXTERIOR REVISIONS
SIDE OF THE FRAMING.
0
I F I A N e T - U S —35-0'ROOF HEIGHT PER C.R.C. R337.7.3.1, EXTERIOR WALL COVERINGS SHALL EXTEND FROM THE TOP OF THE FOUNDATION TO THE ROOF, AND TERMINATE AT 2 NCH NO. DATE DESCRIPTION
MAX. PER S.R.M.C (50.8 MM) NOMINAL SOLID WOOD BLOCKING BETWEEN RAFTERS AT ALL ROOF OVERHANGS, R IN THE CASE OF ENCLOSED EAVES, TERMINATE AT A VODAYR 1ST B.D/PLANNING REVISIONS
THE ENCLOSURE. THE EXTERIOR PORTION OF A 1-HOUR FIRE RESISTIVE EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY DESIGNED FOR THE EXTERIOR FIRE EXPOSURE. D

UNLESS OTHERWISE PROHIBITED BY OTHER PROVISIONS OF THE CBC, VENT OPENINGS IN EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL RESIST THE INTRUSION OF
FLAME AND EMBERS INTO THE STRUCTURE OR VENTS SHALL BE SCREENED WITH A CORROSION-RESISTANT, NON-COMBUSTIBLE WIRE MESH WITH
MIN 1/16 INCH AND SHALL NOT EXCEED 1/8 INCH OPENINGS OR ITS EQUIVALENT.

UNDERFLOOR PROTECTION:

TH AREA L BE ENCLOSED TO GRADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS
OF THIS CHAPTER OR THE UNDERSIDE OF THE EXF 00R SHALL CONSIST OF A E MATERIA, OR AN

IGNTTION-RESISTANT MATERIAL, OR ONE LAYER OF 5/6-NCH TYPE X GYPSUM SHEATHING APPLEED BEHIND AN EXTERIOR COVERING ON THE
UNDERSIDE OF THE FLOOR PROJECTION, OR THE EXTERIOR PORTION OF A 1-HOUR FIRE RESISTIVE EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY APPLIED T0 THE
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s S35 FRE RESISTANCE DESIGN MANUAL, OR THE UNDERSIDE OF A FLOOR ASSEMBLY THAT MEETS THE PERFORMANCE CRITERIA IN ACCORDANCE WITH
5 e THE TEST PROCEDURES SET FORTH IN SFM STANDARD 12-7A-3, HEAVY TIVBER STRUCTURAL COLUMNS AND BEAMS DO NOT REQUIRE PROTECTION
ssda E PERCRC. R337.7.8
TS5 = pc} ROOFING: REFER TO ROOF PLANS
ceEs= PER G.R.C. RI37.5.2, WHERE THE ROOF PROFILE ALLOWS A SPACE BETWEEN THE ROOF COVERING AND ROOF DECKING, THE SPAGES SHALL BE
77777 SsScel CONSTRUCTED T0 PREVENT THE INTRUSION OF FLAMES AND EMBERS, BE FIRESTOPPED WITH APPROVED MATERIALS OR HAVE ONE LAYER OF
= o MINMUM 72 POUND (32.4 KG) MINERAL-SURFACED NONPERFORATED AP SHEET COMPLYING WITH ASTM D 3909 INSTALLED OVER THE
- =¥ £3 COMBUSTIBLE DECKING. BLDG I YPE 400 -
— — SEETE PER C.R.C. RI37.5.3, WHERE VALLEY FLASHING IS INSTALLED, THE FLASHING SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN .019-INCH (048 M) NO. 26 GAGE
wie s GALVANIZED SHEET CORROSION-RESISTANT METAL INSTALLED OVER NOT LESS THAN ONE LAYER OF MINIMUM 72 POUND (324 KG)
[ D D D % E =z MINERAL-SURFAGED NONPERFORATED CAP SHEET COMPLYING WITH ASTM D 3909, AT LEAST 36-NCH-WIDE (314 MH) RUNNNG THE FULL LENGTH EXTERIOR ELEVAT'ON S -
SEET OF THE VALLEY.
u u 3" PER C.A.C. RI37.5.4, ROOF GUTTERS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH THE MEANS TO PREVENT THE ACCUMULATION OF LEAVES AND DEBRIS IN THE STYLE 3
Q = GUTTER,
[ Ly 1 ] A N I ,‘1,, , e (R L ATTIC VENTILATION: REFER TO ROOF PLANS
,,,,,,, — — — - 7‘?@%:%%2%% PER C.R.C. R337.6.2, VENTILATION OPENINGS FOR ENCLOSED ATTICS, ENCLOSED EAVE SOFFIT SPACES, ENCLOSED RAFTER SPACES FORMED SHEET SCALE: 1/8" = 1-0"
/2 ﬁ ﬁ @ ) WHERE CELINGS ARE APPLIED DIRECTLY T0 THE UNDERSIDE OF ROOF RAFTERS, AND UNDERFLODR VENTILATION OPENINGS SHALL BE FULLY :
[222] [197] [505] [511 203 )] 208 194 |203] | 197|643 ] | 551 [662] [194] [203] [197][643] [550 194]  [501] 662 o) [208][ 194 s11] [197] [506] VERIFY W/ CIVIL DRAWINGS A COVERED WITH METAL WIRE MESH, VENTS, OTHER MATERIALS OR OTHER DEVICES THAT MEET THE FOLLOWING REQUREMENTS: PROJECT MANAGER -
(-1.375' BELOW F.F/T.0.C.) THE DIVENSIONS OF THE OPENINGS THEREIN SHALL BE A MNINUM OF 1/16-NGH (1.6 M) AND SHALL NOT EXCEED 1/B-NGH (3.2MM), AND THE -
- - - - » » SN MATERIALS USED SHALL BE NONCOMBUSTIBLE, AND THE MATERIALS USED SHALL BE CORROSION RESISTANT. DESIGNER :
alz a2 ald ald ald ald NOTE: EXCEPTION: VENTS LOCATED UNDER THE ROOF COVERING, ALONG THE RIDGE OF ROOFS, WITH THE EXPOSED SURFACE OF THE VENT COVERED BY DRAWNBY :
2 = 2= S EE S : NONCOMBUSTIBLE WIRE MESH, MAY BE OF COBUSTIBLE MATERIALS. :
= = == <= <= <= <= ALL DWELLINGS SHALL HAVE A CONTROUEED PER CR.C. R337.7.4, THE DECK ON THE ROOF EAVES SHALL CONSIST OF ONE OF A 3 REVIEWED BY :
o« o« o« o« o« o« MATERIAL, OR AN IGNITION-RESISTANT MATERIAL, OR ONE LAYER OF 5/8-ICH TYPE X GYPSUM SHEATHING APPLIED BEHIND AN EXTERIOR
32 32 3= 3= 32 32 METHgg OF Q;N ATER DEEOSAI& FROO% ROOFS TZAT COVERING ON THE UNDERSIDE EXTERIOR OF THE ROOF DECK, OR THE EXTERIOR PORTION OF A 1-HOUR FIRE RESISTIVE EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY 1STBLDG. DEPT. SUBMITTAL: |  02/22/19
23 23 2|3 2|3 2|3 2|3 WILL COLLECT AND DISCHARGE ROOF DRAINAGE APPLIED T0 THE UNDERSIDE OF THE ROOF DECK THE GYPSUM PANEL SSUED FOR CONSTRUGTION - VODAYR
s 153 s 153 151 151 =l “la TO THE GROUND SURFACE NOT LESS THAN 5 FEET AND SHEATHING PRODUCTS LISTED IN THE GYPSUM RESISTANCE :
UNIT PLAN 3BX 2" AIRGAP UNIT PLAN 1A-R 2" AIRGAP UNITPLAN2A 2" AIRGAP UNITPLAN 1A-R 2" AIRGAP UNITPLAN2A 2" AIRGAP UNITPLAN 1A 2" AIRGAP UNIT PLAN 3B-R FROM FOUNDATION WALLS OR TO AN APPROVED BXCEPTIONS: THE FOLLOWING MATERIALS 0O NOT REQUIRE PROTECTION: JOB NUMBER : 2017223
REFER T SHEET A2.31 REFER TO SHEET A2.10 REFER T0 SHEET A2:20 REFER TO SHEET A2.10 REFER TO SHEET A2:20 REFER T0 SHEET A2.10 REFER T0 SHEET A2.31 DRAINAGE SYSTEM. REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS SO0 B0 LD SEPMEENRAPTERTLS O i EXPSED YRSt F GPENHOOF AT VG A MO SO CAD FILE NAE : 17223 A1-63_3
DIVENSION OF 2 NCH (508 MM, GABLE END OVERHANGS AND ROOF ASSENBLY PROJECTIONS BEYOND AN EXTERIOR WALL OTHER THAN AT THE ) )
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. LOWER END OF THE RAFTER TAILS, FASCIA AND OTHER ARCHITECTURAL TRIM BOARDS. DATE: SHEET:
DETACHED PATIO COVERS, CARPORTS, ARBORS, OPEN LATTICE WORK & SUN SHADES 7/1 5/1 9 A1 63 3
BUILD'NG | YPE 400 FRONT ELEVAT'ON - S | YLE 3 1 PER G.R.C. RI37.10, SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF NONCOMBUSTIBLE OR IGNION-RESISTANT MATERIALS. s
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